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**NON-ELEV** - JACOBSEN HOMES

ATTENTION LOCAL BUILDING DEPART.:

Q.

;] PLAN SPEC'S AND |¢
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS HAVE NOT BEEN COMPLETED BY THE MANUF., HAVE NOT DRAW'NG PAC KAGE | STRUCTURAL LOAD DESIGN CRITERIA: FLORI DA ] LISTING AGENCY 2
BEEN INSPECTED, & ARE NOT ATTESTED TO OR COVERED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA B 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE, 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 8 3
DEPART. OF BUSINESS & PROFESS. REGULATION'S INSIGNIA. THIS LIST DOES NOT C O N T E N TS (] PRODUCT APPROVAL PRESSURES ARE BASED ON - ALLOW. STRESS DESIGN (Vasd) | 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE, 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl.-1thru3 |O APPROVAL g
NECESSARILY LIMIT THE ITEMS, WORK, OR MATERIALS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED » 4] =
TO COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION. ALL SITE-INSTALLED ITEMS ARE SUBJECT ] pesiaN wino speeo: 160 mph - Vult COMPONENT AND CLADDING PRESSURE ZONES |z his item has been digitally signed an
TO APPROVAL BY THE LAHJ. THE CODE COMPLIANCE FOR ANY SITE-INSTALLED 3 123.94 mph - Vasd R N . | O JJLS PRAWING PACKAGE COMPEIECIIERENE | by Michael G Tomko, P.E. On
ITEM(S) SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE LAHJ AND ARE THE EXCLUSIVE AND DESCRIPTION SHEET 2 O . 1Sfest  BUILDING (RISK) CAT. 0vi I |——|—-| 5 WITH THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED 0202
SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSED CONTRACTOR, NOT JACOBSEN HOMES. N T m I WiNDEXPOSURECAT: D INTERNAL PRESS. COEFF.:  GCpi = 0.18 = 00 EEEEIEDING ACT OF 1979 AND ADHEHES ; ! i
1. Cover Sheet/ CONTENTS Contents R e oy & noor pireh e SRR "l @HeneNne) m[ < [RNTOTHE FOLLOWING CRITERIA: Printed copies Of this document are
SITE INSTALLED ITEMS (LAHJ): R — o L1 = [ oo el coRRE > oo sizned and sealSiey
THIS LIST CONTAINS EXAMPLES AND SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERE.D ALL INCLUSIVE: a Floorglan OPTIONS - 2 A3 B o cLicons. "emencniozson Aiow. srmess esion (PPN i 9 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl.- 1 thru 3 e 5|gne?ture must be verifiediSiy
: i COMPONENTS AND CLADDING: Vult Vasd [OHOHEHO) Note: a = 4 feet in ALL cases |iL electronic copies
1. REFER TO JACOBSEN HOMES' MODULAR INSTALLATION MANUAL. 5. Floorplan OPTIONS - 3 A4 (et | (Component and Cladding Pressure Zones) | L1
2. ALL SITE GRADING/FILL AND LOT PREP. (INCLUDING REQUIRED DRAINAGE). 6. Exterior Elevations - 1 A5 il 0C" C4C 1oAY RUEEIEVIND AREA= 10 80T, I 1 E| construction Tvee V-B RO
SOIL REQ'D TO SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING. SEE SITE PREPARATION NOTES. 7. Exterior Elevations - 2 A6 ZONE 1 = 5047 PSF  -124.95 PSF 3028 PSF 7497 PSF L a - “\ L T'l"'
3. THE COMPLETE FOUNDATION, TIE-DOWN, ANCHORING SYSTEMS, AND REQ'D 8. Electrical Load Calcs & Notes E1 s 3? | Iy Aol ool Il i el .,l (3e) @{@:@1‘@ .uI Z| OCCUPANCY SFD | \s‘\Q\P‘.,.. aee .._.Oh 'I,'
UNDER FLOOR OR CRAWL SPACE VENTING. 9. E|ec‘r!ca| Plan E2 ZONE 2n = 5047 PSF  -182.53 PSF 3028 PSF  -109.52 PSF ; TOTAL NUMBER Single Story | 3N \()..-‘\G E Sé-.{f‘ %
4. TERMITE TREATMENT AND REQUIRED VAPOR BARRIER BELOW STRUCTURE. 10.  Electrical Plan OPTIONS E3 NSl nw g ommore) morEw wem e g w| OF STORIES: $ < 0%
5. BOTTOM OF FLOOR INSULATION AND BOTTOM BOARD MATERIAL. 11. HVAC System Layout M1 i ] ] ] =] " o 63802 * ‘:
6. ALL HOLES, TEARS, OR OPENINGS IN BOTTOM BOARD MATERIAL SEALED. | 12 HVAC System Layout/ OPTIONS M2 Pw = WALL C&C LOADS EFFECTIVEWIND AREA= 10 SQFT. 8 s 3 e =
7. RAMPS, STAIRS, & GENERAL ACCESS (INCL. ALL ACCESSIBILITY REQ'MENTS). 13. Potable Water System P1 Rel/Sing o esr 7as por| s Pt waar er o H N =
8. BUILDING DRAINS, CLEAN-OUTS, AND HOOKUP TO THE PLUMBING SYSTEM(S). 14. Sanitary Waste (DWV) P2 ZONE5=| 6762 PSF  -9065 PSF| 4057 PSF 5439 PSF Z| WIND VELOCITY (mph) o >l
9. ANY PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S) AND/OR FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM(S). 15.  Structural Design Tables $1 . cacloany e < 20 o0n A i 1o wable Stress) S
10. ELECTRICAL SERVICE (INCL. FEEDERS) AND ALL CROSSOVER CONNECTIONS 16. Wind Load Worksheet S2 Single Window T — S| FIRE RATING OF Oh K >
ON MULTI-SECTION BUILDINGS. 17. Shearwall L_oad Calculations S3 ZonSS| S rsr M PSE) s peR ado pe M| EXTERIOR WALLS r. ~LOR\ ...-(9 N
11, ALL UNFINISHED DRYWALL - COMPLETE PANEL FASTENING, TAPE, & TEXTURE. 18. Cross-Section ON-FRAME $4 Z 2| Aowasie NN PRII IR N O
3/8" DIA. NAILS = 6" 0.C. MAX. OR 3/8" DIA. SCREWS = 9" 0.C. MAX.; UNFINISHED. 19. Cross-Section OFF-FRAME S5 PW = WALL C&C LOADS AREA < 50 SQFT. Z1 FLoorLoAD 40 psf 'I,' S/ ON A\,e\\\‘
12.  STRUCTURAL & AESTHETIC INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN MODULES/SECTIONS. 20. Triple Floor Rail (OPTIONAL) S8 e /00N Dot ST oo bsr cas Por|  ooao PeE 908 PoF [©) Y ’lluunll“
13. GABLE END FRAMING WITH HINGED ROOF SYSTEMS. 21. GABLE END Transition S7 ZONES=| 6076 PSF 7644 PSF| 3646 PSF  -45.86 PSF : :(ISIBOFv{g?\IE)E 20 psf
14. EXTERIOR SIDING (INCLUDING BONDING OF METAL SIDING TO GROUND). 22. FND. Loads ON-FRAME X1 Z o | — O g
15. EXTERIOR WALL FINISH (ENDWALLS AND PORCH AREAS). 23. FND. Loads OFF-FRAME X2 E SEISMIC LOAD 0% 9 0 D v
16.  EXTERIOR FASCIA/SOFFIT FINISH (ENDWALLS AND PORCH AREAS). 24. NA i 1 60 m p h - V u It 2 Jaccbeel © x 828w
17.  ROOF COVERING AT HINGE AREAS, DRY-IN, AND COMPLETION (RIDGE, ETC.). 25. NA 1 m PORTION OF FIGURE R301.2(7) o| ManuracTurer Homes : E < E
18. COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING BONDING OF METAL ROOF TO GROUND). . 7] (=}
19. FIREPLACE CHIMNEY STACK AND COMPLETION OF VENTILATION SYSTEM. ATTACHMENTS: M R H - 1 5-feet ::RF;(iEMRTrZEFEIE?:gE?UT_‘E ﬁESr:/(\)ul_)sE) E ::.?F:‘R‘IICEAI\-:\I): ;I-OYNE N 0 o E _ac’ Z. $
20. FIREPLACE CHIMNEY FRAMING. 1. DBPR Certification Letter b — .0 £ «
21.  WINDOW GUARDS AND/OR FALL PROTECTION. 5. Raised Seal Letter - DBPR m ‘:|,:, L — O w o g =
22, WINDOW PROTECTION AND/OR STORM SHUTTERS. 3. Product Approval Digitallv signed = E h . "2 X B
23. DRYER VENTING: DRYER VENT SHALL EXHAUST OUTSIDE OF THE FOUNDATION. 4. Local Product Approval Strap YIELD Tests R g y signe m PLAN NO.: (o R TTI —0)
24. ANY REQUIRED BLOWER DOOR OR DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST. 5. Local Product Approva[ Strap YIELD Tests O M I C h a e I by Michael G E MFT068-4777160N2390
25. CROSSOVER CONNECTIONS (HVAC) AND REQUIRED FRESH AIR INTAKE. 6. Overhead Duct System Calculations a fazs
26. AIR CONDITIONING AND HEATING SYSTEM (REFER TO FLORIDA ENERGY CALCS 7. Florida Energy Calc - ZONE 1 and ZONE 2 Tomko <Zt 23EE
FOR MINIMUM EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS). INSTALLED ON-SITE, BY OTHERS. 8. Approved / Listed / Sealed Truss Print(s) ol PLans compLy wirn RuLE 616203 g25¢
HVAC UNIT WILL REQUIRE COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA ENERGY CODE. O m O Date: 2025.03.20 Wl ForR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH 7)) £53¢
27. HVAC DISCONNECT, WIRING, BREAKERS, SERVICE RECEPTACLE, BY-OTHERS ADDITIONAL SITE-INSTALLED ITEMS: 07:45:00 -04'00' E THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842 o = : 3fe
28. WHEN NOT INSTALLED IN THE FACTORY, INSULATION AND REQ'D AIR BARRIER. 1. Site Address to be provided per R319.1 . = RS =4l or DiGTALLY SEATEH) ® = g FE g
29.  HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS REQ'D BY FRC R404 ARE INSTALLED ON-SITE, BY-OTHERS. 2. NA O S oF 5UILDING PLANS ARE ONIFIE g [11] Sb5d
30. "BUILDING ADDRESS" AS REQUIRED BY FBC R319.1 SHALL BE INSTALLED ON-SITE, 3. NA | ‘i IN THE THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY'S < = = £ds2
BY OTHERS, NOT JACOBSEN HOMES. 4 NA | ] 8 OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR. = < $e¢
31. REQ'D GRAB BARS AND ANY OTHER ACCESSIBLE FEATURES THAT ARE REQUIRED. 5. NA ﬂ SRR NUFACTURER'S DATA Soim (] “E 8 g § g
TSI RIS RS | noN-ELEV- e sl o
(6] BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR h ~ §E
G E N E RAL N OTES . LHIS STRUCTURE MAY BE INSTALLED IN A "FLOOD ZONE" % ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER). o l; "a'; § g
- R COASTAL AREA - REFER TO NOTE 4 BELOW. * THESE DRAWINGS, PLANS, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY NOT NECESSARILY o \ Q gey
1. THIS BUILDING SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A CONTRACTOR CERTIFIED BY THE DESCRIBE EVERY POSSIBLE PIECE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED. IF ITEMS ARE o J 8 = g ; g
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION (DBPR). NOT SHOWN, BUT ARE REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION OF ANY ITEM INCLUDED I'IQJ = LL o (] g H g
2. A LICENSED AND CERTIFIED CONTRACTOR (DBPR) SHALL/MUST INSURE STRICT IN THESE DOCUMENTS, THEY SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE INCLUDED AS PART (o] I C C - N n = ‘q—, %gg
COMPLIANCE TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND JACOBSEN HOME SPECIFICATIONS, =~ OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. . o % S é;;
OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED PERMITS, AND SCHEDULE AND INSURE THAT ANY INSPECTIONS ~ * PARTIAL SETS OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS (PLANS, NOTES, DETAILS AND SPEC'S) ‘ FRONT ELEVATION 3' [e] 2 % gk
REQ'D ARE PERFORMED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (LAHJ). ANY  ARE NOT AVAILABLE FROM JACOBSEN HOMES OR THEIR ENGINEER AND SHALL g 305 North Oakland Ave. (&) % é %. 5
REVIEW, APPROVAL, INSPECTION, RE-INSPECTION AND/OR OTHER FEES ORCOSTS ~ NOT BE DISTRIBUTED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO SUBCONTRACTORS OR OTHERS. DATE 3/20/2025 CERT. NO SMP-056 = Nappanee IN 46550 E H %
SHALL BE BORNE SOLELY AND EXCLUSIVELY BY THE CERTIFIED CONTRACTOR. ANY ~ OVERLAPPING DETAILS FOR DIFFERENT TRADES MAY APPEAR ON OTHER SHEETS. - . MFT068-4777160N2390 < ’ ] % s
FAILURE TO CONFORM TO CODES & JACOBSEN SPEC'S MAY AFFECT THE WARRANTY.  TRADES & SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE COORDINATED BY THE CONTRACTOR. FLAN NUMDER. ! o = Z 574.773.7975 282
3. THE FLORIDA CERTIFIED CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE & SOLELY ACCOUNTABLE FOR APPROVIID BY - Michael Faller w REVISION SCHEDULE:
ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES, SECTION 553.80(1)(d), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS - i E Kk *%kk 1
INSPECTIONS, AND COORDINATION OF ALL WORK PERFORMED ON THE STRUCTURE. STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) o e L o N OTIC E & REVISION BY: REVISION DATE:
4. NO PORTION OF THE MANUFACTURED BUILDING SHALL BE INSTALLED BELOW BUILDINGS, BEARING THE DBRRIINSIGNIASEREON B secnonssasnane, rs, specricaLsy exewers
onse roopeLevaTons e rouoaTon s o crseicornessmoa, | *+% NOTICIE ***  FUmmien pLasnevien s Lochs cons evronciue APPROVED F i e werre ol ©
LOADS INDUCED WITHOUT TRANSFERRING ANY INDUCED LOAD ONTO/THROUGH THE @ DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL s FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOGAL CODE ENFORCING A
BUILDING. THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE DESIGNED PER ASCE 24 AND THE FBC 1612.5. REGULATION (DBPR) ATTESTS THAT THESE PLANS H AGENCIES. THE INSIGNIA ISSUED BY THE FLORIDA
NOTE: THE FLOOR AND/OR ROOF DESIGN OF THIS PLAN IS "LIGHT-FRAME TRUSS-TYPE CONSTRUCTION" ROk HAVE BEEN RE(VlEWéD AND THE BUILDING HAS BEEN B y t ro y Crews at 8 : 54 am ! A p r 25 ! 20 2 5 Z. Bedasey 11T OF BUSINESS AND PROPESSIORE A
AS REFERENGED N FAC RULE 69A.3.012(0.ANY POSTING OF NOTICE SIGN(S) AS REQUIRED BY FAC  FOUND COMPLIANT wiTH ALL Rerers (IR DESIGNED, ENGINEERED, AND CONSTRUCTED WITH PRIDE IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. |G| avesceuneveueo mo e sowoncrasseen |/
RULE 69A-3.012(6) SHALL BE SITE INSTALLED AND IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING OWNER. = I e BY A STATE APPROVED 3rd PARTY Ao
& FOUND COMPLIANT WITH ALL REFERENCED CODES. A
[ JACOBSEN HOMES - o AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: w STATE STATEOF | w | DRawnsY: A. McCULLAR
[ 600 Packard Court, NON-ELEV g FLORIDA & i
D[] safety Harbor, FL 34695 S > g DATE: 2/21/2025
I [ 727.726.1138 R E S I D E N TI A L P AC K AG E 3) E e i?f:fﬁ g scae Not Printed To Scale
THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT, ;':i::‘;:anl‘sl;'c:r;‘r"w;lmﬁ 2:::;;‘}:: E E g SHEET:
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED. e o i % "”:::D -, 52:::3 mﬁ g
JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN C ove r S h eet / C O N T E N TS "\""'-“"'f':‘:g s E
EXCLUDED FROM THE REGULATION OF THE UNITED STATES( DEPA)\RTMENT OF HOUSING APFROVED BY bowsn o E 3 PLUMB.: 2023 FPC g Cover Sheet / CONTENTS
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD). n 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 T
I L g - Vult: 160 mph-Vult I3
tHiS sTRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH 981 Sq . Ft_ (LiVi ng Area) N n INC. Q 8 enercv: 2023 FEEC z DESIaN WIND SPEED -Vos: 12394 o Vasd §
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1T] 3 BUILDING (RISK) CATEGORY (I - IV): 1
ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY o« ELECT.: 2020 N.E.C. < ASCE EDITION / VERSION: ASCE 7-22
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR QR DEWALL HEIGHT (inches): .
AND / OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE. DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023 * THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING * ’:S?,:EI,QLMBER: MFToss-:Z;::gxggx E
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3 LISTING AGENCY |2
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Wail 1D Load  Force Information THIS DRAWING PACKAGE COMPLIES Bealed by Michael G Tomko, PIERGH
g X A B c D E WITH THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED y 7
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Maximum SIDE WALL HEIGHT in Inches: 9% - L 525
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160 mph - Vult
Wind Speed Vult (Ultimate Design WS): 160 mph - Vult
Maximum SIDE WALL HEIGHT in Inches: 9%
Maximum MEAN ROOF HEIGHT (MRH) in feet: 15
Maximum WIND EXPOSURE CATAGORY (WEC): D
Maximum Root Ange (Degrees): 20
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Strapping Connections
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s | na
s | na
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160 mph - Vult
Wind Speed Vult (Ultimate Design WS): 160 mph - Vult
Maximum SIDE WALL HEIGHT in Inches: 9%

Maximum MEAN ROOF HEIGHT (MRH) in feet:
Maximum WIND EXPOSURE CATAGORY (WEC):
Maximum Roof Angle (Degrees):

15
D
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PLAN SPEC'S AND
LISTING AGENCY
APPROVAL

THIS DRAWING PACKAGE COMPLIES
WITH THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED
BUILDING ACT OF 1979 AND ADHERES
TO THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

This item has been digitally signed pnd
sealed by Michael G Tomko, P.E. Oh
3/20/2025
Printed copies of this document arg
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T

2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE,
8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3

not considered signed and sealed Jnd
the signature must be verified on gny
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CONSTRUCTION TYPE
OCCUPANCY SFD
TOTAL NUMBER SinglelSE
OF STORIES:

WIND VELOCITY (mph)
Vult (Uttimate) 160

WIND VELOCITY (mph)
Vasd (Allowable Stress)

123.94

electronic copies

FIRE RATING OF
EXTERIOR WALLS 0 hr.
ALLOWABLE
FLOOR LOAD 40 psf
ALLOWABLE
ROOF LOAD 20 psf
SEISMIC LOAD 0% g

Jacobsen
MANUFACTURER Homes
HIGH VELOCITY N 0
HURRICANE ZONE

PLAN NO.:
MFTO068-4777160N2390

4703 Chester Dr.
Elkhart, IN 46516
(574) 264-0745

P.E.

PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 61-G20-3
FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH
THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842

RAISED SEAL, OR DIGITALLY SEALED,
SET OF BUILDING PLANS ARE ON FILE
IN THE THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY'S
OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR.

THE MANUFACTURER'S DATA SHEET
AND THE STATE (DBPR) INSIGNIA, SHALL
BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR
ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER).

ANDIOR
AND SYSTEMS RELATING THERETO.

DESIGN OR

icc - NIR

WHEN THE FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE DESIGNED OR CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS, JACOBSEN HOMES AND ITS 3rd
PARTY APPROVAL AGENCY(S) ALONG WITH THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER OF THE BUILDING PLANS SHALL
OF THE

NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR THE

=i STILT SET ONLY 305 North Oakland Ave.
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SHEAR WALL ANALYSIS |
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160 mph - Vult
Wind Speed Vult (Ultimate Design WS): 160 mph - Vult
Maximum SIDE WALL HEIGHT in Inches: 9%
Maximum MEAN ROOF HEIGHT (MRH) in feet: 15
Maximum WIND EXPOSURE CATAGORY (WEC): D
Maximum Root Ange (Degrees): 20
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160 mph - Vult
Wind Speed Vult (Ultimate Design WS): 160 mph - Vult
Maximum SIDE WALL HEIGHT in Inches: 9%

Maximum MEAN ROOF HEIGHT (MRH) in feet:
Maximum WIND EXPOSURE CATAGORY (WEC):
Maximum Roof Angle (Degrees):
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D
2

RESERVED

PLAN SPEC'S AND
LISTING AGENCY
APPROVAL

JALLY SIGNATURE:

THIS DRAWING PACKAGE COMPLIES
WITH THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED
BUILDING ACT OF 1979 AND ADHERES
TO THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

his item has been digitally signed ary
sealed by Michael G Tomko, P.E. On
3/20/2025
Printed copies of this document are

2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE,
8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3

not considered signed and sealed an
the signature must be verified on an

CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B
OCCUPANCY SFD
TOTAL NUMBER SinglelSE
OF STORIES:

WIND VELOCITY (mph)
Vult (Ultimate)

WIND VELOCITY (mph)
Vasd (Allowable Stress)

FIRE RATING OF

electronic copies

Qo

“ulllllu,,
& ;Sc......._o o,

?é' No 63802 =

EXTERIOR WALLS
ALLOWABLE
FLOOR LOAD
ALLOWABLE
ROOF LOAD 20 psf
0,

SEISMIC LOAD 0% g

Jacobsen
MANUFACTURER Homes
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HURRICANE ZONE

PLAN NO.:
MFT068-4777160N2390

Elkhart, IN 46516

4703 Chester Dr.
(574) 264-0745

PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 61-G20-3
FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH
THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842

RAISED SEAL, OR DIGITALLY SEALED,
SET OF BUILDING PLANS ARE ON FILE
IN THE THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY'S
OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR.

THE MANUFACTURER'S DATA SHEET
AND THE STATE (DBPR) INSIGNIA, SHALL
BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR
ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER).

ANDIOR
AND SYSTEMS RELATING THERETO.

DESIGN OR

icc - NIR

FLORIDA
MFT068-4777160N2390
Floorplan OPTIONS - 3

PARTY APPROVAL AGENCY(S) ALONG WITH THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER OF THE BUILDING PLANS SHALL
OF THE

WHEN THE FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE DESIGNED OR CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS, JACOBSEN HOMES AND ITS 3rd

NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR THE
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TOP OF ROOF
HEIGHT DEPENDS ON THE
TRUSS SELECTED FOR HOME N

SIDEWALL / CEILING HEIGHT 4
9-0" TYPICAL (OPTIONAL) Y

9'-0" = WORST CASE \ ]

TOP OF WINDOW OPENINGS 4
7-11/2" TYPICAL Y

FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL 4
0-0" Y

GRADE 4

DETERMINED BY BUILDING Y
ELEV. (ON-SITE, BY OTHERS)

Look @B

TYPICAL FOUNDATION

FRONT ELEVATION

36" TYP.

FOUNDATION DESIGN / CONSTRUCTION ON-SITE, BY OTHERS

AND IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES AND INSPECTIONS (LAHJ).

TIE-DOWN / ANCHORING DESIGN / CONSTRUCTION ON-SITE, BY OTHERS

AND IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES AND INSPECTIONS (LAHJ).

STEM WALL FOUNDATION SHOWN - OTHER FOUNDATION TYPES MAY BE USED.
ALL FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE LAHJ.

TYPICAL FOUNDATION VENTILATION
SIZED AND LOCATED PER ENGINEERED DESIGN,
BY-OTHERS. SEE NOTES FOR MINIMUM REQ'MENTS.

JACOBSEN HOMES' REQUIREMENTS EXCEED CODE.
STAIRS / STEPS, RAILS, ETC.; ON-SITE, BY OTHERS.

A STEMWALL IS FOUNDATION SHOWN - OTHER TYPES OF FOUNDATIONS MAY BE USED.
ALL FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION & APPROVAL BY THE LAHJ.
THIS HOME MAY BE INSTALLED ON A STILT FOUNDATION SYSTEM. ALL FOUNDATIONS
SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A REGISTERED P.E. OR ARCHITECT LICENSED IN THE STATE
OF FLORIDA. ALL FOUNDATIONS AND TIE-DOWN SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD ENGINEERING PRACTICES AND ALL STATE &

LOCAL CODES AND/OR ORDNANCES.
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ELEV. (ON-SITE, BY OTHERS) 36" TYP. FOUNDATION DESIGN / CONSTRUCTION ON-SITE, BY OTHERS

AND IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES AND INSPECTIONS (LAHJ).
TIE-DOWN / ANCHORING DESIGN / CONSTRUCTION ON-SITE, BY OTHERS

TYPICAL FOUNDATION VENTILATION
SIZED AND LOCATED PER ENGINEERED DESIGN,
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PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 61-G20-3
FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH
THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842

RAISED SEAL, OR DIGITALLY SEALED,
SET OF BUILDING PLANS ARE ON FILE
IN THE THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY'S
OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR.

THE MANUFACTURER'S DATA SHEET
AND THE STATE (DBPR) INSIGNIA, SHALL
BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR
ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER).

icc - NIR

305 North Oakland Ave.
Nappanee, IN 46550

574.773.7975

FLORIDA
MFTO068-4777160N2390
Exterior Elevations - 1

WHEN THE FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE DESIGNED OR CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS, JACOBSEN HOMES AND ITS 3rd

PARTY APPROVAL AGENCY(S) ALONG WITH THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER OF THE BUILDING PLANS SHALL

ANDIOR
AND SYSTEMS RELATING THERETO.

DESIGN OR

NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR THE

OF THE

REVISION SCHEDULE:

BY-OTHERS. SEE NOTES FOR MINIMUM REQ'MENTS. AND IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES AND INSPECTIONS (LAHJ). =% N OTI C E x A REVISION BY: REVISION DATE:
LOOK @ JACOBSEN HOMES' REQUIREMENTS EXCEED CODE. STEM WALL FOUNDATION SHOWN - OTHER FOUNDATION TYPES MAY BE USED. SECTION 553.80(1)(d), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS
STAIRS / STEPS, RAILS, ETC.; ON-SITE, BY OTHERS. ALL FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE LAHJ. STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) A 0
A STEMWALL IS FOUNDATION SHOWN - OTHER TYPES OF FOUNDATIONS MAY BE USED. BUILDINGS, BEARING THE DBPR INSIGNIA, FROM
ALL FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION & APPROVAL BY THE LAHJ. FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOCAL CODE ENFORCING A
THIS HOME MAY BE INSTALLED ON A STILT FOUNDATION SYSTEM. ALL FOUNDATIONS AGENCIES. THE INSIGNIA ISSUED BY THE FLORIDA
SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A REGISTERED P.E. OR ARCHITECT LICENSED IN THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL A
OF FLORIDA. ALL FOUNDATIONS AND TIE-DOWN SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED REGULATION (DBPR) ATTESTS THAT THESE PLANS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD ENGINEERING PRACTICES AND ALL STATE & P IEWED AND THE BUILDING f o A
LOCAL CODES AND/OR ORDNANCES.
INSPECTED BY A STATE APPROVED 3rd PARTY AGENCY
& FOUND COMPLIANT WITH ALL REFERENCED CODES. A
[ JACOBSEN HOMES ERECARICAL NOTES: PORCH NOTES: AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: 1T} star:  STATEOF | w | DRAWNBY: A. McCULLAR
‘ 1. ALL EXTERIOR DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A LISTED WEATHER PROOF AND/OR 1. WHEN THE PORCH DECK IS GREATER THAN 18-INCHES ABOVE GRADE, RAILS SHALL BE INSTALLED 0 g
600 Packard Court, WEATHER RESISTANT COVER(S) - INCLUDING ALL EXT. RECEPTACLES & LIGHT FIXTURES. TO THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS: THE TOP OF THE RAILING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN < FLORIDA | 8| 2/21/2025
L LI  Safety Harbor, FL 34695 2. ALL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE 36-INCHES ABOVE THE TOP OF THE PORCH DECKING. THE RAILINGS/PICKETS AND THE RAIL TO THE PORCH v > g ’
L [ ‘ 727.726.1138 LISTED FOR SUCH USE AND SHALL BE LABELED "WR" (WEATHER RESISTANT). DECKING SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT A 4-INCH SPHERE SHALL NOT PASS BETWEEN (< 4-INCH GAP). [3) 1 BUILDING: 2023 FRC % SCALE: Not Printed To Scale
FOUNDATION NOTES: ELEVATION NOTES: < < 6th ED. w/ 2024 Supel. - 1ithe Sugl Iy
THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT, 1. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ARE BY OTHERS AND ARE SUBJECT TO 1. ALL REQUIRED STEPS, RAILS, RAMPS, ETC. ARE INSTALLED ON-SITE, BY OTHERS. These Bk compy wieh e Conel. Type: o = E | sheer
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED. ALL STATE AND/OR LOCAL CODES AND INSPECTIONS. 2. ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL ONLY. ELEVATIONS WILL VERY DEPENDING ON ANY SPECIFIC m:u";';m‘g;;e':;‘” ;‘m’ﬂo a e || MECH.: 2023 FMC %
2. AMIN. 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER IS REQ'D TO COVER THE GROUND BELOW THE ENTIRE OPTIONS AS PURCHASED BY THE CUSTOMER / RETAILER. achein s Tk crioe: of Floors: < = 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 1S 5
JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN BUILDING. A MIN. 12" OVERLAP IS REQUIRED AT ALL SEAMS. ALL HOLES / TEARS / VOIDS 3. ANY WORK COMPLETED ON THE HOME, AFTER HOME INSTALLATION, IS SUBJECT TO ALL LOCAL CODES o — - ]
EXCLUDED FROM THE REGULATION OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING IN BOTH THE POLY VAPOR BARRIER & "BOTTOM BOARD" SHALL BE REPAIRED / SEALED. AND INSPECTIONS. BY OTHERS. APPROVED BY ITW Rling of = w PLUMB.: 2023 FPC g
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD). 3. ALL COMBINED VENT. OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET FREE AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 4. ROOF OVERHANG (EAVE) SIZES WILL VARY. :mlan‘::m 4 = n 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 z
ONE (1) SQUARE-FEET FOR EACH 150 SQ.FT. OF CRAWL SPACE (AREA BENEATH THE 5. ENGINEERING FOR ALL SITE ITEMS ARE BY OTHERS, NOT JACOBSEN HOMES. o I L o S | DESIGN WIND SPEED - Vult: 160 mph-vult |3
THis sTRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH BUILDING). IMPORTANT - THIS REQUIREMENT EXCEEDS THE MIN. VENTILATION OF FRC. 6. THESE ELEVATIONS ARE TYPICAL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNS AND MAY VARY FROM THE ACTUAL INC Q O EnerGY: 2023 FEEC @ DESIGN WIND SPEED - Vasd: 123.94 mph - Vasd g
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ - ILE.; DADE COUNTY, FL OR BROWARD COUNTY, FL). 4. ALTERNATE MEANS OF VENTILATION AS ALLOWED BY THE FBC / FRC MAY BE USED, AS ELEVATION OF THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE. MANY ITEMS SUCH AS SIDING, ROOFING, SHUTTERS, OR ' (77} 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 3 m;mw ‘,’,.’2;‘2.’2‘53?525;2’1‘7‘ 1'; =
ONG AS THE MIN VENTI ATION BEQ'D IN NOTE 3 (ABOVE) IS MAINTAINED (BY OTHERS) OTHER DECORATIVE ITEMS MAY VARY. m g BUILDING (RISK) CATEGORY (|_ . " :
ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY o ELECT.: 2020 N.E.C. < ASCE EDITION / VERSION: ASCE722 fo
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR Q= DEWALL HEIGHT (inches):
AND/OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE. DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023 * THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING * ’:LOIPI‘JEII;:UMBER: MFWSB_:Z;}:%:;: é
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36" TYP.

TYPICAL FOUNDATION VENTILATION

SIZED AND LOCATED PER ENGINEERED DESIGN,

BY-OTHERS. SEE NOTES FOR MINIMUM REQ'MENTS.
Look @ JACOBSEN HOMES' REQUIREMENTS EXCEED CODE.

STAIRS / STEPS, RAILS, ETC.; ON-SITE, BY OTHERS.

A STEMWALL IS FOUNDATION SHOWN - OTHER TYPES OF FOUNDATIONS MAY BE USED.
ALL FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION & APPROVAL BY THE LAHJ.
THIS HOME MAY BE INSTALLED ON A STILT FOUNDATION SYSTEM. ALL FOUNDATIONS
SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A REGISTERED P.E. OR ARCHITECT LICENSED IN THE STATE
OF FLORIDA. ALL FOUNDATIONS AND TIE-DOWN SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD ENGINEERING PRACTICES AND ALL STATE &
LOCAL CODES AND/OR ORDNANCES.

TOP OF ROOF
HEIGHT DEPENDS ON THE R

TRUSS SELECTED FOR HOME N

TYPICAL FOUNDATION

FOUNDATION DESIGN / CONSTRUCTION ON-SITE, BY OTHERS
AND IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES AND INSPECTIONS (LAHJ).

TIE-DOWN / ANCHORING DESIGN / CONSTRUCTION ON-SITE, BY OTHERS
AND IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES AND INSPECTIONS (LAHJ).

STEM WALL FOUNDATION SHOWN - OTHER FOUNDATION TYPES MAY BE USED.
ALL FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE LAHJ.
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TYPICAL FOUNDATION

FOUNDATION DESIGN / CONSTRUCTION ON-SITE, BY OTHERS
AND IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES AND INSPECTIONS (LAHJ).

TIE-DOWN / ANCHORING DESIGN / CONSTRUCTION ON-SITE, BY OTHERS

REAR ELEVATION

PLAN SPEC'S AND
LISTING AGENCY
APPROVAL

THIS DRAWING PACKAGE COMPLIES
WITH THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED
BUILDING ACT OF 1979 AND ADHERES
TO THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

DIGITALLY SIGNATURE:

This item has been digitally signed pnd
sealed by Michael G Tomko, P.E. Oh
3/20/2025
Printed copies of this document arg

2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE,
8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3

not considered signed and sealed Jnd
the signature must be verified on gny

CONSTRUCTION TYPE
OCCUPANCY

TOTAL NUMBER
OF STORIES:

WIND VELOCITY (mph)
Vult (Uttimate) 160

WIND VELOCITY (mph)
Vasd (Allowable Stress)

123.94

electronic copies

witlitag,,
W by,
SOEL.G 1o,

F oo® o..,.
\“f\:‘\oEng-'!ff‘

FIRE RATING OF
EXTERIOR WALLS 0 hr.
ALLOWABLE
FLOOR LOAD 40 psf
ALLOWABLE
ROOF LOAD 20 psf
SEISMIC LOAD 0% g

Jacobsen
MANUFACTURER Homes
HIGH VELOCITY N 0
HURRICANE ZONE

PLAN NO.:
MFTO068-4777160N2390

4703 Chester Dr.
Elkhart, IN 46516
(574) 264-0745

P.E.

PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 61-G20-3
FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH
THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842

RAISED SEAL, OR DIGITALLY SEALED,
SET OF BUILDING PLANS ARE ON FILE
IN THE THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY'S
OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR.

THE MANUFACTURER'S DATA SHEET
AND THE STATE (DBPR) INSIGNIA, SHALL
BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR
ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER).

ANDIOR
AND SYSTEMS RELATING THERETO.

DESIGN OR

icc - NIR

305 North Oakland Ave.
Nappanee, IN 46550

574.773.7975

FLORIDA
MFTO068-4777160N2390
Exterior Elevations - 2

PARTY APPROVAL AGENCY(S) ALONG WITH THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER OF THE BUILDING PLANS SHALL
OF THE

WHEN THE FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE DESIGNED OR CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS, JACOBSEN HOMES AND ITS 3rd

NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR THE

REVISION SCHEDULE:

BY-OTHERS. SEE NOTES FOR MINIMUM REQ'MENTS. AND IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES AND INSPECTIONS (LAHJ). *kk N OTI C E *kk A REVISION BY: REVISION DATES
LOOK @ JACOBSEN HOMES' REQUIREMENTS EXCEED CODE. STEM WALL FOUNDATION SHOWN - OTHER FOUNDATION TYPES MAY BE USED. SECTION 553.80(1)(c), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS
STAIRS / STEPS, RAILS, ETC.; ON-SITE, BY OTHERS. ALL FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE LAHJ. B\ -FrOVED MANUFACTURED |MoE ] A 0
A STEMWALL IS FOUNDATION SHOWN - OTHER TYPES OF FOUNDATIONS MAY BE USED. BUILDINGS, BEARING THE DBPR INSIGNIA, FROM
ALL FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION & APPROVAL BY THE LAHJ. e AN REVIEW BY LOCAL CoDE encona Nt A
THIS HOME MAY BE INSTALLED ON A STILT FOUNDATION SYSTEM. ALL FOUNDATIONS e W HE INSIGNIA ISSUED BY T T
SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A REGISTERED P.E. OR ARCHITECT LICENSED IN THE STATE B ENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFEAE A
OF FLORIDA. ALL FOUNDATIONS AND TIE-DOWN SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD ENGINEERING PRACTICES AND ALL STATE & :is‘E":ETE";';E‘:;’;’;‘éb“;zs::E::j‘l‘:m":‘:zis";::: A
LOCAL CODES AND/OR ORDNANCES.
INSPECTED BY A STATE APPROVED 3rd PARTY AGENCY
& FOUND COMPLIANT WITH ALL REFERENCED CODES. A
[ JACOBSEN HOMES ERECARICAL NOTES: PORCH NOTES: AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: T} stare  STATEOF | w | DRAWNBY: A. McCULLAR
‘ 1. ALL EXTERIOR DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A LISTED WEATHER PROOF AND/OR 1. WHEN THE PORCH DECK IS GREATER THAN 18-INCHES ABOVE GRADE, RAILS SHALL BE INSTALLED 0 3
600 Packard Court, WEATHER RESISTANT COVER(S) - INCLUDING ALL EXT. RECEPTACLES & LIGHT FIXTURES. TO THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS: THE TOP OF THE RAILING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN < FLORIDA | 8| 2/21/2025
L LI  Safety Harbor, FL 34695 2. ALL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE 36-INCHES ABOVE THE TOP OF THE PORCH DECKING. THE RAILINGS/PICKETS AND THE RAIL TO THE PORCH v > g ’
! [ ‘ 727.726.1138 LISTED FOR SUCH USE AND SHALL BE LABELED "WR" (WEATHER RESISTANT). DECKING SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT A 4-INCH SPHERE SHALL NOT PASS BETWEEN (< 4-INCH GAP). . 1 EUILDING: 2023 FRC = SCALE: Not Printed To Scal
FOUNDATION NOTES: ELEVATION NOTES: T i ctrply wih Brs Gonit e O g | sneowamsuppirons | 8 - ot Printed To Scale
i : Florida Manufacturag Baiding Oeeupanny: < o
THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT, 1. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ARE BY OTHERS AND ARE SUBJECT TO 1. ALL REQUIRED STEPS, RAILS, RAMPS, ETC. ARE INSTALLED ON-SITE, BY OTHERS. At an agapted Codes and Alkwsbie N o = & I sHeer:
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED. ALL STATE AND/OR LOCAL CODES AND INSPECTIONS. 2. ALLELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL ONLY. ELEVATIONS WILL VERY DEPENDING ON ANY SPECIFIC achara o e falwing criforia: of Floes: Eon [ MECH.: 2023 FMC | g
2. AMIN. 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER IS REQ'D TO COVER THE GROUND BELOW THE ENTIRE OPTIONS AS PURCHASED BY THE CUSTOMER / RETAILER. haldrinia s - = 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl.- 1 thru3 | &
JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN BUILDING. A MIN. 12" OVERLAP IS REQUIRED AT ALL SEAMS. ALL HOLES / TEARS / VOIDS 3. ANY WORK COMPLETED ON THE HOME, AFTER HOME INSTALLATION, IS SUBJECT TO ALL LOCAL CODES APPROVED BY :: md ‘_t (7] g
EXCLUDED FROM THE REGULATION OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING IN BOTH THE POLY VAPOR BARRIER & "BOTTOM BOARD" SHALL BE REPAIRED / SEALED. AND INSPECTIONS. BY OTHERS. Plan No: = [11] BLUNE.: 2023 FPC g
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD). 3. ALL COMBINED VENT. OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET FREE AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 4. ROOF OVERHANG (EAVE) SIZES WILL VARY. Z n 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 T
ONE (1) SQUARE-FEET FOR EACH 150 SQ.FT. OF CRAWL SPACE (AREA BENEATH THE 5. ENGINEERING FOR ALL SITE ITEMS ARE BY OTHERS, NOT JACOBSEN HOMES. ‘ NC . i) o 'é DESIGN WIND SPEED - Vult: 160 mph-vuit I 3
THis sTRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH BUILDING). IMPORTANT - THIS REQUIREMENT EXCEEDS THE MIN. VENTILATION OF FRC. 6. THESE ELEVATIONS ARE TYPICAL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNS AND MAY VARY FROM THE ACTUAL Q o ENErGY: 2023 FEEC | @ | PESIGNWIND SPEED- Vasd: 12394 meti g
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ - ILE.; DADE COUNTY, FL OR BROWARD COUNTY, FL). 4. ALTERNATE MEANS OF VENTILATION AS ALLOWED BY THE FBC / FRC MAY BE USED, AS ELEVATION OF THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE. MANY ITEMS SUCH AS SIDING, ROOFING, SHUTTERS, OR (77} 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 3 m;mw ‘,’,.’2;‘2.’2‘53?525;2’1‘7‘ 1'; =
ONG AS THE MIN VENTI ATION BEQ'D IN NOTE 3 (ABOVE) IS MAINTAINED (BY OTHERS) OTHER DECORATIVE ITEMS MAY VARY. m g BUILDING (RISK) CATEGORY (l- . " o
ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY o ELECT.: 2020 N.E.C. < ASCE EDITION / VERSION: ascerz2 | &
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR Q= DEWALL HEIGHT (inches):
AND/OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE. DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023 * THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING * ’:LOIPI‘JEII;:UMBER: MFWSB_:Z;}:%:;: é
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: . Ft. (Livi ELECTRICAL LOAD CALCULATIONS
—_— BUILDING SIZE: 981 Sq. Ft. (Living Area) P LAN S P EC - S AN D .
o
G E N E RAL E L ECTR I CA L N OTES : G 1. Minimum Number of General Lighting / General Use Circuits Required: 2 Minimum |=->
(Sa.Ft. x 3VA /120 Volts / 15 Amps = Minimum Number of General Use Circuits Req'd) LISTI N G AG E N CY :z:
1. A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR (LICENSED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA - DBPR 24. LIGHTING OUTLETS REQ'D: AT LEAST ONE WALL SWITCH-CONTROLLED LIGHTING OUTLET Z 2. General Lighting and General Use Receptacles at 3 Volt-Amperes per Building Square Foot: Z
-
SHALL MAKE ALL REQUIRED ON-SITE ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS. ALL OF THE ON-SITE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EVERY HABITABLE ROOM AND BATHROOM. — General Lighting / General Use = 981 Sq. Ft. (Living Area) 3VA = 2043 Volt-Amperes E‘
CONNECTIONS ARE SUBJECT TO LOCAL INSPECTIONS AND APPROVAL. 25. LUMINARIES (FIXTURES) IN CLOTHES CLOSETS: N General Lighting/ General Use = 2943 Voll-Amperes G [This item has been digitally signedjand
2. ALL INSTALLED CIRCUITS AND / OR EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED & GROUNDED IN A. LUMINARY (FIXTURE) TYPES PERMITTED: — 5. Laundry and Small Appliance Load at 1,500 Volt-Amperes per 20-Ampere Cicult: THIS DRAWING PACKAGE COMPLIES 48 | o4 by Michael G Tomko, P.E. Ch
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL THE APPROPRIATE ARTICLES OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL (1) A SURFACE-MOUNTED OR RECESSED INCANDESCENT LUMINARY (FIXTURE) WITH m Smal Appliance Circuits = 4 x 1S00VA = 6000 VoltAmpores B \C FLORIDA MANUFACTCRER 3/20/2025
CODE (NEC) ADOPTED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA, AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION A COMPLETELY ENCLOSED LAMP. LAUNDRY Circuits = 1 x 1SI0VA = 1500 VoliAmperes BUILDING ACT OF 1979 AND ADHERES : _ ,
OF THE BUILDING / STRUCTURE. (2) A SURFACE-MOUNTED OR RECESSED FLUORESCENT LUMINARY (FIXTURE). ] Total Laundry and Small Load (Volt-Amperes) = 7500 s TO THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA: Printed goples Of this document are
3. WHEN WATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLED, THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY B. LUMINARY (FIXTURE) TYPES NOT PERMITTED: 4. Nameplate Rating of All Fixed Appllances (Volt-Amperas): not considered signed and sealed §nd
ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO THE WATER HEATER(S) BEING SERVED. (1) INCANDESCENT LUMINARIES (FIXTURES) WITH OPEN OR PARTIALLY ENCLOSED L Clothes Dryer= 5800 Vol-Amperes B o 2ot e e the signature must be verified on gny
THE BRANCH CIRCUIT SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL BE PERMITTED TO LAMPS AND PENDANT LUMINARIES (FIXTURES) OR LAMP HOLDERS SHALL NOT Cooking Range = 9600 VoltAmperes P T B conic copies
BE USED AS THE DISCONNECTING MEANS ONLY WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BE PERMITTED. Z Vf;:’;:::: 3 z:::::::::
BREAKER IS WITHIN SIGHT OF THE WATER HEATER(S) OR IS CAPABLE OF BEING C. LOCATION: LUMINARIES (FIXTURES) IN CLOTHES CLOSETS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE < Microwave Oven= 2400 Volt-Amperes CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B wittieg,,
LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION. WHEN THE WATER HEATER(S) IS NOT INSTALLED INSTALLED AS FOLLOWS: Di = 1380 Volt-Amp _ Q) ‘e\_ T","
AT THE FACTORY, THE MEANS OF DISCONNECT SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED (1) SURFACE-MOUNTED INCANDESCENT LUMINARIES (FIXTURES) INSTALLED ON THE m Garbage Disposal = 0 Volt-Amperes OCCUPANCY SFD ‘\\ F YT 041”
ON-SITE, BY OTHERS AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY WALL ABOVE THE DOOR OR ON THE CEILING, PROVIDED THERE IS A MINIMUM ot e o vatAmorer P NUMBER Single Story |3 \‘\ (@) -"'\G S 4 ',¢
HAVING JURISDICTION AT THE INSTALLATION SITE OF THE BUILDING / STRUCTURE. CLEARANCE OF 12 INCHES BETWEEN THE LUMINARY (FIXTURE) AND THE NEAREST Opnonal Frosser = o VoltAmperes B RIES. EROAN & “ 0%
4. HVAC SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO THE POINT OF A STORAGE SPACE. m Fireplace (Blower Motor) = 0 Volt-Amperes :‘5 5 No 63802 o -
EQUIPMENT THAT IS BEING SERVED. A UNIT SWITCH WITH A MARKED "OFF" POSITION (2) SURFACE-MOUNTED FLUORESCENT LUMINARIES (FIXTURES) INSTALLED ON THE o 40-Ampere Junction Box = 0 Volt-Amperes WIND VELOCITY (mph) 160 Sas [ &=
THAT IS PART OF THE HVAC EQUIPMENT AND DISCONNECTS ALL OF THE UNGROUNDED WALL ABOVE THE DOOR OR ON THE CEILING, PROVIDED THERE IS A MINIMUM Total Fixed Appliance Load (Volt-Amperes) = 23930 Volt-Amp R itimate) = E * I
CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO SERVE AS THE DISCONNECTING MEANS, WHERE CLEARANCE OF 6 INCHES BETWEEN THE LUMINARY (FIXTURE) AND THE NEAREST 5. Nameplate Rating of Motor and Low-Power-Factor Loads (in Amperes): WIND VELOCITY (mph) A 2
OTHER DISCONNECTING MEANS ARE ALSO PROVIDED BY A READILY ACCESSIBLE POINT OF A STORAGE SPACE. > Range Hood(s) = 1 x 11 = 1.1 Amperes Vasd (Allowable Stress) 123.94 °
CIRCUIT BREAKER. THIS REQUIRED DISCONNECT SHALL BE INSTALLED ON-SITE, (3) RECESSED INCANDESCENT LUMINARIES (FIXTURES) WITH A COMPLETELY ENCLOSED Exhaust Fan(s) = 2 x 07 = 1.4 Amperes e &
BY OTHERS. LAMP INSTALLED ON THE WALL ABOVE THE DOOR OR ON THE CEILING, PROVIDED m Celling Fan(s) = s x 1= 3 Amperes RO TNG OF 0 hr o
Fi Bl (Gas / Oil) = [ 8 = Amperes -
5. CERTIFIED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ELECTRICAL LOAD CALCULATIONS THERE IS A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 6 INCHES BETWEEN THE LUMINARY (FIXTURE) LLl srmace lower (Gasrol fotal Amperes 53 Ameeres ———= L OR\VeooS
AFTER THE HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED AND THE NEAREST POINT OF A STORAGE SPACE. ) ALLOWABLE S, eieeeet S
y (BY OTHERS). . D iESTP : . o o Multiply By - x__120.00 Volts 40 psf (/) S/O Le W
6. ALL ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SHALL BE UL-LISTED AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN (4) RECESSED FLUORESCENT LUMINARIES (FIXTURES) THAT ARE INSTALLED ON THE WALL (D Total Motor and Low-Power-Factor Loads (Volt-Amperes) = 660 Volt-Amp FLOOR LOAD 'l'" NA o
ACCORDANCE WITH THAT LISTING ABOVE THE DOOR OR ON THE CEILING, PROVIDED THERE IS A MINIMUM CLEARANCE N ] PO cLe TN
- 6. Total Heatil d Air-Conditioning Load:
7. ALL WIRING IS NM CABLE, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THESE PLANS. g‘ll':oBRIA’\lggngBcEETWEEN THE LUMINARY (FIXTURE) AND THE NEAREST POINT OF A (J’s: th:aL:‘lg(:EST:;I:enF::lllt:;\l:i‘:g ;i Selections - a) through (1) - in Volt-Amperes): ROOF LOAD 20 pSf - o
8. ALL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE MATING LINE(S), SHALL BE CONNECTED ON-SITE 2 SHO' . s: NO OF A CORD-CO c s S). C 0 a. 100-percent of the nameplate rating(s) of LARGEST SEISMIC LOAD 0% g 0 O Q . ©
WITH APPROVED ACCESSIBLE JUNCTION BOXES OR CABLE CONNECTORS (BY-OTHERS). - 2AT”TU%ANCDO H Q"’ZR AREAS: NO PART SF A RD'S NZE TEGD '-”""::NAR'E (F'XT‘SJRE )é; “A"g’ th i condioning and sooing eade) ) » e~ 1ot vaa = o s B
9. WHEN THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL IS NOT INSTALLED / INSPECTED AT THE FACTORY, ABLE:-, OR CORD-SUSPENDED-LUMINARIES (FIXTURES), LIGHTING TRACK, PENDANTS, OR CEILING- - S TSy rvm————pe X140 x 100% = 14400 VoltAmperes Jacobsen © x © . O
THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL & FEEDERS SHALL BE DESIGNED / CALC'D BY OTHERS, SUSPENDED (PADDLE) FANS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN A ZONE MEASURED 3 FEET HORIZONTALLY < e heating load when a heat pump f used RERHEACTURER _ Homes o Y
SITE INSTALLED, AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY THE LOCAL AND 8-FEET VERTICALLY FROM THE TOP OF THE BATHTUB RIM OR SHOWER THRESHOLD. THIS without any supplemental elecric heating . | E "z <
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (LAHJ). ZONE IS ALL ENCOMPASSING AND INCLUDES THE ZONE DIRECTLY OVER THE TUB OR SHOWER (Volt-Amperes): 1 x 12000 x 100% = 12000 Volt-Amperes A N 0 o .a:’ = g
10. PRIOR TO ENERGIZING THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, THE INTERRUPTING RATING OF THE STALL. LUMINARIES (LIGHTING FIXTURES) LOCATED IN THIS ZONE SHALL BE LISTED FOR DAMP U . 100-percentof the nameplate rating(s) f _ T .o £ &
MAIN SERVICE BREAKER SHALL BE VERIFIED AS BEING IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION LOCATIONS, OR LISTED FOR WET LOCATIONS WHERE SUBJECT TO SHOWER SPRAY. o E— g =
~— heating system(s) where the usual load is m ™ c o
27.  FAN/LIGHT COMBINATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH SEPARATE SWITCHES =}
110-9 OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC), BY A CERTIFIED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR : - expected to be continuous at the full name- R X N
(ON-SITE, BY OTHERS) 28. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL IS WIRED UTILIZING AN ISOLATED NEUTRAL/GROUND m plte value. Systems qualitying under this PLAN NO.: A S ow
; . 4-WIRE SYSTEM) FROM THE FACTORY. IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSED section shall not be calculated under any
11, 120-V, SINGLE PHASE, 15- AND 20- AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS IN BEDROOMS, LIVING ( — ror sostion i 22082
; 3 3 other section in 220.82 ( c ) (Volt-Amperes). 0 0 100% = Volt-Ar MFTO068-4777160N2390
ROOMS, DENS, FAMILY, CLOSETS, HALLS, DINING, KITCHEN, LAUNDRY & SIMILAR SHALL BE PROTECTED g;%im;ﬁﬁ;ggﬂr&cmn TO PROVIDE THE BONDING BETWEEN THE NEUTRAL AND THE m 4. 100 percent of the nameplate rating(e o * * el —_
. ) HEES
12, ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERGONNECTED SO THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ANY ONE ALARM 2 ANY BUILDING HAVING A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE, > gt e gyt | HEAT U L o g
" i o PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 61-G20-3 ]
OR AN ATTACHED GARAGE SHALL HAVE AN OPERATIONAL CARBON MONOXIDE (CO) If the heat pump compressor is prevented 0 x 0 x 100% = 0 Volt-Amperes Q 222¢
WILL CAUSE SIMULTANEOUS ACTIVATION OF ALL OTHER SMOKE ALARMS. ALL SMOKE ALARMS ALARM INSTALLED WITHIN 10-FEET OF EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES. I from operating at the same time as the | SUPPLEMENTAL Electric Heating System Load: FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH £ ¢8%
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACK-UP FEATURE IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER FAILURE - ; i % = Y THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842 [e] 36z
'supplementary heat, it does NOT need to be 0 x o x 65% = 0 Volt-Amperes zd5@
" " 30. PER THE REFERENCED FLORIDA ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE; A MINIMUM OF 90% (=] Z 4320
AND / OR INTERRUPTION. ALL SMOKE ALARMS ARE EQUIPPED WITH A "HUSH" BUTTON. < added to the supplementary heat or the total 4 g2z
13. CEILING FANS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE BOTTOM OF THE BLADES TO THE FINISHED OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICIENCY central space heating load (Volt-Amperes): | TOTAL Load - 6 (d): 0 Volt-Amperes RAISED SEAL, OR DIGITALLY SEALED, 4 o g 5
: FLOOR LEVEL WILL BE 80-INCHES MINIMUM LAMPS OR A MINIMUM OF 90% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES Z e. 65-percent of the nameplate rating(s) of ;EIHE:_*::":;-T:'\‘:T:'—G:;:;ig:N;&: N EE ;
- electric space heating if less than four gygz<
14. SWITCHES, RECEPTACLES, AND OTHER FIXTURES MAY BE RELOCATED FROM THE AREA SHOWN ON m‘:&;&%y‘:g A%NkJDHLC::):;;ﬂﬁ';c;_t‘:‘“gnsz's IN THIS APPROVED DRAWING PACKAGE separately contrlled unis (Volt Amperes): 0 x 0 x e = 0 Volt-Amperes OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR. < g 8 858
THESE APPROVED PLANS / DETAILS DUE TO CONSTRUCTION RESTRAINTS. ALL LOCATIONS SHALL : . < 1. 40percent of the nameplate rating(s) of B racTURERS para O (m) © © B3
COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC). 1 ELECTRIC SERVICE PANEL e'“"'f,s"“f','f:""g"'(\:c',':"\: '":'f o x o x 0% - 0 Volt-Amperes AND THE STATE (DBPR) INSIGNIA, SHALL 1 ~ (&) £ % g
15. TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES. ALL 15- AND 20-AMPERE,125- AND 250-VOLT NON-LOCKING- THE SERVICE PANEL MAIN BREAKER SIZE MAY Q parey pereer . " BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR oc ~ 28
TYPE SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES. SEE - NEC-406.12. BE INCREASED FROM THAT SHOWN HERE. IF (Use the LARGEST of the Following Six Selections - (a) through (f) - in Vol 14400 Volt-Ampe ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER). o [ g E SE
16. DISHWASHER AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL MAY BE INSTALLED ON ONE 20-AMPERE (12-2) CIRCUIT. [0 - Ampeig THE BREAKER SIZE IS INCREASED, ALL WIRE < ] ) . S o gal
17.  ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS LOCATED WITHIN SIX-FOOT OF SINK OR BASIN SHALL BE EQUIPPED W/ NEC VERSION: AIN PANES SIZES (GROUNDING & ENTRANCE) SHALL ALSO BE T o o e o Lo s oneral Use ()= 2843 Vot Amperes =l ® 4a ie:
GFCI PROTECTION FOR PERSONNEL. RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SERVING COUNTERTOPS, LOCATED 120/240 VOLT ON THE ADOPTED VER. OF THE NATIONAL ELECT. O Total Laundry and Small Appliance Load (Volt-Amperes) (3) = 7500 Volt-Amperes 4 m o — g9 E
IN THE KITCHEN SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH GFCI PROTECTION FOR PERSONNEL. 2020 N . E_C . RLGLE PHASE CODE (NFPA). THIS IS ON-SITE, BY OTHERS AND I Total Fixed Appliance Load (Volt-Amperes) (#) = 23930 Vol-Amperes I - 8 g2
18. ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED 60 HERTZ SUBJECT TO INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY Total Motor and Low-Power-Factor Loads (Volt-Amperes) (5) =660 Volt-Amperes - L o 52t
Total Volt-Amperes - Combined Totals from (2) through (5)= 35033 Volt-Amperes E - F
WITH A WEATHER PROOF (WP) ENCLOSURE (COVER), THE INTEGRITY OF WHICH IS NOT EFFECTED THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. frer} oy
WHEN AN ATTACHMENT PLUG IS INSERTED OR REMOVED FROM THE RECEPTACLE OUTLET. OPTIONAL: #6 (AWG) COPPER _I 8. Total Combined Load (from 7 Above): 305 North Oakland Ave 8 358
19.  GFCI PROTECTION MAY BE PROVIDED BY EITHER A BREAKER OR A GFCI RECEPTACLE. 1 0R 2 ADDITIONAL GROUND (MINIMUM) INSTALLED < Total Volt-Amperes - Combined Totals from (2) through (8) = 35033 Volt-Amperes [ HT] £ee
20. FOR A ONE-FAMILY DWELLING AND EACH UNIT OF A TWO-FAMILY DWELLING THAT IS AT GRADE 1" CONDUIT DROPS bl B PER NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE SUBTRACT - First 10KVA at 100-percent =__10000 Volt-Amperes Nappanee, IN 46550 L £xd
Total from (7) minus 10KVA = 25033 Volt-Amperes g2
LEVEL, AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET ACCESSIBLE AT GRADE LEVEL AND NOT MORE THAN MAY BE ORDERED GROUND WIRE IS ON-SITE, BY OTHERS. o 574.773.7975 £58
6 1/2-FEET ABOVE GRADE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE FRONT AND THE BACK OF THE DWELLING. oD eTALLED o 9. Allowed Load Reduction: . p
21. FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT OF A MULTIFAMILY DWELLING WHERE THE DWELLING UNIT IS ’ 2.INCH DIAMETER m Total from 8 Ab Vot A 2:;;‘::[‘)’::“2&“’”"“ 10‘0‘71‘73‘7‘7 z":":"‘l’e'es T * 3R REVISION SCHEDULE:
— - otal from ove = olt Amperes - at 40-percent = .2 Volt-Amperes
LOCATED AT GRADE LEVEL AND PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL EXTERIOR ENTRANCE / EGRESS, 4 RIGID METAL OR RIGID SUBTOTAL of BOTH Loxt Combreations = 20015 Vel Ame N OTIC E A e | neveae
AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET ACCESSIBLE FROM GRADE LEVEL AND NOT MORE THAN 150 - Am pere NON-METALLIC CONDUIT I_ e : :
6 1/2-FEET ABOVE GRADE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE FRONT AND THE BACK OF THE DWELLING. ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM #1 (AWG) - COPPER - PER NEC 310.15(B)(7) 10. Minimur Calculated Service Panel Load: STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) A 0
22. IN DWELLING UNITS, HALLWAYS OF 10 FEET OR MORE IN LENGTH SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE 0 _ Total Combined Load from § Above = 20013.2 Voli-Amperes BUILDINGS, BEARING THE DBPR INSIGNIA, FROM
RECEPTACLE. THE HVAC SYSTEM IS SIZED & INSTALLED ON-SITE, BY A QUALIFIED / CERTIFIED, Total Heating and AC Loads - LARGE;;S:\T::?.::;)T 34:"3"2 z:::::"::: FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOCAL CODE ENFORCING A
23.  IN DWELLING UNITS, AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN BATHROOMS HVAC CONTRACTOR & CONNECTED TO SERVICE BY AN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. |.IJ SUBTOTAL clvided by 240-volts | _ 24000 Volts et > THE INSIGNIA ISSUED BY THE BECEE A
PERMITTED AND INSPECTED BY LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (LAHJ). ) IT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL
WITHIN 36-INCHES (3 FEET) OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF EACH BASIN. THE RECEPTACLE OUTLET | MINIMUM Calculated Amperes Required = 14339 Amperes REGULATION (DBPR) ATTESTS THAT THESE PLANS A
SHALL BE LOCATED ON A WALL OR PARTITION THAT IS ADJACENT TO THE BASIN OR THE MINIMUM SERVICE PANEL MAIN BREAKER CAPACITY: 144 Amperes HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE BUILDING HAS BEEN
BASIN COUNTERTOP. SERVICE PANEL, MAIN BREAKER SIZE: 150 A 1 50 - Am ere I I I CALCULATIONS PER NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 220-82 1 ELECTRIC SERVICE PANEL INSPECTED BY A STATE APPROVED 3rd PARTY AGENCY.
mperes p OPTIONAL CALCULATION - DWELLING UNIT & FOUND COMPLIANT WITH ALL REFERENCED CODES. A
[ JACOBSEN HOMES NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR OUTLETS (RECEPTS/LIGHTS/OTHER) | AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: w stare  STATEOF | w | DRAWNBY: A. McCULLAR
[ 600 Packard Court, E L ECTR I CA L SY M Bo LS L E G E N D COVER THAT IS BOTH LISTED AS WEATHER RESISTANT AND 0] FLORIDA §
L L ||  safety Harbor, FL 34695 WATER PROOF - NO NOTE DENOTING WR OR WP IS REQUIRED. § > z | paE: 2/21/2025
! [ ‘ 727.726.1138 RECEPTACLES EXH. FANS EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES (WP NOTE NOT REQUIRED, These srivks comgly wh e Const. Tygs: C | suwowe: 2023 FRC | E X ;
TYPICAL o DA ‘av];' TYPICAL WilGHT = ‘3 NOMIGHTE (ALL FIXTURES SHALL BE = e nEo)umED) ittty oty Cuppatr 2 <L | omeowzomsupi-1ms | B ] SCALE: Not Printed To Scale
THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT, 120 VvOLT 240 VOLT 120 vOLT ::lksgszﬁg?:& ﬂm& tie 1 n- E E SHEET:
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED. SWITCHES H SMOKE ALARM(S) _O_ Q_ ndvelnsey  LALRTIVEL s MECH.: 2023 FMC M
WATER TYPICAL TYPICAL COMBIN. APPROVED BY FeRainget =l 5 | eneo.wanesupp-1trus [ E
JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN $ TYPICAL $ HEATER WALL MNT. CEIL. MNT. SMOKE / Co EITHER SYMBOL MAY BE USED . g s w E
EXCLUDED FROM THE REGULATION OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING JUNCTION BOXES CEILING FAN (OPTIONAL) INTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES E w PLUMB.: 2023 FPC g E
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD). NEAR EDGE IS UNDER LED 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 =
—dh_OF FLOOR d.l« FLOOR FAN PREP LED (WET LOC., ‘ NC ' L 8 E DESIGN WIND SPEED - Vult: 160 mph - Vult g
THIS sTRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH ELECTRICAL PANEL THERMOSTAT T.V./ PHONE PREP. (OPTIONAL) .O. Q_ Q o enerav: 2023 FEEC @ DESIGN WIND SPEED - Vasd: 123.94 mph - Vasd ;
B 77\ CANE ZONES (HVHZ - LE; DADE COUNTY, FL OR BROWARCICSEUIEY TYPICAL TYPICAL Y T.v./PHONE STANDARD POSITIONED RECESSED GASKET WALL MOUNTED iR ettt Eﬁﬁﬁﬁ%&?‘fﬁgﬁﬁw ‘% 3
ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY o« ELECT.: 2020 N.E.C. < ASCE EDITION / VERSION: ) | ascer22 | &
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR R SIDEWALL HEIGHT (inches): o
AND/OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE. DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023 * THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING * ’:LOIPI‘JEII;:UMBER: MFWSB_:Z;}:%:;: é
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ELECTRICAL NOTES: ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT SHEDULE ! i
1 TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES. ALL 15- AND 20-AMPERE,125- AND 250-VOLT NONLOCKING: 2020 N . E_. c ) P LAN S P Ec S AN D E
i B x g i o . i BREAKER WIRE BREAKER WIRE BREAKER WIRE E
TYPE SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESITSANT RECEPTACLES. SEE 2017-NEC-406.12. <
\:‘ \:\ l:’ l:’ 2. DISHWASHER AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL MAY BE INSTALLED ON ONE 20-AMPERE (12-2) CIRCUIT. # DESCRIPTION / NOMENCLATURE M;:;EESI,?,LZLES) (SéﬁE) # DESCRIPTION / NOMENCLATURE (A;Z;EESIISVIOZLES) (SéﬁE) # DESCRIPTION / NOMENCLATURE (A;ZEF;EES/I?’IOZLi) (s(;lsz) LISTI N G AG E N CY E
3. ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS LOCATED WITHIN SIX-FOOT OF SINK OR BASIN SHALL BE EQUIPPED W/ AP P ROVAL (:
GFCI PROTECTION FOR PERSONNEL. RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SERVING COUNTERTOPS, LOCATED 1 SMALL APPLIANCE - ARC FAULT/GFCI AR/GFCI-20A/120V 122 1 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA 21 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA 3
IN THE KITCHEN SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH GFCI PROTECTION FOR PERSONNEL. 2 SMALL APPLIANCE - ARC FAULT/GFCI AR/GFCI-20A/120V  12-2 12 UTILITY/BONUS RECEPTS (GFCI) BFCI - 15A / 120! 14-2 22 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA =
4. ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED -Ig]ls |tem haS been d| Ita” Si ned and
WITH A WEATHER PROOF (WP) ENCLOSURE (COVER), THE INTEGRITY OF WHICH IS NOT EFFECTED 3 OPT. MICROWAVE - ARC FAULT/GFCI AR/GFCI-20A/120V  12-2 13 EXT. RECEPTS (GFCI) GFCI - 20A /120 122 23 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA THIS DRAWING PACKAGE COMPLIES g Yy Sig
WHEN AN ATTACHMENT PLUG IS INSERTED OR REMOVED FROM THE RECEPTACLE OUTLET. 4 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA 14 BATH RECEPTS (GFCI) BFCI - 20A /120 12-2 24 | SMOKE ALARMS (INTERCONNECTED/AF) |AF - 15A / 120V 14-3 WITH THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED ealed by Michael G Tomko, P.E. On
I:‘ ‘:| D D 59 DEVICES (LIGHTS, FANS, ETC.) INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE LISTED BUILDING ACT OF 1979 AND ADHERES
FOR USE IN A WET LOCATIONS AND SHALL BE MADE "WEATHER PROOF" IN ACCORDANCE WITH 5 GENERAL PURPOSE - ARC FAULT AF - 15A /120V| 14-2 15 WATER HEATER 25A / 240V 103 25 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA 3/20/2025
THE DEVICES LISTING AND THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. ITEMS ARE 6 GENERAL PURPOSE - ARC FAULT  |AF - 15A/120V 14-2 16 ELECTRIC RANGE/GFCI FCI - 40A / 240 83 26 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA TO THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA: Printed copies of this document are
JACOBSEN HOMES “WP" AND ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE LABELED AS SUCH IN THE DRAWING BELOW. [ f 4 X
600 Packard Court, 6.  GFCIPROTECTION MAY BE PROVIDED BY EITHER A BREAKER OR A GFCI RECEPTACLE. 7 GENERAL PURPOSE - ARC FAULT AF - 15A / 120V 142 17 OPT. DISHWASHER - ARC FAULT/GFCI AR/GFCI-15A/120V 142 27 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA o not considered signed and sealed and
Safety Harbor, FL 34695 7. INDWELLING UNITS, AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN BATHROOMS 8 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA 18 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA 28 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA . I i e
727-726-1138 WITHIN 36-INCHES (3 FEET) OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF EACH BASIN. THE RECEPTACLE OUTLET 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 the signature must be verified on any
SHALL BE LOCATED ON A WALL OR PARTITION THAT IS ADJACENT TO THE BASIN OR THE 9 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA 19 | LAUNDRY (WASHER)- ARC FAULT/GFCIAR/GFCI - 20A/ 120V 12-2 29 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA electronic copies
BASIN COUNTERTOP. 10 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA 20 LAUNDRY (CLOTHES DRYER)/GFCI  GFCI - 30A / 240" 103 30 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA
TOTAL SQUARE-FOOTAGE OF ISLAND COUNTER = NA SQFT. TOTAL NUMBER OF BREAKER SLOTS USED = 19 JEBNSTRUCTION TYPE V-B \“““lll"l',,
MIN. NUMBER OF ISLAND RECEPTACLES REQ'D NA EACH TOTAL NUMBER OF CIRCUITS USED = 15 N\ G (/)
TOTAL SQUARE-FOOTAGE OF PENINSULA COUNTER NA SQ.FT. RRaRRANCY ﬂ B \\\ P\e'\:. seaa, _7.047"1'
MIN. NUMBER OF PENINSULA RECEPTACLES REQ'D. = NA EACH TOTAL NUMBER Single Story f () ."\G ENSZ. 4— %,
Ll
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REVISION SCHEDULE:
** NOTICE ***
A REVISION BY: REVISION DATE:
SECTION 553.80(1)(d), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS
STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) A 0
BUILDINGS, BEARING THE DBPR INSIGNIA, FROM
FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOCAL CODE ENFORCING A
AGENCIES. THE INSIGNIA ISSUED BY THE FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL A
REGULATION (DBPR) ATTESTS THAT THESE PLANS
* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 230.67, ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY SURGE-PROTECTIVE DEVICE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN, ON-SITE, AND SUBJECT TO INSPECTION BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE BUILDING HAS BEEN A
** IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 230.85, FOR ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLING UNITS, ALL SERVICE CONDUCTORS SHALL TERMINATE IN DISCONNECTING MEANS HAVING A SHORT-CIRCUIT CURRENT RATING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT, INSPECTED BY A STATE APPROVED ard PARTY AGENCY
INSTALLED IN A READILY ACCESSIBLE OUTDOOR LOCATION. THIS DISCONNECTING MEANS SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN, ON-SITE, BY-OTHERS AND IS SUBJECT TO INSPECTION BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. & FOUND COMPLIANT WITH ALL REFERENCED CODES. A
NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR OUTLETS (RECEPTS/LIGHTS/OTHER) . ) DRAWN BY:
[ JACOBSEN HOMES ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS LEGEND NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR OUTLETS (RECEPTS/LIGHTS/OTHER) | AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: (I.I.Dl stare. STATEOF | u A. McCULLAR
[ 600 Packard Court, COVER THAT IS BOTH LISTED AS WEATHER RESISTANT AND FLORIDA &
L L ||  safety Harbor, FL 34695 WATER PROOF - NO NOTE DENOTING WR OR WP IS REQUIRED. § > z | patE 2/21/2025
! [ [ 727.726.1138 RECEPTACLES EXH. FANS ™ ™ EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES (WP NOTE NOT REQUIRED) OC | Buwone: 2023 FRC | £ . :
TYPICAL TYPICAL ‘&V];’ TYPICAL 8- 2switcres . Yowiren (ALL FIXTURES SHALL BE WEATHER RESISTANT - REQUIRED) el gy s B S 2 <L | snevwzoeswp 1 (2] SCALE: Not Printed To Scale
THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT, 120 VOLT 240 VOLT 120 vOLT Florida Manufacturad Baiding Qcoupanzy. n- E E SHEET:
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED. | SWITCHES H SMOKE ALARM(S) PHOTOELECTRIC .O. e A and At Cotea end Howsbiz o = | 2023 FMC | & &
s s WATER @ TYPICAL _ (23 TYPICAL COMBIN. COMBIN. achara o fe falewing erlera: -m;:::i:-rf - =) 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl.- 1thru3 | & g
JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN TYPICAL HEATER WALL MNT. CEIL. MNT. SMOKE/CO SMOKE/CO EITHER SYMBOL MAY BE USED APPROVED BY Fira Raling of s m E
EXCLUDED FROM THE REGULATION OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING JUNCTION BOXES CEILING FAN (OPTIONAL) INTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES - E w PLUMB.: 2023 FPC g
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD). NEAR EDGE s UNDER LED 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 =
_dh_OF FLOOR W FLOOR FAN PREP LED (WET LOC. INC 1] 8 E | oesionwinospeen- vun: tompn-vait | =
THIS STRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH ELECTRICAL PANEL THERMOSTAT T.V./ PHONE PREP. (OPTIONAL) _Q_ __Q_ : Q o enerGY: 2023 FEEC | @ | DESIGN WIND SPEED - Vasa: 123.94 mph - Vasd i
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ - LE.; DADE COUNTY, FL OR BROWARD COUNTY, FL). X - G UM WIND EXPOSURE CAT.: D=
il { == L ZZZZ) TYPICAL TYPICAL ¥ T.v./PHONE STANDARD POSITIONED RECESSED GASKET WALL MOUNTED ﬂ . e B I m U e roor reci: 15
-1v): [ F3
ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY o ELECT.: 2020 N.E.C. < aiifmiﬂg’fs‘slvﬁrfﬁ%m o ASCE 7':: 5
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR oy (Inches):
AND/OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE. DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023 * THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING * ’:LIPNEIITI-UMBER: MFWSB_:Z;}:%:;: é
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ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1. TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES. ALL 15- AND 20-AMPERE,125- AND 250-VOLT NONLOCKING-
D D D D TYPE SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESITSANT RECEPTACLES. SEE 2017-NEC-406.12.
2.

DISHWASHER AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL MAY BE INSTALLED ON ONE 20-AMPERE (12-2) CIRCUIT.
ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS LOCATED WITHIN SIX-FOOT OF SINK OR BASIN SHALL BE EQUIPPED W/
GFCI PROTECTION FOR PERSONNEL. RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SERVING COUNTERTOPS, LOCATED
IN THE KITCHEN SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH GFCI PROTECTION FOR PERSONNEL.

ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED
WITH A WEATHER PROOF (WP) ENCLOSURE (COVER), THE INTEGRITY OF WHICH IS NOT EFFECTED
WHEN AN ATTACHMENT PLUG IS INSERTED OR REMOVED FROM THE RECEPTACLE OUTLET.
DEVICES (LIGHTS, FANS, ETC.) INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE LISTED
FOR USE IN A WET LOCATIONS AND SHALL BE MADE "WEATHER PROOF" IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE DEVICES LISTING AND THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. ITEMS ARE
"WP" AND ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE LABELED AS SUCH IN THE DRAWING BELOW.

GFCI PROTECTION MAY BE PROVIDED BY EITHER A BREAKER OR A GFCI RECEPTACLE.

IN DWELLING UNITS, AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN BATHROOMS
WITHIN 36-INCHES (3 FEET) OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF EACH BASIN. THE RECEPTACLE OUTLET
SHALL BE LOCATED ON A WALL OR PARTITION THAT IS ADJACENT TO THE BASIN OR THE
BASIN COUNTERTOP.

JACOBSEN HOMES
600 Packard Court,
Safety Harbor, FL 34695 7.

727-726-1138

@

ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT SHEDULE 2020 N.E.C.
BREAKER WIRE BREAKER WIRE BREAKER WIRE |
# DESCRIPTION / NOMENCLATURE TYPE / SIZE SIZE # DESCRIPTION / NOMENCLATURE TYPE / SIZE SIZE # DESCRIPTION / NOMENCLATURE TYPE / SIZE SIZE
(AMPERES / VOLTS) (CU.) (AMPERES / VOLTS) (CU.) (AMPERES / VOLTS) (CU.)
1 SMALL APPLIANCE - ARC FAULT/GFCI AR/GFCI-20A/120V  12-2 11 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA 21 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA
2 SMALL APPLIANCE - ARC FAULT/GFCI AR/GFCI-20A/120V  12-2 12 UTILITY/BONUS RECEPTS (GFCI) GFCI - 15A /120 14-2 22 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA
3 OPT. MICROWAVE - ARC FAULT/GFCI AR/GFCI-20A/120V  12-2 13 EXT. RECEPTS (GFCI) GFCI - 20A /120 12-2 23 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA
4 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA 14 BATH RECEPTS (GFCI) GFCI - 20A /120 122 24 | SMOKE ALARMS (INTERCONNECTED/AF) |AF - 15A/120V 14-3
5 GENERAL PURPOSE - ARC FAULT AF - 15A / 120V 14-2 15 WATER HEATER 25A/ 240V 10-3 25 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA
6 GENERAL PURPOSE - ARC FAULT AF - 15A/ 120V 14-2 16 ELECTRIC RANGE/GFCI GFCI - 40A / 240! 83 26 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA
7 GENERAL PURPOSE - ARC FAULT AF - 15A / 120V 14-2 17 OPT. DISHWASHER - ARC FAULT/GFCI ARF/GFCI-15A/120V  14-2 27 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA
8 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA 18 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA 28 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA
9 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA 19 LAUNDRY (WASHER) - ARC FAULT/GFCIAR/GFCI - 20A / 12DV 12-2 29 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA
10 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA 20 LAUNDRY (CLOTHES DRYER)/GFCI 5FCI - 30A / 240 10-3 30 RESERVED - CIRCUIT NOT USED NA NA
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PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 61-G20-3
FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH
THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842

RAISED SEAL, OR DIGITALLY SEALED,
SET OF BUILDING PLANS ARE ON FILE
IN THE THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY'S
OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR.

THE MANUFACTURER'S DATA SHEET
AND THE STATE (DBPR) INSIGNIA, SHALL
BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR
ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER).

icc - NIR

305 North Oakland Ave.
Nappanee, IN 46550

574.773.7975

FLORIDA

MFT068-4777160N2390

ANDIOR
AND SYSTEMS RELATING THERETO.

DESIGN OR

WHEN THE FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE DESIGNED OR CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS, JACOBSEN HOMES AND ITS 3rd
PARTY APPROVAL AGENCY(S) ALONG WITH THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER OF THE BUILDING PLANS SHALL

NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR THE

OF THE

REVISION SCHEDULE:

*** NOTICE ***
A REVISION BY: REVISION DATE:
SECTION 553.80(1)(d), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS
STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) A 0
BUILDINGS, BEARING THE DBPR INSIGNIA, FROM
FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOCAL CODE ENFORCING A
AGENCIES. THE INSIGNIA ISSUED BY THE FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL A
REGULATION (DBPR) ATTESTS THAT THESE PLANS
* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 230.67, ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY SURGE-PROTECTIVE DEVICE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN, ON-SITE, AND SUBJECT TO INSPECTION BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE BUILDING HAS BEEN A
** IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 230.85, FOR ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLING UNITS, ALL SERVICE CONDUCTORS SHALL TERMINATE IN DISCONNECTING MEANS HAVING A SHORT-CIRCUIT CURRENT RATING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT, INSPECTED BY A STATE APPROVED 3rd PARTY AGENCY
INSTALLED IN A READILY ACCESSIBLE OUTDOOR LOCATION. THIS DISCONNECTING MEANS SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN, ON-SITE, BY-OTHERS AND IS SUBJECT TO INSPECTION BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. & FOUND COMPLIANT WITH ALL REFERENCED CODES. A
[ JACOBSEN HOMES QSIEL Béé‘;ﬁg@g%T#“{u—iﬁ;gf]‘gm:ﬁ-ég';}’)(51{3;:%':2 AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: w STATE STATEOF | w | DRawnsY: A. McCULLAR
[ 600 Packard Court, E LECTRICAL SYM Bo LS L EG E N D COVER THAT IS BOTH LISTED AS WEATHER RESISTANT AND o FLORIDA | 8
L Safety Harbor, FL 34695 WATER PROOF - NO NOTE DENOTING WR OR WP IS REQUIRED. § > z | patE 2/21/2025
I 1] .726. RECEPTACLES EXH. FANS EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES (WP NOTE NOT REQUIRED C |suone:  2023FRC | B . i
127720 TYPICAL TYPICAL WP TvpicAL :g: A= o NOiaHT = (AL FIXTURES SHALL BE WEATHER RESISTANT - REQUIRED) Thesesicts comgly i e Conel. o 2 L | e wmnsw o | 8] SCHE ot Printed To Scale
THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT, 120 voLT 240voLT 120voLT Plorigabentbchin Bebilty “““F‘":'G o = E | sheer
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED. | SWITCHES H SMOKE ALARM(S) PHOTOELECTRIC .O. Ty ::l“,:j:m"fﬁff:gn Ao T = | mech: 2023 FMC | % e
s s WATER ‘ TYPICAL ) TYPICAL COMBIN. COMBIN. Wi Vilasiy: = 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 = E
JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN TYPICAL HEATER WALL MNT. CEIL. MNT. SMOKE / CO SMOKE / CO EITHER SYMBOL MAY BE USED . By P Reingof < 7] g
EXCLUDED FROM THE REGULATION OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING JUNCTION BOXES CEILING FAN (OPTIONAL) INTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES - E w PLUMB.: 2023 FPC g
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD). NEAR EDGE UNDER LED 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 -
(HUD) _dh_OF FLOOR 4 FLOOR ——) FAN PREP LED (WET LOC. Nln INC 1] 8 E | DEsiGN WIND SPEED - vuit: 160 mph-vuit 5
THIS STRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH ELECTRICAL PANEL THERMOSTAT T.V./ PHONE PREP. (OPTIONAL) .Q. __Q_ ' Q o EnerGY: 2023 FEEC @ DESIGN WIND SPEED - Vasd: 123.94 mph - Vasd ;
. - | MAXIMUM WIND EXPOSURE CAT.: D
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ - LE.; DADE COUNTY, FL OR BROWARD COUNTY, FL). TYPICAL TYPICAL ¥ T.v./PHONE STANDARD POSITIONED RECESSED GAGKET WALL MOUNTED ﬂ 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl.- 1 thru 3 % JRRHTMINING EXPOSURE CAT :
o 9 o

ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS
AND / OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE.

THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY
OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR
DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023

ELECT.:

2020 N.E.C.

* THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING *

BUILDING (RISK) CATEGORY (1 -
ASCE EDITION / VERSION:

MAXIMUM SIDEWALL HEIGHT (Inches):

MODEL:
PLAN NUMBER:
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SUPPLY CEILING REGISTER
(SIZES MAY VARY DUE TO DUCT SYSTEM LAYOUT)

SUPPLY DUCT DIAMETER
(SIZES MAY VARY DUE TO DUCT SYSTEM LAYOUT)

12x8 —————— SUPPLY REGISTER SIZE
(SIZES MAY VARY DUE TO DUCT SYSTEM LAYOUT)

TRANSFER (RETURN AIR) GRILLS & TRANSFER DUCT
(FOR BALANCED RETURN AIR SYSTEM)
SEE FMC 601.4 (EXCEPTION 1).

ALTERNATE:

MECHANICAL NOTES: MECHANICAL NOTES:
1. glﬁléagEsl;Jg:‘L:HREE;ﬁLEsns ARE ADJUSTABLE, EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE (CQNT|NU ED)

INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE UNDERCUT 1" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR FOR
RETURN AIR AND/OR AS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON THE PLANS.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS: RESTROOM VENT FANS SHALL PROVIDE 50 CFM
MINIMUM OF VENTILATION.

COMMERCIAL APPLICATIONS RESTROOM VENT FANS SHALL PROVIDE 75 CFM
MINIMUM OF VENTILATIOI

BATH VENT FANS SHALL BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH OUTSIDE FRESH AIR INTAKE(S)
PROVIDING 20 CFM FOR EACH OCCUPANT OR 50 CFM FOR EACH WATER
CLOSET AND/OR URINAL, WHICHEVEH IS GREATER. THIS IS REQUIRED TO
BE INSTALLED ON-SITE,

ALL DUCTS AND DUCT SYSTEM COMPONENTS INSTALLED IN THE ATTIC AREA
WITH INSULATION, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM R-VALUE OF R-8.0.

ALL DUCTS AND DUCT SYSTEM COMPONENTS INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM R-VALUE OF R-8.0 OR AS ALLOWED
BY THE FL. El

NERG
. ALL HVAC COMPONENTS INSTALLED ON-SITE, SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A

LICENSED HVAC CONTRACTOR.

. ANY AIR HANDLER / RETURN AIR COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED

AND SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBC, ON-SITE, BY OTHERS.

. SOME BUILDINGS MAY REQUIRE DUCT WORK TO BE INSTALLED AND/OR

GRILL MAY BE INSTALLED THROUGH THE
WALL IN LIEU OF THE CEILING AS SHOWN.

RETURN CEILING REGISTER
(GRILLS AND DUCT SIZES SHOWN ARE MINIMUM SIZES)

BY O COMPLETED ACROSS THE MATING LINE AREA(S) OF THE BUILDING, IT IS THE
7. ASERVICE RECEPTACLE SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN 25' OF THE HVAC RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR TO INSURE THAT THIS
EQUIPMENT (UNIT). THIS REQ'D RECEPTACLE IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WORK IS COMPLETE BEFORE THE BUILDING IS CLOSED-UP AND THIS WORK
ON-SITE, BY A CERTIFIED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. A LISTED QUICK DIS- CANNOT EASILY BE COMPLETED.
CONNECT SHALL ALSO BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY THE NEC OR OTHER 13. OPT. FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE w/ FMC.
APPLICABLE CODE(S); ON-SITE, BY AN CERTIFIED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. 14, OPT. FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL COMPLY WITH UL-127.

MINIMUM REQUIRED EQUIPMENT SPECS:
ALL CLIMATE ZONES:

1. PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED.

2. REFER TO THE FLORIDA ENERGY CALCULATIONS INCLUDED WITHIN THIS
APPROVED DRAWING PACKAGE FOR MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. IN ALL
CASES, THE MINIMUM EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED SHALL BE INSTALLED.

3. FAILURE TO INSTALL HEATING OR C! ING EQUIPMENT THAT PRODUCES
THE TOTAL DESIGN CFM FOR THIS BUILDING (REFER TO APPLICATION
ENGINEERING FOR HEATING AND COOLING AND/OR THE FLORIDA ENERGY
CALCULATIONS - ATTACHMENTS) MAY RESULT IN AN UNBALANCED SYSTEM.
A MANUAL-J&S FORMS ARE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED BY A LICENSED
HVAC CONTRACTOR ONCE THE BUILDING IS INSTALLED ON-SITE TO INSURE
THAT THE AC/HEATING EQUIPMENT IS PROPERLY SIZED (THIS IS REQUIRED
AND IS ON-SITE, BY OTHERS - NOT JACOBSEN HOMES).

4. CROSS-OVER CONNECTIONS (HVAC), FRESH AIR INTAKE, AND ANY REQUIRED

TESTS (DUCT TIGHTNESS, BLOWER DOOR, ETC...) SHALL BE COMPLETED ON-SITE
BY OTHERS, BY QUALIFIED PERSONNEL.
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e REVISION SCHEDULE:
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Ducts w/ Ceiling Diffusers NOTICE *** [A] rewsonsr. | revsononre
SECTION 553.80(1)(d), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS
for EXt_ Package A/C( H/P) STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) A 0
BUILDINGS, BEARING THE DBPR INSIGNIA, FROM
FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOCAL CODE ENFORCING A
AGENCIES. THE INSIGNIA ISSUED BY THE FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL A
REGULATION (DBPR) ATTESTS THAT THESE PLANS
HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE BUILDING HAS BEEN A
INSPECTED BY A STATE APPROVED 3rd PARTY AGENCY
& FOUND COMPLIANT WITH ALL REFERENCED CODES. A
[ JACOBSEN HOMES AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: w sare. STATEOF | u | orawnsv A. McCULLAR
B oo IMPORTANT NOTES FOR HVAC CONTRACTOR / LAHJ & | e oo
| L Safety Harbor, FL 34695 > > 3 i
[ [ 1] 727.726.1138 - an - - O I |euene  2023FRC B, Not Printed To Scale
BOTH MANUAL "J" AND MANUAL "S" FORMS ARE ANY REQUIRED TESTING (BLOWER DOOR AND / OR e o O < | wewmnsmrms | 8
THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT, REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED BY A LICENSED HVAC DUCT TlGHTNESS) SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE Florkda Manutactiras Baifding Qeevpancy: o = A [—
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED. At and atapted Coges and Hliwwebi N T = MECH.: 2023 FMC &
CONTRACTOR AFTER THE BUILDING HAS BEEN LICENSED HVAC CONTRACTOR OR OTHER QUALIFIED e = Rt
JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN 4 o Firs Ralngof - N <
e i eof e et [ COMPLETED ON-SITE, TO ENSURE ALL EQUIPMENT AFTER THE BUILDING IS COMPLETED ON-SITE, NOT APPROVED BY Frrage E 0 |[roe  zoarec |
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD). IS PROPERLY SIZED (ON-SITE, BY OTHERS). THE HVAC BY JACOBSEN HOMES (ON-SITE, BY OTHERS). ﬂlﬁ Plan bo: E O | ereowzeswetns | 2 )
S | DESIGN WIND SPEED - Vut: 160mph-vut [ <
B eTURE HAS NOT 5EEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED Fon PLACEMENC T CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE / LIABLE FOR INC. =) 8 enemcy: 2023 FEEC | @ | DESIGNWND speeD - vasc: wasampn-vasa | 2
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ - LE; DADE COUNTY, FL OR BROWARD COUNTY, FL). ANY / ALL DAMAGES TO THE BUILDING OR PERSONS. Refer to Energy Calculation for Minimum SEER Rating for HVAC Equiment (77} e 0. w2026 suppl. -1 hrus || RO A O e &
] S | BuILDING (RisK) CATEGORY (- Iv): I
ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY o ELECT.: 2020 N.E.C. < ASCE EDITION / VERSION: | ASCE 7':: g
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR MAX'MI_‘M EEENALL HEIGHT (inches):
AND/OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE. DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023 * THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING * I:S?,fhhMBER: MFToss-:Z;I:gxggx E
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SUPPLY CEILING REGISTER
(SIZES MAY VARY DUE TO DUCT SYSTEM LAYOUT)

SUPPLY DUCT DIAMETER
(SIZES MAY VARY DUE TO DUCT SYSTEM LAYOUT)

SUPPLY REGISTER SIZE
(SIZES MAY VARY DUE TO DUCT SYSTEM LAYOUT)

TRANSFER (RETURN AIR) GRILLS & TRANSFER DUCT
(FOR BALANCED RETURN AIR SYSTEM)
SEE FMC 601.4 (EXCEPTION 1).

ALTERNATE:
GRILL MAY BE INSTALLED THROUGH THE
WALL IN LIEU OF THE CEILING AS SHOWN.

RETURN CEILING REGISTER
(GRILLS AND DUCT SIZES SHOWN ARE MINIMUM SIZES)

MECHANICAL NOTES:

1. ALL AIR SUPPLY REGISTERS ARE ADJUSTABLE, EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS.

2. INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE UNDERCUT 1" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR FOR
RETURN AIR AND/OR AS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON THE PLANS.

3. RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS: RESTROOM VENT FANS SHALL PROVIDE 50 CFM
MINIMUM OF VENTILATION.

4. COMMERCIAL APPLICATIONS RESTROOM VENT FANS SHALL PROVIDE 75 CFM

MINIMUM OF VENTILATIOI

BATH VENT FANS SHALL BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.

HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH OUTSIDE FRESH AIR INTAKE(S)

PROVIDING 20 CFM FOR EACH OCCUPANT OR 50 CFM FOR EACH WATER

CLOSET AND/OR URINAL, WHICHEVEH IS GREATER. THIS IS REQUIRED TO

BE INSTALLED ON-SITE, BY O

7. A SERVICE RECEPTACLE SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN 25' OF THE HVAC
EQUIPMENT (UNIT). THIS REQ'D RECEPTACLE IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED
ON-SITE, BY A CERTIFIED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. A LISTED QUICK DIS-
CONNECT SHALL ALSO BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY THE NEC OR OTHER
APPLICABLE CODE(S); ON-SITE, BY AN CERTIFIED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

MECHANICAL NOTES:
(CONTINUED)

ALL DUCTS AND DUCT SYSTEM COMPONENTS INSTALLED IN THE ATTIC AREA
WITH INSULATION, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM R-VALUE OF R-8.0.

9. ALL DUCTS AND DUCT SYSTEM COMPONENTS INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM R-VALUE OF R-8.0 OR AS ALLOWED
BY THE FL. ENERG

10. ALL HVAC COMPONENTS INSTALLED ON-SITE, SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A
LICENSED HVAC CONTRACTOR.

11. ANY AIR HANDLER / RETURN AIR COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED
AND SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBC, ON-SITE, BY OTHERS.

12. SOME BUILDINGS MAY REQUIRE DUCT WORK TO BE INSTALLED AND/OR
COMPLETED ACROSS THE MATING LINE AREA(S) OF THE BUILDING, IT IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR TO INSURE THAT THIS
'WORK IS COMPLETE BEFORE THE BUILDING IS CLOSED-UP AND THIS WORK
CANNOT EASILY BE COMPLETED.

13. OPT. FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE w/ FMC.

14. OPT. FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL COMPLY WITH UL-127.

MINIMUM REQUIRED EQUIPMENT SPECS:
ALL CLIMATE ZONES:

1. PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED.

2. REFER TO THE FLORIDA ENERGY CALCULATIONS INCLUDED WITHIN THIS
APPROVED DRAWING PACKAGE FOR MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. IN ALL
CASES, THE MINIMUM EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED SHALL BE INSTALLED.

3. FAILURE TO INSTALL HEATING OR C! ING EQUIPMENT THAT PRODUCES
THE TOTAL DESIGN CFM FOR THIS BUILDING (REFER TO APPLICATION
ENGINEERING FOR HEATING AND COOLING AND/OR THE FLORIDA ENERGY
CALCULATIONS - ATTACHMENTS) MAY RESULT IN AN UNBALANCED SYSTEM.
A MANUAL-J&S FORMS ARE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED BY A LICENSED
HVAC CONTRACTOR ONCE THE BUILDING IS INSTALLED ON-SITE TO INSURE

THAT THE AC/HEATING EQUIPMENT IS PROPERLY SIZED (THIS IS REQUIRED

AND IS ON-SITE, BY OTHERS - NOT JACOBSEN HOMES).

4. CROSS-OVER CONNECTIONS (HVAC), FRESH AIR INTAKE, AND ANY REQUIRED

TESTS (DUCT TIGHTNESS, BLOWER DOOR, ETC...) SHALL BE COMPLETED ON-SITE
BY OTHERS, BY QUALIFIED PERSONNEL.

PLAN SPEC'S AND
LISTING AGENCY
APPROVAL

ITALLY SIGNATURE:

THIS DRAWING PACKAGE COMPLIES
WITH THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED
BUILDING ACT OF 1979 AND ADHERES
TO THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

is item has been digitally signed and
ealed by Michael G Tomko, P.E. On

/20/2025

rinted copies of this document are

2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE,
8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3

Fot considered signe

he signature must be verified on any

HVAC

LAYOUT

RESERVED

CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B
OCCUPANCY SFD
TOTAL NUMBER SinglelSE
OF STORIES:

WIND VELOCITY (mph)
Vult (Ultimate)

WIND VELOCITY (mph)
Vasd (Allowable Stress)

|Flectronic copies

d and sealed and

\“‘ yﬁ

eeaten,

FIRE RATING OF
EXTERIOR WALLS x
.
. S
ALLOWABLE LHORVLON
FLOOR LOAD 40 psf "1;'98 /6“ AL@ \\\\
ALLOWABLE "lllll“““
ROOF LOAD 20 psf
i — (2]
SEISMIC LOAD 0%4g 0 O 8 &
Jacobsen m x 8 a )
MANUFACTURER Homes o < E
i
=)
HIGH VELOCITY No : E & Z2 g
<
HURRICANE ZONE o 5 £ 8
=
PLAN NO.: E h oS owe
MFT068-4777160N2390

““muu,,,
TO,,,;"
(.) \G EN 86

No 63802

PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 61-G20-3
FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH
THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842

RAISED SEAL, OR DIGITALLY SEALED,
SET OF BUILDING PLANS ARE ON FILE
IN THE THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY'S
OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR.

THE MANUFACTURER'S DATA SHEET
AND THE STATE (DBPR) INSIGNIA, SHALL
BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR
ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER).

icc - NIR

305 North Oakland Ave.

Nappanee, IN 46550
574.773.7975

FLORIDA
MFT068-4777160N2390

ANDIOR
AND SYSTEMS RELATING THERETO.

DESIGN OR

OF THE

WHEN THE FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE DESIGNED OR CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS, JACOBSEN HOMES AND ITS 3rd
PARTY APPROVAL AGENCY(S) ALONG WITH THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER OF THE BUILDING PLANS SHALL

NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR THE

REVISION SCHEDULE:

AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD).

THIS STRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ - LE.; DADE COUNTY, FL OR BROWARD COUNTY, FL).

ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS
AND / OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE.

IS PROPERLY SIZED (ON-SITE, BY OTHERS). THE HVAC
CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE /LIABLE FOR
ANY / ALL DAMAGES TO THE BUILDING OR PERSONS.

BY JACOBSEN HOMES (ON-SITE, BY OTHERS).

Refer to Energy Calculation for Minimum SEER Rating for HVAC Equiment

THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY
OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR
DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023

Plan No:

ﬂIﬁNC.

8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3

ENERGY: 2023 FEEC

8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3

ELECT.: 2020 N.E.C.

DESIGN WIND SPEED - Vult:
DESIGN WIND SPEED - Vasd:

MAXIMUM MEAN ROOF HEIGHT:

ASCE EDITION / VERSION:

*%k% *%k%
N OTI C E /\| RrevisionBy: | Revision DATE:
SECTION 553.80(1)(d), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS
STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) A 0
FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOCAL CODE ENFIOHCING A
DEPAHTME‘NT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL A
REGULATION (DBPR) ATTESTS THAT THESE PLANS
HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE BUILDING HAS BEEN A
& FOUND COMPLIANT WITH ALL HEF;RENCED CODES. A
[ JACOBSEN HOMES AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: w sare. STATEOF | u | orawnsv A. McCULLAR
\ 600 Packard Court, IMPORTANT NOTES FOR HVAC CONTRACTOR / LAHJ o FLORIDA | § :
[ ] [ | safety Harbor, FL 34695 § > z | oate: 2/21/2025
1] 727.726.1138 N o 0 e - O L |[euene 2023FRC | E [ o Not Printed To Scale
BOTH MANUAL "J" AND MANUAL "S" FORMS ARE ANY REQUIRED TESTING (BLOWER DOOR AND / OR S g < | veowswn om0
RN 7L E HIAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/ OR INSTALLATION ONFASSHEERITS REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED BY A LICENSED HVAC DUCT TIGHTNESS) SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE Furkga Mautact Bl Qcoupeny: o = . 2023 FMC | w | SHEET:
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED. Aet ang adapied Codes and Aliprasiie Mo, E o
CONTRACTOR AFTER THE BUILDING HAS BEEN LICENSED HVAC CONTRACTOR OR OTHER QUALIFIED T p— EI S | evevwmmiswn1ma | & M 2
B L o T O COMPLETED ON-SITE, TO ENSURE ALL EQUIPMENT AFTER THE BUILDING IS COMPLETED ON-SITE, NOT APPROVED BY Z‘:’&";}Ll“" o — = ﬂ e 200 g
i o g
a9 H
o © :
L 3
I o

* THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING *

MODEL:
PLAN NUMBER:

MAXIMUM WIND EXPOSURE CAT.:
BUILDING (RISK) CATEGORY (1 - IV):

MAXIMUM SIDEWALL HEIGHT (Inches):

o
160 mph-vurt | <
12394 mph-Vasd | Z
o |8
15 {1
. F
asce722 &
%
4777160N2390 | ¢
MFToss-4777160N2300 | 2

**NON-ELEV** - JACOBSEN HOMES




YoungCALL / YSONSCAD copyrichT © 2028

Powered By

COPYRIGHT © 2023, JACOBSEN HOMES, SAFETY HARBOR, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

**NON-ELEV** - JACOBSEN HOMES

, 9. WATER SUPPLY "STUB-UPS" TO BE 1/2" MINIMUM. X
POTABLE WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM NOTES: 10. ALL SUPPLY "CROSSOVER" (MATING LINES) PIPING SHALL BE CONNECTED ON-SITE, SITE INSPECTION AND TESTING IS REQUIRED PLAN SPEC'S AND a
BY OTHERS, AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO LOCAL APPROVAL. =1
1. WATER SUPPLY PIPING SHALL BE TYPE "L COPPER, CPVC, CROSS LINKED POLY- 11, ALL SHOWER STALLS SHALL BE COVERED WITH A NONABSORBENT MATERIAL =
ETHYLENE OR OTHER MATERIALS APPROVED PER STATE AND/OR LOCAL CODE(S). TO A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 70-INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL, A LICENSED PLUMBING CONTRACTOR|ISIREQUIRERIEIESE S e LISTING AGENCY |z
2. WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS NOT REQUIRED WITH NONMETALLIC WATER LINES. IF THIS IS NOT FACTORY INSTALLED IT SHALL BE COMPLETED ON-SITE, BY AFTER THE BUILDING IS INSTALLED ON-SITE (THIS APPLIES TO THE POTABLE (]
3. THE WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE A SAFETY PAN WITH 1-INCH MINIMUM DRAIN OTHERS, AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO LOCAL APPROVAL. APPROVAL z
TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING (ON-SITE, BY OTHERS). 12, WHEN PROVIDED; ALL FIXTURES FOR SHOWER(S), TUB(S), AND/OR TUB/SHOWER WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM AND THE DRAIN, WASTE, AND VENT - DWV SYSTEM). %
4. THE WATER HEATER T&P RELIEF VALVE SHALL DRAIN TO THE EXTERIOR (ON-SITE, COMBINATIONS SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY AN APPROVED MIXING VALVE WITH A .
D q D BY OTHERS) AND SHALL NOT TERMINATE BELOW THE HOME. MAXIMUM OUTLET TEMPERATURE OF 120° F (48.8° C). ALL ON-SITE CONNECTIONS ARE SUB.JECTITG NS EES 5. = digitally siencd
5. THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE, IF REQUIRED BY WATER HEATER INSTALLATION 13. ALL LAVS SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY AN APPROVED MIXING VALVE. LOCAL JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY. ONCE ALL ON-SITE CONNECTIONS HAVE s item has been digitally signed an
INSTRUCTIONS, SHALL BE INSTALLED ON-SITE, BY OTHERS AND SHALL BE 14. EXTERIOR FAUCET HOSE BIBS OR WALL HYDRANTS (WATER SUPPLY OUTLETS WITH THIS DRAWING PACKAGE COMPLIES Dl A el K
SUBJECT TO LOCAL APPROVAL. HOSE THREADS) SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A VACUUM BREAKER, INSTALLED PER THE BEEN COMPLETED, THE LICENSED PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WITH THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED aled by Michae G Tomko, P.E. On
6. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A SEPARATE SHUTOFF VALVE. MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS. EXT. FAUCETS ARE INSTALLED ON-SITE, BY OTHERS.
7. ASHUTOFF VALVE SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THREE FEET OF THE FRESH 15, ALL ON-SITE PLUMBING SHALL BE CONNECTED OR INSTALLED BY A LICENSED INSPECTIONS ON THE COMPL BT B D S Y S N S e e BUILDING ACT OF 1979 AND ADHERES |¥/20/2025
JACOBSEN HOMES WATER INLET TO THE BUILDING (THIS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON-SITE, BY OTHERS) PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. ALL ON-SITE PLUMBING SHALL BE SUBJECT TO P2503 OF THE FLORIDA CODE. d A .
AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO LOCAL APPROVAL. REQUIRED INSPECTIONS AND APPROVAL BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY THAT HAS TO THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA: Arinted coples of this document are
600 Packard Court, 8. WATER SUPPLY PIPING INSTALLED IN ANY WALL EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR JURISDICTION. ] .
Safety Harbor, FL 34695 SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE HEATED SIDE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL INSULATION. 16. THE WATER SUPPLY PRESSURE SHALL NOT EXCEED 60-PSI. WHEN THE PRESSURE rfot considered signed and sealed and
ALL WATER LINES LOCATED IN ANY UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED EXCEEDS 60-PSI, A PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE SHALL BE INSTALLED. IN NO 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE, : .
727-726-1138 WITH MINIMUM R-6.5 INSULATION (ON-SITE, BY OTHERS). CASE SHALL THE PRESSURE EXCEED 60-PSI. 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 the signature must be verified on any
ectronic copies
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REVISION SCHEDULE:

*** NOTICE ***
A REVISION BY: REVISION DATE:
SECTION 553.80(1)(d), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS
STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) A 0
BUILDINGS, BEARING THE DBPR INSIGNIA, FROM
FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOCAL CODE ENFORCING A
AGENCIES. THE INSIGNIA ISSUED BY THE FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL A
1 1 REGULATION (DBPR) ATTESTS THAT THESE PLANS A
I HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE BUILDING HAS BEEN
D E A I L A INSPECTED BY A STATE APPROVED 3rd PARTY AGENCY
& FOUND COMPLIANT WITH ALL REFERENCED CODES. A
[ JACOBSEN HOMES COMBILE e smerero AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: w st STATEOF | w | DRAWNBY: A. McCULLAR
‘ 600 Packard Court, P OTA B L E WAT E R S YST E M AT 0 T WATER SORAGE TAMK ORWATERHEATER. THEVALVE SHALLNOT g FLORIDA | 8 DATE: 2/21/2025
L L Safety Harbor, FL 34695 o oo e T A S WOV > z :
- [T WATER HEATER DETAIL ; . . X c [swone  2023FRC | :
Lt o ottt R Q < | evwmmsomorons | E) soME  NotPrinted To Scale
THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT, YEW::""‘%%;S??SEE T sEoathen Y oAt e ess ::l“’:f:mdfﬁf;e:gn Hoene e o = . 2023 FMC E SHEET:
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED. EEEEEEE @ e OF THE REQUIRED RELEF ALVE( WaCHEVER s LGEn H— T = . 4
R [ APPRONED BY Fis Rsing ot = =) st ED. w2024 Suppl.-1thru3 |
JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN WHEN THE DISCHARGE FROM THE RELIEF VALVE(S) S TO BE COLDmmmim WATER HEATER Eu. Walis: -— m Q
EXCLUDED FROM THE REGULATION OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING LEGEND e I— I B rto E oy | e 2023FPC | &
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD). e ABOVE HE et L GomLEVEL e it — INC Appeoa Dt E a 81 ED. wi 2024 Suppl.-1thrud [ |
] AL TR e : S | DESIGN wiND SPEED - vuit: 160mph-vut |5
tHis sTRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH @ Erl i e e E— =] O [ cueror: 2023 FEEC ; DESIGN WIND SPEED - Vasd: 123.94 mph -Vasd [ &
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ - LE.; DADE COUNTY, FL OR BROWARD COUNTY, FL). i R T3 oo el 7] (&) 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 ; o ?ggsgzlsﬁ g/Tn 2 2
] S | BUILDING (RISK) CATEGORY (- IV): N B
ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY o ELECT.: 2020 N.E.C. < ASCE EDITION / VERSION: ascerz2 | &
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR Q= DEWALL HEIGHT (inches): .
AND/OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE. DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023 * THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING * ’:LOIPI‘JEII;:UMBER: MFWSB_:Z;}:%:;: é
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i s
PLUMBING NOTES: VENT TABLE: N SPEC'S AlSu.
SITE INSPECTION AND TESTING IS REQUIRED - = LISTING AGENCY ':z::
1. THE DRAIN/WASTE/VENT (DWV) SYSTEM SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF MATERIALS DISTANCE OF FIXTURE TRAP FROM VENT APPROVAL 7]
A LICENSED PLUMBING CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO MAKE ALL CONNECTIONS LISTED |g, OR ALLOWED BY,STOHE FLngA Fg-UMBlNG CODE. E
2. DWV SYSTEMS MAY BE ABS OR PVC PIPING. SIZE OF TRAP SLOPE DISTANCE FROM 2 - i f
AFTER THE BUILDING IS INSTALLED ON-SITE (THIS APPLIES TO THE POTABLE 3. TUB AND/OR SHOWER P-TRAP ACCESS IS PROVIDED UNDER HOME, UNLESS OTHERWISE (INCHES) (INCHES PER FOOT) TRAP (FEET) S - i item ha_s been digitallyiSigiEggpnd
WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM AND THE DRAIN, WASTE, AND VENT - DWV SYSTEM). NOTED ON THE PLANS (WHEN INSTALLED). T VT oo sealed by Michael G Tomko, P.E.O
4. THE BUILDING DRAIN AND CLEAN-OUTS, WHEN DESIGNED BY OTHERS AND SITE WITH THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED 3/20/2025
ALL ON-SITE CONNECTIONS ARE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION AND REVIEW BY THE INSTALLED BY-OTHERS AND ARE SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION (LAHJ). 11/2" 1/4" 6'-0" BUILDING ACT OF 1979 AND ADHERES BBiRtecl copies of this documeHi
LOCAL RISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY. ONCE ALL ON-SITE NNECTIONS HAVE 5. ALL ON-SITE PLUMBING SHALL BE CONNECTED OR INSTALLED BY A LICENSED on .. 8-0" TO THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:
OCAL JURISDICTIO G AUTHO ONC ON-SITE CONNECTIONS PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. ALL ON-SITE PLUMBING SHALL BE SUBJECT TO 2 :;4 2 BB considered signed and seCiEEE o
BEEN COMPLETED, THE LICENSED PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL ?Egggg%(l)l:lSPECTIONS AND APPROVAL BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING . . = 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE, the signature must be verified on Iy
INSPECTIONS ON THE COMPLETED SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION ) 4 1/ 160 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 B oic copies
P2503 OF THE FLORIDA CODE. TABLE 909.1 FROM FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE T
] n
CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B \‘\\\é‘\— G ;fl ",
\)
OCCUPANCY SFD SRSl Oy,
“single sioy |2 SO CENS 2. 42
i L) L)
TOTAL NUMBER SingleiStogy S W £ -0 ’o,
OF STORIES: 1 o~ Ny 63802 .2
=~ . No - % (=,
WIND VELOCITY (mph) - S
Vult (Uttimate) 160 = L
.
WIND VELOCITY (mph) Q
2" VENT THRU ROOF 11/2" VENT THRU ROOF OR 2" VENT THRU ROOF 11/2" VENT THRU ROOF OR LISTED 11/2" VENT THRU ROOF OR Vasd (Allowable Stress) 123.94 .
L 3" VENT THRU ROOF L L LISTED AIR ADMITTANCE VALVE L L AIR ADMITTANCE VALVE (AAV) L LISTED AIR ADMITTANCE VALVE
(SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION FIRE RATING OF
NOT REQUIRED ALL PLANS) EXTERIOR WALLS 0 hr.
2" 2" ALLOWABLE
- “sHowen SHOWER F 7 Lav. LAvV. WASHER FLOOR LOAD 40 psf
ALLOWABLE
0 R O R ROOF LOAD 20 pSf o
2" 2" 112" 11/2" 2 SEISMIC LOAD 0% g 0 O 8 o “2
|_— 2" w.C. WET VENT |_—2"W.C. WET VENT Jaconnm m x 8 e 3 0
Lo w.c. Lo w.c. MANUFACTURER Homes o ¥ E
s R o 9 =48
N 3 N - HIGH VELOCITY N 0 o <
~ ~ HURRICANE ZONE o £ B
T e £ &
= O wi 2 2 5
n (=5
TYP. 3" VENT DETAIL TYP. SHOWER DETAIL TYP. LAV. DETAIL TYP. WASHER DETAIL = o E =R
1 A
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS | _———
S
PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 61-G20-3 23 Z
FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH £08%
THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842 o — 38z
RAISED SEAL, OR DIGITALLY SEALED, (22} S % 3 E
SET OF BUILDING PLANS ARE ON FILE 8 ; 488%
IN THE THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY'S (] §852
2" VENT THRU ROOF 11/2" VENT THRU ROOF OR LISTED 11/2" VENT THRU ROOF OR LISTED OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR. < = = E: g
J L J L AIR ADMITTANCE VALVE (AAV) J L AIR ADMITTANCE VALVE (AAV) Q 8 o Gus
THE MANUFACTURER'S DATA SHEET - - § g g
AND THE STATE (DBPR) INSIGNIA, SHALL ] N~ (7] g2
o | BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR I N~ (] g g
% e TuB KIT. SINK | ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER). o g ; 52
1 gEy
O R - © o ik
u & w 8 s
11/2" 1172" 11/2" - -E %;E
|_— 2" W.C. WET VENT 112 0 E (1+] é § E
‘o w.C. - m E % g %
~ Drain / Waste / Vent (DWV) DETAILS | sosnorth oakiand ave.
S 3" wdg
~ Nappanee, IN 46550
Bes
574.773.7975 .
TYP. TUB DETAIL TYP. KIT / UTILITY SINK DETAIL REVISION SCHEDULE:
*k%k *k%k
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS N OTIC E A REVISIONBY: | REVISION DATE:
SECTION 553.80(1)(d), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS
STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) A 0
BUILDINGS, BEARING THE DBPR INSIGNIA, FROM
FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOCAL CODE ENFORCING A
AGENCIES. THE INSIGNIA ISSUED BY THE FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL A
REGULATION (DBPR) ATTESTS THAT THESE PLANS
HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE BUILDING HAS BEEN A
INSPECTED BY A STATE APPROVED 3rd PARTY AGENCY
& FOUND COMPLIANT WITH ALL REFERENCED CODES. A
JEG NOTES: FOUNDATION NOTESHEC . AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: w 4 DRAWN BY: .
} JACOBSEN HOM ES 1. ALL PLUMBING SHALL BE COMPLETED BY A LICENSED PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AND 5. WHEN THE FOUNDATION PLANS ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS, JACOBSEN HOMES AND ITS THIRD PARTY 0 QIATE: STATE OF “3' itk
600 Packard Court, COMPLY WITH ALL STATE AND/OR LOCAL CODES AND INSPECTIONS. APPROVAL AGENCY(S) ALONG WITH THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER OF THE BUILDING PLANS SHALL < FLORIDA S DATE: 2/21/2025
- - Safety Harbor, FL 34695 2. ALL "BELOW FLOOR" SANITARY PLUMBING (DRAIN / WASTE / VENT SYSTEM - DWV) SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR THE FOUNDATION DESIGN AND/OR CONSEQUENTIAL v > 5}
I I ] 727.726.1138 BE COMPLETED BY A LICENSED PLUMBING CONTRACTOR; ON-SITE, BY OTHERS. PERFORMANCE OF THE SUPERSTRUCTURES STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS & SYSTEMS RELATING THERETO. o C | Burona: 2023 FRC E SCALE: Not Printed To Scale
FOUNDATION NOTES: FLOORPLAN NOTES: These gricks camply wikh the Const Tyge: < < 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1thru3 [ = i
THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT, 1. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ARE BY OTHERS AND ARE SUBJECT TO 1. WHEN ANY DWELLING IS INSTALLED SUCH THAT THE DISTANCE FROM GRADE TO THE BOTTOM OF Flordda Manufactinas Baiding Queupanay: = c ]
b At ans agapied Coes and Hlivwsbie No, o SHEET:
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED. ALL STATE AND/OR LOCAL CODES AND INSPECTIONS. ABOVE THE INTERIOR FINISHED FLOOR SHALL HAVE WINDOW GUARDS MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS achein s Tk crioe: of Fluces: s MECH.: 2023 FMC &
2. A MIN. 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER IS REQ'D TO COVER THE GROUND BELOW THE ENTIRE ABOVE THE INTERIOR FINISHED FLOOR SHALL HAVE WINDOW GUARDS MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS ind Velosty: - : 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 ';
JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN BUILDING. A MIN. 12" OVERLAP IS REQUIRED AT ALL SEAMS. ALL HOLES / TEARS / VOIDS SET FORTH IN SECTION 1013.8 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (INSTALLED ON-SITE, BY OTHERS). APPROVED BY Fira Rang of s n ]
EXCLUDED FROM THE REGULATION OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING IN BOTH THE POLY VAPOR BARRIER & "BOTTOM BOARD" SHALL BE REPAIRED / SEALED. 2. SOME ITEMS SHOWN MAY BE OPTIONAL. SOME ITEMS SHOWN MAY BE SITE INSTALLED, BY OTHERS. b ‘:“ = PLUMB.: 2023 FPC | u
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD). 3. ALL COMBINED VENT. OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET FREE AREA OF NOT LESS THAN SITE INSTALLED ITEMS MAY VARY & ARE NOT COVERED UNDER THESE APPROVED PLANS, BY OTHERS. e o . =2 L 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 E
ONE (1) SQUARE-FEET FOR EACH 150 SQ.FT. OF CRAWL SPACE (AREA BENEATH THE 3. THIS BUILDING MAY BE MIRRORED (ALONG ANY AXIS) WITHOUT ANY REAPPROVAL OF PLANS. INC Approwc Date: L o E | DesioN wiND sPEED - vur: te0mph-vut | 2
THIS STRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH BUILDING). IMPORTANT - THIS REQUIREMENT EXCEEDS THE MIN. VENTILATION OF FRC. 4.  ANY DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FRAMING ONLY & DO NOT REFLECT EXT. SHEATHING, SIDING, ETC. ' shsen Home n o ENERGY: 2023 FEEC 0 DESIGN WIND SPEED - Vasd: 123.94 mph - Vasd Q
VELOCITY Huﬂﬁlcmwz - 1E.; DADE COUNTY, FL OR BROWARD COUNTY, FL). 4. ALTERNATE MEANS OF VENTILATION AS ALLOWED BY THE FBC / FRC MAY BE USED, AS 5. HITCH MAY BE LOCATED ON EITHER END OF THIS BUILDING WITHOUT ANY REAPPROVAL OF PLANS. a O 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 5’ MAXIMUM WIND EXPOSURE CAT.: D E
LE.; y OR ’ " LONG AS, THE MIN. VENTILATION REQ'D IN NOTE 3 (ABOVE), IS MAINTAINED (BY OTHERS). 6. MULTIPLE DESIGN WIND SPEEDS ARE SHOWN. THE BUILDING MAY BE BUILT TO ANY WIND SPEED SHOWN. m 3 i % ’Bﬂclx:l’)\::g :\:“ESA;‘) 22?:;‘;;{3’:1 o 1: L
ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY o eecr: 2020 N.E.C. | © | AScEEomion/version: | AscE 28 ES
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR MAXIM‘_JM RRNALL HEIGHT (inches):
AND/OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE. DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023 * THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING * ’:Smﬂﬁhmaek: MFWSB_:Z;}:%:;: é
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1 .
PLAN SPEC'S AND |&
B
=
LISTING AGENCY |z
SHEAR DIAPHRAGM ANALYSIS ROOF SHEATHING (7/16" MIN. RATED SHEATHING) 2
SHEAR WALL ANALYSIS . o SHEAR WALL JOIST ANALYSIS ROOF SHEATHING USED AS DIAPHRAGH REFER TO TABLE BELOW APPROVAL >
160 mph - Vult MAXIMUM Sidewall Height (Inches): % 160 mph - Vult ASCE 7-22 2
Wind Speed Vasd (Allowable Stress Design): 123.94 mph - Vasd Maximum Roof Angle (Degrees): 20° AL L L LTSGR o B , THIS DRAWING PACKAGE COMPLIES This item has been digitally signed ahd
Maximum MEAN ROOF HEIGHT (MRH) in feet: 15-feet Maximum Truss Spacing (In. O. 16 - inch o.c. : 160 mph - Vult 7S A
Maximum WIND EXPOSURE CATAGORY (WEC): ) Internal Pressure Coefficient:  GCpi = 0.18 (Enclosed) FLOOR SHEATHING = 19/32" MINIMUM RATED SHEATHING MIN. R A Z " ‘:J:’:'D':':s ;:::LDSLV;A:;J;/:;:::‘EZ sealed by Michael G Tomko, P.E. On
TOP OF BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS SHEATHED (Atiic Floon) 2 = No B L OWING CRITERIA 3/20/2025
MIXED Wall Construction Strapping Connections ASCE 7-22 MAXIMUM O.C. TRUSS SPACING (inches) - See Construction Manual = 16 - inch o.c. f Printed copies of this document are
MINIMUM REQUIRED DIAPHRAGM CALCULATED (pif)® = 586 - pif 1 .
—~ _ _ — — — — HCKESs o S N d — 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE, not considered signed and sealed arjd
Wall ID Load / Force Information Minimum Requirements Choose ONLY One (M or N) Connection Specifications Minimum Floor Joist Requirements / Specifications HICKNESS OF ROOF SHEATHING (inches) = 7116 - incl 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 . .23
MINIMUM REQUIRED FASTENER - TYPE = Nt S upp! the signature must be verified on anfy
E & 8 B g 2 E B @ i ) J 3 G M 0 © B @ Gl . Ul LD UGl o MINIMUM REQUIRED FASTENER - SPEC. = 8d Sinker Nail (0.113 pd nail) GAB L E ROO F electronic copies
2 uplit | min. | PERF. Utve || ©55e | LI e Fastener | Fastener | Fastener| Max. MINIMUM REQUIRED FASTENER - LENGTH (inches) = 2-inch
F TOTAL | Force | PLF or wan | Number | Sheath. | Sheath. s:;:;' 5;::_'; Fr;':::g SINGLE e s D'FAIL‘";R' "EF'IﬁIH SPFAISC"?G SHEAR WALL SHEAR WALL SHEAR WALL DIAPRAGM BLOCKED / UNBLOCKED = BLOCKED CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B \‘||||||Il'I" ’
= | piscr. | Trib. | Shear Rating | seam. of Sides | Fasten. | Fasten. 20 Ga. JoisT JoisT JoisT 458 _ —
< Force ing| (Reqd [ Design [ "2 | pearn, | TypE | size | Fasten. | Fasten. | PANEL f gy B Floor | Wall | Wal | Wall QUANITY SIZE / TYPE SIZE / TYPE M . TR S SEE ROOF SHEATHING PASTENING TABLE Interior Zone a= 4'feet OCCUPANCY SFD \\“ €L G T "I
= Load) | Design) | (®/$) Spacing | Spacing | SEAMS | (.. ) Wall | Ceiling | Ceiling | Ceiling MAXIMUM O.C. FASTENER SPACING (inches) - Field® = SEE ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING TABLE (Roof Zone 1) — \\ T asee I'
@ (in. 0.c)| (n. 0.C)| (inches) Ceiling | (inches) | (inches) | (n. 0.c.) ON-FRAME OFF-FRAME 5 Single Story 3 A& L Sees @ (S
Tt TRUSS FRAMING - SPECIES® = SPF - SPRUCE / PINE / FIR - FRAMING 7] Exteior zone TOTAL NUMBER IR 0 s GE Ns
1 | sswi 1916 m 89 P 6 1 Staple | 16 ga. 6 3 15 2 HDU8-SDS2.5 NAIL 0.131 35 8 1 2x8 SP #2 2x10 SPF #2 ACTUAL MAXIMUM CAPACITY OF SHEATHING (pif)7 = 619.92 - pif J (Roof Zone 2) OF STORIES: 'l”“\ ;\ B \’\ s
x SHEAR DIAPHRAGM PASS / FAIL = PASSES Cormer Zone - J
2 | sswz 1916 | 386 48 P 7ne 1 staple | 16ga. [ 6 3 15 2 HDus.sDs25 | NALL | 0131 | 35 8 1 2x8SP #2 2x10 SPF #2 (Roof Zon6 3) 160 mph - Vult WIND VELOCITY (mph) S No 63802
BLOCKING REQUIRED AT (inches from EACH End Wall) = 32-inches 3 1 60 e
3 | esws | 32 | ae27 | 2014 | 302 s e 1 Nail | 0113 4 4 15 2 HDUs-sDS25 | NAIL | 0131 | as 4 3 2x8 SP #2 2x10 SPF #2 Vult (Ultimate) E % 8
. 2 .
4 | Eswa | =2 a627 | 4192 | s24 s 716 1 Nail | 04131 3 4 15 4 HDUs-sDS25 | NAIL | 0.131 35 25 3 2x8 SP #2 2x10 SPF #2 SHEAR DIAPHRAGM DESIGN NOTES: ' 160 mpn - vut ROOF SHEATHING WIND VELOCITY (mph) - > *
1. BLOCKED oo Shesting iaphvagm - Use i, 7/16-ch shething, Fastringper Shathng Fastening Tbl (1 igh) FASTENING TABLE: Vasd (Allowable Stress)  123.94 %)
9 LS 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2. Top of Bottom Chord NOT Sheathed (No attic Flooring).
5 NA . . o o R R R R . . . . . . R - . . R 3. Wind loads control - Req'd Load NOT increased for seismic control. FIRE RATING OF
4. ALL SHEARWALL framing at adjoining panel edges (seams) SHALL BE 3-inch or wider AND fasteners SHALL BE staggard. MINIMUM SIZE / TYPE FASTENER EXTERIOR WALLS 0 hr-
7 NA = = 0 0 - - - - = = = = = = - - = = - 5. Roof sheathing diaphragm is BLOCKED. Blocking is required within 32-inches of EACH endwall 0.113 pd nail 0 R \
6. SPF Framing Used (Worst Gase) = Diaphagm panels ae reduiced by 0.82 for SPF lumber. ALLOWABLE A5 IOy
R S T T T A : o Ser P e e ROOF ZONE EDGE () | FIELD (N) FLOOR LOAD 40 psf %,)S/ L2
o | B B o o B B B _ _ _ _ 8. The fastening requirements for BOTH the Shear Diaphragm AND Negative Pressure have been evaluated. In ALL CASES, the wors! case fastening Is used. 1 - INTERIOR ZONE 2.25 4.25 (/ ,"O N AL‘ ' \)
. R ALLOWABLE "..l“‘
_ _ 2 - EXTERIOR ZONE 225 4.25
ol o PR e s I I — - MAX. O.C. TRUSS SPACING 160 mph - Vult = 16 - inches O.C. oqeorzowe ] v ] o B Lovo 20 psf -
) o ©
SEISMIC LOAD 0% g 0 O ©® « &8
Jacobsen m x 8 o )
! ! : . MANUFACTURER Homes o ¥ ¥
COLUMN / RIDGE BEAM ANALYSIS / DATA MAXIMUM COL. STUD LENGTH (inches) = 111-inches PORCH COLUMN / DATA Z4 E = (Z) (2] |:|_: 0= E— : - B
ASCE 7-22 MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE ROOF LOAD (psf) = 20 psf ASCE 7-22 MAXIMUM COL. STUD LENGTH (inches) =  111-inches g (Z) O = '5 o 8 (22} HIGH VELOCITY N o E g 2 <|r
<g 23|30 g° (] HURRICANE ZONE (&) £ - ©
160 mph - Vult 160 mph - Vult 23 sg| 22 -“3&c o O . O &l
COLUMN STUD(S) TOTAL COLUMN STUD(S) 30 23| 36 -do S w o & g
. ADD | COMBINED COLUMN DATA RIDGE BEAM DATA | o COLUMN DATA i a E e 9 =) E hy E h . "2 = B
NuM, | TvPE BLK. | ome NUM. | TYPE W= £6 wg Wyl PLAN NO.: A v w ke
( THF w?J t) . Gl Gl Ridge Beam Ridge Beam Number of Column Coltin [0 = wa E ] Lz >
in Feef
ary. |  LumBER SPECIE / GRADE 20GA. ULP Wiar 0 e S S'ZSE(HT‘) S'ZSE(HT‘) arv. | Lumeer SPECIE / GRADE 20 GA. UR GRAVIES < 3 oo e < E MFT068-4777160N2390
STRAP() oad Load LEFT RIGHT pan pan STRAP(S) Load Load ¥ 0 > B = EE o
(Pounds) (Pounds) LEFT RIGHT (Pounds) (Pounds) 0o I.zl:.l n S <= E 3iEe
g
T |- - - - - . - NA NA 19 | NA | NA NA NA NA - - SO = | O sect
- =S | &8 =90 PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 61-G20-3 L
2 NA R R - - - - NA NA 20 NA NA NA NA NA - - w < w E w. . 0 FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH m % g8k
o el >2 Wo = nP= THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842 o 2583
A _ _ N N R R _ _ 00 mo w  ~ouw o _— 832,
8 N NA NA 21 | NA | NA NA NA NA 0 o | - == wn= go=2
N [T % E F FOXI RAISED SEAL, OR DIGITALLY SEALED, [22] Q0 gESE
4 ““ - - - - - - NA NA 22 | NA | NA NA NA NA - - w am =i oo @~ 2 SET OF BUILDING PLANS ARE ON FILE g © 4639
— (= < > (2 5 = oYy IN THE THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY'S = = gh5%
5| - - - - - - NA NA 23 | NA | NA NA NA NA - - 1 %’ 5 g 8 < E ; (=, OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR. < s - g8
w w auf
u , = o 88z
6 | o - - - - - - NA NA 24 | NA | NA NA NA NA - - = A 8 00 THE MANUFACTURER'S DATA SHEET Q ,‘E Lol £s2
" ™ == © § £ Sog AND THE STATE (DBPR) INSIGNIA, SHALL - N~ 7] Exs
7 " - - - - - - NA NA * UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY STATED WITHIN THIS APPROVED PACKAGE, FOUNDATION [=] s = a ™ E 5 BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR m ~ Q 28
SUPPORT AND ANCHORING ARE REQUIRED DIRECTLY BELOW ALL COLUMN LOCATIONS. I I E E w s 5L o ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER), ~ a Sz
: —T 2 I ; | o w
s | NA NA S w< | £ ".'_‘og S = i
m - - - - - " " " " I w3 R= Z wg — fee) © gL
9 | . . - - NA NA PORCH POSTS LOCATED ALONG THE SIDE WALL AND THE & Lo | Q& =Su a L © - Gtz
0] - — - - — — - - - - " " MATING-LINE SHALL HAVE MIN. (2) 1 1/4" x 0.0334" x 24" STRAPS oc 48 g% | e- EZE L S 3
o : , , FASTENED W/ MIN. (16) 0.148 x 1 1/2" NAILS, EACH SIDE OF JOINT 3w W9 |37 ag3 | ( :( - n ko id:
B B B R R R o = 258
1], . - - NA NA (32 NAILS TOTAL) TO THE COLUMN / POST AND TO THE FLOOR E L og | §EC g @ W = S
- - - geoy
12| " ) - - - - - - - - NA NA PERIMETER JOISTS MIN. STRAP EACH DOUBLED TRUSS TO THE Q 9B g - § &2 = ?I-')
Ry
B , - - , , - - - - " " (3) 2x6 HEADER ALONG THE SIDE WALL AREA & STRAP EACH 5 wk | 28 430 305 North Oakland Ave.
B B B o wid
- : : : POST TO THE RIDGE BEAM AT THE MATING LINE (IF APPL.). wQ 25| WZ 220 Nappanee, IN 46550
e - i i - - ) ) ) ) NA NA FOUNDATION AND TIE-DOWN SYSTEM = ON-SITE, BY OTHERS. s ‘z’ E E ; <= 2 = 574.773.7975 3
- 3 3 § i . . . . r<s =T cw T8O |
15 | : . . NA NA I o=
A ADDITIONAL STRAPS MAY BE REQUIRED ON 6x6 COLUMN POST(S) % g 'é % (u; =} E E:t E REVISION SCHEDULE:
A - _ _ - - R R R R
16 . : , : NA NA ALONG THE MATING-LINE TO THE FLOOR AND RIDGE BEAM AREAS. 53 2L | 23 @0 g *** NOTICE *** ST g——
17| " B B - - - - NA NA REFER TO THE "COLUMN / RIDGE BEAM ANALYSIS / DATA" TABLE. % E g o T E g 2 2 SECTION 553.80(1)(d), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS - _
S: = = = wo o ﬂ '(3 -4 Oouw 8 STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) A 0
18| . ) ) - - - : : : NA NA ON PORCHES 6-FEET OR LESS IN LENGTH, INTERMEDIATE 3 T e o &' T g w BUILDINGS, BEARING THE DBPR INSIGNIA, FROM
< = =2 FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOCAL CODE ENFORCING ZCS
* UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY STATED WITHIN THIS APPROVED PACKAGE, FOUNDATION POSTS ARE NOT REQUIRED ALONG THE SIDEWALL. B Gl 5O B INSIGNIA ISSUED By Trie A
SUPPORT AND ANCHORING ARE REQUIRED DIRECTLY BELOW ALL COLUMN LOCATIONS. S iruenT o susiness an proresSOINIIDEY
REGULATION (DBPR) ATTESTS THAT THESE PLANS
HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE BUILDING HAS BEEN A
INSPECTED BY A STATE APPROVED 3rd PARTY AGENCY
& FOUND COMPLIANT WITH ALL REFERENCED CODES. A
[ JACOBSEN HOMES AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: (I.I.Dl sre: STATEOF | w | DRawNev: A. McCULLAR
[ 600 Packard Court, FLORIDA | 8
EarE Safety Harbor, FL 34695 § > g | o 2/21/2025
L 727.726.1138 C |cuwome:  2023FRC [ B . i
2 < o £0.wi 2024 Supp.- 1t | SCALE: Not Printed To Scale
THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT, ;':;‘:‘,_’:::g;:"f;mu 22::‘;‘;":: L o= E | sheer
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED. et an acapted Codes B Aoedln = | MecH: 2023 FMC | &
adhara o the folowng crteis of Flnoes: EI D | smeowzozesup- s |
JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN i T TR - g
EXCLUDED FROM THE REGULATION OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING APPROVED BY E:ml“ i E w PLUMB.: 2023 FPC g
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD). Plan ho: 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 -
i) 8 E | DEsiGN WIND SPEED - vuit: 160mph-vut | @
THis sTRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH INC. Q o ENErGY: 2023 FEEC | @ | PESIGNWIND SPEED- Vasd: 12394 meti g
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SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR ] fnchedl
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- PLAN SPEC'S AND
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MWF Low-rise building = 4E = -0.64 APPROVAL
Method 2

Max. Design Wind Speed Vult (mph) = 160
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BUILDING ACT OF 1679 AND ADHERES | 3/20/2025
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THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842 Ig8d
o © izs,
e
RAISED SEAL, OR DIGITALLY SEALED, [=2] () gESE
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THE MANUFACTURER'S DATA SHEET e o § E %
AND THE STATE (DBPR) INSIGNIA, SHALL N~ ; E E 2
BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR m N~ §g
ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER). o N~ U g é
£
= 2 35 2t
= LL o gou
T FEE
- L £ bk
= = 1
EEX A
305 North Oakland Ave.
wg @
Nappanee, IN 46550 £2g
Bty
574.773.7975 SEE
REVISION SCHEDULE:
“** NOTICE ***
A REVISION BY: REVISION DATE:
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STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) A 0
BUILDINGS, BEARING THE DBPR INSIGNIA, FROM
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At and atapted Coges and Hliwwebi N el = 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 o
achare o fhe fallowing oriteda of Flooes: < I
JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN Wi Vilazsy: - N &
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SHEAR WALL LOAD CALCULATIONS PLAN SPEC'S AND |¢
LISTING AGENCY |z
Max. Design Wind Speed Vult (mph) = 160 Max. Wall Height (Inches) = 96 YounNncsCAD APPROVAL
—_— 3
- - = . i i
Max. Wind EXpOsure Catagory =D Truss HEEL Helght (lnches) = 4 B AWING PACKAGE cOnBERE i item ha's been digitally signed and
. . WITH THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED sealed by Michael G Tomko, P.E. @n
Max. Mean Roof Height (feet) = 15 Truss PEAK Height (Inches) = 13.68 a= 3 BUILDING ACT OF 1979 AND ADHERES 3/20/2025
TO THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA: Printed copies of this document aLe
= ° i = = ft. i i
Max. Roof Angle (Degrees) = 20 Truss PEAK Height / 2.00 (Inches) = 6.84 2a 6 | p———— not considered signed and sealedfand
8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 the signature must be verified onfany
electronic copies
SW-1  sswi PERFORATED SW-6 NOT USED SEGMENTED Shear Wall TRIB. = on N 8 RIS
Area of END ZONE (Sidewall) = 24 ft’ /SIDE Total SHEAR = 1190 Ibs. Area of END ZONE (Sidewall) = 0 f/sIDE  [NOT USED] Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. [EREEUPANCY S,SI%
2 2 ingle y
Area of END ZONE (Roof) = 1.89 ft. /SIDE Total SHEAR = 94 Ibs. Area of END ZONE (Roof) = 0 ft. /SIDE [NOT USED| Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. R SUMEER
Area of INTERIOR ZONE (Sidewall) = 6.66 ft’ /SIDE Total SHEAR = 220 Ibs. Area of INTERIOR ZONE (Sidewall) = 0 f°/siDE [NOTUSED] Total SHEAR = 0 tbs. | wipveLocy (mp -
Area of INTERIOR ZONE (Roof) = 2.48 ' /SIDE Total SHEAR = 82 Ibs. | _ . Areaof INTERIOR ZONE (Roof) = 0 f’/sIDE  [NOT USED| Total SHEAR = 0 ibs. O —
X } WIND VELOCITY (mph)
BETWEEN SW Vasd (Allowable St’:;';s) 123.94
Total SHEAR Force = 1916 |Ibs. Total Combined SHEAR = 1916 Ibs. NOT USED Total SHEAR Force = 0 Ilbs. Total Combined SHEAR = 0 Ibs. o o
EXTERIOR WALLS 0 hr.
SW-2 SSW2 PERFORATED SW-7 NOT USED SEGMENTED Shear Wall TRIB. = 0 ft aLiowasLe 40 psf
Area of END ZONE (Sidewall) = 24 ft’ /SIDE Total SHEAR = 1190 Ibs. Area of END ZONE (Sidewall) = 0 f'/SIDE  [NOT USED] Total SHEAR = 0 ibs. | Auowasie 20 psf
2 2
(2}
Area of END ZONE (Roof) = 189 . /SIDE Total SHEAR = 94 Ibs. Area of END ZONE (Roof) = 0 n/siE  [NOTUSED] Total SHEAR = 0 me. WL 0% g T, S . o
Area of INTERIOR ZONE (Sidewall) = 6.66 ft’ /SIDE Total SHEAR = 220 Ibs. Area of INTERIOR ZONE (Sidewall) = 0 f#/SIDE [NOT USED] Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. " Jacorl < x @ 0B g
Area of INTERIOR ZONE (Roof) = 2.48 ft’/SIDE Total SHEAR = 82 Ibs. | . Areaof INTERIOR ZONE (Roof) = 0 f’/SIDE  [NOT USED] Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. | MANUFACTURER Homes g v E
BETWEEN SW B EL OCITY N 0 : E 2 =2 o
Total SHEAR Force = 1916 Ibs. Total Combined SHEAR = 1916 Ibs. | [NOT USED Total SHEAR Force = 0 Ibs. Total Combined SHEAR = 0 s, [RRCanezone T NRCEENRECY O 5 £ &
— H ©
w2 c <
» O ¥
SW-3  ESW3 SEGMENTED Shear Wall TRIB. = 2n |SW-8 NOTUSED SEGMENTED Shear Wall TRIB. = o s | = = S E B
. 2 . 2 MFTO068-4777160N2390
Area of END ZONE (Sidewall) = 24 1t/ SIDE Total SHEAR = 1190 Ibs. Area of END ZONE (Sidewall) = 0 f’/SIDE [NOTUSED] Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. e ais
2 2 L
Area of END ZONE (Roof) = 6.84 ft. /SIDE Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. Area of END ZONE (Roof) = 0 ft./SIDE [NOT USED] Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. B L "
Area of INTERIOR ZONE (Sidewall) = 104 ft’ / SIDE Total SHEAR = 3437 Ibs. Area of INTERIOR ZONE (Sidewall) = 0 f’/sIDE  [NOT USED] Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH S
_ 2 _ _ 2 _ ; o — 4 § é 2
soansum o Area of INTERIOR ZONE (Roof) = 121.16 ft’ / SIDE Total SHEAR = 0ws | . Areaof INTERIOR ZONE (Roof) = 0 f#/SIDE [NOT USED] Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. P S = HE
BETWEEN SW BETWEEN SW SET OF BUILDING PLANS ARE ON FILE g S ;é s
- i - —_ i - IN THE THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY'S Ulilo 2
OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR. — °g
Total SHEAR Force = 4627 Ibs. Total Combined SHEAR = 4627 Ibs. | [NOT USED Total SHEAR Force = 0 Ibs. Total Combined SHEAR = 0 Ibs. < =z : i
A o©
THE MANUFACTURER'S DATA SHEET 5 g 2
SW'4 ESW4 SEGMENTED Shear Wall TRIB. = 32 ft. SW-g NOT USED SEGMENTED Shear Wall TRIB. = 0 ft. AND THE STATE (DBPR) INSIGNIA, SHALL ] ‘,: ot ExS
BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR m N g §E
ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER). [ z é
Area of END ZONE (Sidewall) = 24 ' /SIDE Total SHEAR = 1190 Ibs. Area of END ZONE (Sidewall) = 0 f’/SIDE [NOT USED] Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. 9 Y S
2 2
Area of END ZONE (Roof) = 6.84 ft. /SIDE Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. Area of END ZONE (Roof) = 0 ft./SIDE [NOT USED] Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. 1 L § = H
© 23
Area of INTERIOR ZONE (Sidewall) = 104 1t/ SIDE Total SHEAR = 3437 Ibs. Area of INTERIOR ZONE (Sidewall) = 0 f’/SIDE [NOTUSED] Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. I CC _ N I n o2 a2
oansmm.cueArea of INTERIOR ZONE (Roof) = 121.16 ft’ /SIDE Total SHEAR = 0 s | _ . Areaof INTERIOR ZONE (Roof) = 0 f#’/SIDE  [NOT USED] Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. s
BETWEEN SW BETWEEN SW 305 North Oakland Ave 2 é 3&3
Total SHEAR Force = 4627 Ibs. Total Combined SHEAR = 4627 I1bs. | [NOT USED Total SHEAR Force = 0 Ibs. Total Combined SHEAR = 0 Ibs. Nappanee, IN 46550 1 7]
) ]
574.773.7975 ZE
SW-5 NOT USED SEGMENTED Shear Wall TRIB. = 0 ft SW-10 NOTUSED SEGMENTED Shear Wall TRIB. = 0 ft S ——
*kk *kk ;
Area of END ZONE (Sidewall) = 0 ft°/SIDE NOT USED Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. Area of END ZONE (Sidewall) = 0 ft°/SIDE NOT USED Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. NOTIC E A REVISION BY: REVISION DATE:
2 2 SECTION 553.80(1)(d), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS
Area of END ZONE (Roof) = 0 ft. /SIDE NOT USED Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. Area of END ZONE (Roof) = 0 ft. /SIDE NOT USED Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) A 0
BUILDINGS, BEARING THE DBPR INSIGNIA, FROM
Area of INTERIOR ZONE (Sidewall) = 0 ft°/SIDE NOT USED Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. Area of INTERIOR ZONE (Sidewall) = 0 ft°/SIDE NOT USED Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOCAL CODE ENFORCING A
2 2 AGENCIES. THE INSIGNIA ISSUED BY THE FLORIDA
seanstmis.cnk,  Area of INTERIOR ZONE (Roof) = 0 ft./SIDE |NOTUSED| Total SHEAR = 0 lbs. | o oo Areaof INTERIOR ZONE (Roof) = 0 . /SIDE |NOTUSED| Total SHEAR = 0 Ibs. DEPARTENT OF BuSESS AND PROFEssioNAL  |/3\
g - g - Gl lo] STS S| IS
BETWEEN SW BETWEEN SW B e o e mm e s
NOT USED Total SHEAR Force = 0 Ibs. Total Combined SHEAR = 0 Ibs. NOT USED Total SHEAR Force = 0 Ibs. Total Combined SHEAR = 0 Ibs. JERCIE oY A STATE APPROVED ird PARTY SR A
[ JACOBSEN HOMES AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: w sare. STATEOF | u | orawnsv A. McCULLAR
[ 600 Packard Court, g FLORIDA & DATE: 2/21/2025
Safety Harbor, FL 34695 z :
— SHEAR WALL LOAD CALCULATIONS | === =
Florida Manutacturag Eaidin Qreupanzy: 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 E 5
THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT, Act end sdptad C“E“_"“E ﬂ’?‘l";"ﬁ’-'r“" E = E | sheer
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED. TS D R AT -,\.:ﬁ,:q-_ AL M Ve = = MEGH: 2023 FMC £
. By sl Rwa:l"w u—........—.-.— < =) 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 E S 3
COBS . s [ < 8
SHEAR WALL LOADS MR == |E8[m =] g
: wcoheen Hooes L o £ | DesioN wiND SPEED - vurt: te0mph-var | =
THis sTRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH Q o enerGYy: 2023 FEEC | g | DESION WINDSPEED- Vas: 123.94 mph - Vasd H
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ - LE.; DADE COUNTY, FL OR BROWARD COUNTY, FL). (77} 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 %' m;mm ‘,’,.’2;‘2.’2‘;3?525;3??‘ 1'; %
1T] <] BUILDING (RISK) CATEGORY (I - IV): 1 §
ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY o« ELECT.: 2020 N.E.C. < ASCE EDITION / VERSION: AscE7-22 fa
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR BRI SIDEWALL HEIGHT (inches): o
AND/OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE. DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023 * THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING * ’:S?:h:umssk: Mmss-m;::mx E
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**NON-ELEV** - JACOBSEN HOMES

SITE COMPLETION REQUIRED:
1. ALL REQUIRED STEPS, RAILS, RAMPS, ETC. ARE INSTALLED ON-SITE, BY OTHERS.

2. ANY EXTERIOR WORK COMPLETED ON THE EXTERIOR, AFTER HOME INSTALLATION, IS SUBJECT TO ALL LOCAL CODES AND INSPECTIONS. BY OTHERS.
3. ENGINEERING FOR ALL SITE ITEMS ARE BY OTHERS, NOT JACOBSEN HOMES.
4. ALL ITEMS RELATING TO ACCESSIBILTY TO THE BUILDING SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS (NOT JACOBSEN HOMES) AND ARE SUBJECT

TO INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (LAHJ).
5. ITEMS RELATING TO THE FOUNDATION / ANCHORING SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS (NOT JACOBSEN HOMES) AND ARE SUBJECT
TO INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (LAHJ).

MAXIMUM CALCULATED ROOF ANGLE: (IN DECIMAL DEGREES)

20°

NOTES:

1. ALL STEEL MUST COMPLY WITH ASTM A-36 (36 KSI MINIMUM).

2. ALL LAG SCREWS MUST COMPLY WITH ASTM A-307

3. FOR FOUNDATION SPECIFICS, REFER TO THE FOUNDATION PLAN
DESIGNED AND ENGINEERED BY OTHERS.

4.  ALL FASTENERS INTO TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE APPROVED
FOR INSTALLATION INTO TREATED LUMBER.

MAX. O.C. TRUSS SPACING 160 mph - Vult = 16 - inches O.C.

SINGLE SECTION ONLY

THE FACTORY TRANSPORTATION CARRIER
REMAINS ATTACHED TO THE STRUCTURE AND
IS UTILIZED AS A STRUCTURAL COMPONET OF
FLOOR SYSTEM AFTER THE INSTALLATION
OF THE BUILDING / STRUCTURE.

"ON-FRAME DESIGN":

SHINGLE ROOF (TYP.)
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES:
EXTERNAL FIRE - CLASS A;

ROOF TRUSS DISCLAIMER: 26'-8" WIDE HOMES

NOMINAL3/12 = 245/12
NOMINAL 4/12 = 291/12 @
NOMINAL5/12 = 4.35/12

ASTM D3018;
ASTM D3462; Piers SHALL BE installed below EACH END of EACH I-BEAM Header below ALL END WALLS. 13i2Ah1
CSA 123.5-98: Piers SHALL BE installed below EACH END of EACH shear wall segment for all other shear walls.
ASTM D3161, CLASS F; ) PN QEy
ASTM D7158, CLASS H; //A /// \\\ £ 2 g
NYC MEA 130-83-M 7 o2y
“H [N a8 I
/// 1l — \\\ EE"
. - e | 1 ~ Q> .:E
Max. Mean Roof Height (feet) = 15-feet 5 ~Z7 @ | D i8k
4F o AT hi N Iz
Oy B Dynco i S 10 ®om
TYP. SIDEWALL HEIGHT | OIAPLIAPLIIAL \ AL Iow
—————————————— o - . " — —— — —— — — — - 8Fo
9-0" OPTIONAL Sux
o H [
4C 8C @ -~ w Q §,
w
STD. WINDOW OPENING 4, 1 v | | | | I ;E -]
7-11/2" TYPICAL T " : @ 4 z o
J0x
ROOF TRUSS DISCLAIMER: 30'-8" WIDE HOMES 2 E ";
NOMINAL3/12 = 212/12 WATER LINES AND ELECTRICAL WIRING RUN BELOW THE THE FLOOR JOISTS. & w ;
NOMINAL 4/12 = 252/12 TAKE CARE NOT TO DAMAGE PLUMBING ANY AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS. <Qu
NOMINAL5/12 = 4.35/12 5=
]
=
830
o&E
>z9
z3L
=2
EQ<
Suk

FOR OTHER HOME WIDTHS - SEE SALES PERSON

FLOOR LEVEL |
oo P

N
| NG

L

N

GRADE |,

DETERMINED BY BUILDING 1
ELEV. (ON-SITE, BY OTHERS)

LOOK

VAPOR BARRIER REQ'D UNDER STRUCTURE

WHEN THE FOUNDATION PLANS ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS, JACOBSEN HOMES AND ITS THIRD PARTY
APPROVAL AGENCY ALONG WITH THE ARCHITECT AND / OR ENGINEER OF THE BUILDING PLANS SHALL
NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR THE FOUNDATION DESIGN AND / OR THE CONSEQUENTIAL
PERFORMANCE OF THE SUPERSTRUCTURES STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS AND/OR ANY SYSTEMS
RELATING THERETO.

TYP. CROSS-SECTION [ON-FRAME]

FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION NOT COVERED IN THESE APPROVED PLANS,
REFER TO THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION MANUAL.

CROSS-SECTION DESCRIPTIONS:

TYPICAL FOUNDATION / ANCHORING SYSTEM (by others):

1A

2A

Side Wall Footer (designed and constructed by others);
UNLESS OTHERWISE PROPERLY SUBSTANTIATED BY ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS,
ALL footers shall be concrete and have MINIMUM dimensions of 20" x 12"

PLAN SPEC'S AND
LISTING AGENCY
APPROVAL

ULY SIGNATURE:

Other footer types, sizes, materials, etc. may be utilized when by
ALL ions SHALL be by a Regi ional Engineer or Architect.
Side Wall Foundation Wall or Pier (designed and constructed by others);

Joist hangers ARE NOT installed at the factory. Therefore, the foundation system
shall provide a MINIMUM of 1 1/2" BEARING / support for ALL floor joist / rail connections.
A MINIMUM of 1 square-foot of ventilation SHALL BE PROVIDED for every 300 square-foot of AREA
(Living Space); REGARDLESS of ANY Codes OR ALLOWING less

Supports SHALL NOT be spaced more than 84" o.c MAXIMUM Spacing.

A MINIMUM 4x4 P.T. BEAM IS REQUIRED BELOW THE ENTIRE PERIMETER (BOTH SIDES OF HOME).
Pressure treated sill plate or pier cap AND shims to insure tight connection (by others).
RESERVED

RESERVED

6A RESERVED

7A  RESERVED

#s item has been digitally signed and
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[ JACOBSEN HOMES

[ 600 Packard Court,
Safety Harbor, FL 34695

727.726.1138

RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE

THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT,
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED.

Cross-Section ON-FRAME

PIER / ANCHOR REQUIRED BELOW COLUMNS

THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY
OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR
DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023

JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN
EXCLUDED FROM THE REGULATION OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD).

THIS STRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ - LE.; DADE COUNTY, FL OR BROWARD COUNTY, FL).

ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS
AND / OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE.

FIRE RATING OF
8A A MINIMUM 6-mil poly VAPOR BARRIER is REQUIRED to cover all soil BELOW the structure. EXTERIOR WALLS
ALL seams shall be overlapped AND taped / SEALED. ALL holes / tears SHALL BE SEALED.
BARRIER is REQUIRED; REGARDLESS of ANY Codes OR Regulations ALLOWING NO BARRIER. ALLOWABLE 40 f
9A TERMITE SHIELD - NOT SHOWN ON CROSS-SECTION (by others); FLOOR LOAD PS
1S REQUIRED BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION AND ANY COMPONENT OF THE STRUCTURE.
10A PERMANENT FOUNDATION SYSTEM (by others); ALLOWABLE
Foundation / Anchoring System shall comply with ALL State AND Local Codes / Requirements ROOF LOAD 20 psf
AND SHALL MEET the definition of a PERMANENT FOUNDATION as defined by the LAHJ. . — N
Foundation / Anchoring System SHALL BE designed, constructed and CAPABLE of transferring O% g (=] O
X ) SEISMIC LOAD 0 .
ALL Loads shown WITHIN this APPROVED package. The Foundation System SHALL NOT transfer S b
and / or otherwise INDUCE ANY LOADS ONTO OR THROUGH THE BULDING / Structure. Jacobaey m x 8 o 3 0
-

TYPICAL FLOOR SYSTEM: MANUFACTURER Homes o ¥ E
1B Single Perimeter Rail / Joist OR Rim Joist (Joist Hanger is NOT provided at connection). ——— o : -i‘;,' r=)
2B Floor Joist; 248 SPF #2, Equal OR Better at 16" o.c. (per APPROVED Construction Manual), HIGH VELOCITY N o o E <Ir

ALL. Floor Widths. . HURRICANE ZONE : S w
3B Sanitary Waste; Drain/ Waste / Vent (DWV); e o ke ~
Listed PVC or ABS piping confingured per details contained within this APPROVED package. »— u ©
4B Potable Water Suppy System; m ® c ¥
Listed "PEX" water lines, configured per details contained within this APPROVED package. E . E X N~
5B Floor Insulation; Per APPROVED C: i or iptit i i =1 m
6B Floor Sheathing (Decking); 19/32" Minimum T&G "Sturdi-Floor" or TECO Rated Sheathing. PLANEES I o < W o
7B Bottom Board / Moisture Barrier;
ALL holes OR tears in the bottom board material SHALL BE SEALED. MFTO068-4777160N2390
8B ACCESS: Stairs OR Ramps; T4z2g
ALL Stairs OR Ramps SHALL BE designed and installed by others - Subject to LAHJ. pEth
EGgg
oY
2¢3F

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL: PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 61-G20-3 23§,

;g L’Izmmm""z”’é":‘fs““;l”:"e'- FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH w £98E
x6 Bottom Plate. CEF]
30 MINIMUM 2x6 Wall Stud. THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842 o E 23 g :
4C  MINIMUM SINGLE 2x6 Top Plate (when studs and trusses ALIGN - per MANUAL). ® < é os H
; Y
5C  Typical Header RAISED SEAL, OR DIGITALLY SEALED, ) m g E2h
6C  Typical Sill Plate (below opening). SET OF BUILDING PLANS ARE ON FILE ol g9 2
7C  Typical Window or Door (Florida Product Approval is on file with Approval Agency). IN THE THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY'S = [T % g2
8C wall Insulatlon RO E T lxnes 3 h OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR. < : S5
Vapor Barrier; Provided by Kraft Backed Insulation in wall cavity. 8 Z 5ag
8C  Minimum 7/16" Rated Sheathing (Exterior of wall). ! Q 283
10C  Listed House Wrap and TAPE as required by siding listing and instructions. BRI ANUPACTURER'S DATARSHESS — - o s2g
11C  Listed Exterior Wall Covering / Material. AND THE STATE (DBPR) INSIGNIA, SHALL m N~ - 55
28
BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR N~ o gk

TYPICAL MATING-LINE WALL: ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER). N g8
1D 1/2" MINIMUM Gypsum Panel. < '..: a3
2D MINIMUM 2x4 Bottom Plate. 1 ZZy

GEY
3D MINIMUM 2x4 Wall Stud. J o] 8 2Eg
4D MINIMUM SINGLE 2x4 Top Plate (when studs and trusses ALIGN - per MANUAL). T I I [{e] 2 H E
5D Typical Header (Non-Load Bearing - Bearing Provided in Roof). E (’l’ E 23

£33

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL: I ‘ : ‘ : - [ 0 528
1E 1/2" MINIMUM Gypsum Panel. = (7] 3
2E  MINIMUM 2x4 Bottom Plate. O ] § 2 g

3
3E  MINIMUM 2x4 Wall Stud. S £30s
4E MINIMUM SINGLE 2x4 Top Plate (when studs and trusses ALIGN per MANUAL). 305 North Oakland Ave. (&) 558
S5E Typical Header (Non-Load Bearing). £e3

TYPICAL ROOF SYSTEM: Nappanee’ IN 46550 fis

: ey
1F  1/2" MINIMUM High Strength Gypsum Panel (Sprayed-On Vapor Barrier). £5¢
2F Listed / Engineered Trusses (Spacing per Engineered Design / Wind Speed / Exposure). 574.773.7975
MAXIMUM Roof Angle and Truss Spacing(s) are shown ABOVE the Typical Cross Section.
* Hinged truss shown in the cross-section, but other non-hinged trusses may be installed. REVISION SCHEDULE:
i *** NOTICE ***
4F  Single 2x Truss Perimeter Rail / Rim Rail. & REVISION BY: REVISION DATE:
SF  Roof Insulation; Per APPROVED C: ions or SECTION 553.80(1)(d), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS
e AT —— .. N STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) A 0
ower Roof Ventilation (typically provided by eave, but vents on roof may also be used).
8F  Upper Roof Ventilation (typically provided by eave, but vents on roof may also be used). i > BEARING THE ::PRC'ZS'GN"::O': é
9F MINIMUM 1x Sub-Fascia. FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOCAL CODE ENFORCIN(
10F "ADD-ON" Eaves; Per Construction Manual. AGENCIES. THE INSIGNIA ISSUED BY THE FLORIDA
11F MINIMUM 7/16" RATED SHEATHING - Roof Sheathing / Decking. DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL
MINIMUM 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING REQUIRED WITH METAL ROOF. REGULATION (DBPR) ATTESTS THAT THESE PLANS
12F Roof Underlayment; Installed per Section R30S of the: 2023 FRC, 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl.- 1thrll  }1VE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE BUILDING HAS BEEN A
:i: t:::: :Srcc;:::'gj's‘em INSPECTED BY A STATE APPROVED 3rd PARTY AGENCY A
15F 1-inch minimum air space between insulation and sheathing. ERAGADICOMPLIANT WITH ALL REFERENCEDICORERS
el e b e tton e g
AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: (I.I.Dl e, STATEOF | w | orawnsy: A. McCULLAR
FLORIDA 3
DATE: 2/21/2025
z
< T 2023 FRC | E
BUILDING:
z . .
(&) < oth ED. wi 2024 Suppl. - 1thrus | & | SCALE: Not Printed To Scale
These privks comply wih e Conel Tyoe: < = L
Florida Manufacturag Baiding Oeeupanny: o o SHEET:
3 8 MECH.: 2023 FMC | &
et and agapéad Codes and Allowsbie . = o
achr e fne foilweng citera of Flooes: -l =) 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 =
End Velasdy: < 7] 8
PROVED Fira Rsing of —_ &
AP By £, Wk i = w PLUMB.: 2023 FPC g
Plan No.: 0 Z n 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 T 3
Al Floaroed: 40 oo L o £ | DesioN wiND SPEED - vurt: 160 mph-vuit &
INC. Approva Date - A (=] eneey: 2023 FEEC | @ | DESIGNWIND SPEED-Vas: 12394 mph-Vasd | &
7 (&] 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 3 MAXIMUM WIND EXPOSURE CAT.: o |5
S | MAXIMUM MEAN ROOF HEIGHT: s |2
w S | BUILDING (RISK) CATEGORY (I- IV): N E
€ [ oonec | O Resmoviemor’' " sz |
nches):
* * MODEL: 4777160N2390 x
THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING * | Aot uacr: wrrosssrrreonza I

**NON-ELEV** - JACOBSEN HOMES
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COPYRIGHT © 2023, JACOBSEN HOMES, SAFETY HARBOR, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

**NON-ELEV** - JACOBSEN HOMES

1.

2.
3.
4

5.

SITE COMPLETION REQUIRED:

ALL REQUIRED STEPS, RAILS, RAMPS, ETC. ARE INSTALLED ON-SITE, BY OTHERS.

ANY EXTERIOR WORK COMPLETED ON THE EXTERIOR, AFTER HOME INSTALLATION, IS SUBJECT TO ALL LOCAL CODES AND INSPECTIONS. BY OTHERS.
ENGINEERING FOR ALL SITE ITEMS ARE BY OTHERS, NOT JACOBSEN HOMES.

ALL ITEMS RELATING TO ACCESSIBILTY TO THE BUILDING SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS (NOT JACOBSEN HOMES) AND ARE SUBJECT
TO INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (LAHJ).

ITEMS RELATING TO THE FOUNDATION / ANCHORING SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS (NOT JACOBSEN HOMES) AND ARE SUBJECT
TO INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (LAHJ).

MAXIMUM CALCULATED ROOF ANGLE: (IN DECIMAL DEGREES)

20°

NOTES:

MAX. O.C. TRUSS SPACING 160 mph - Vult = 16 - inches O.C.

1. ALL STEEL MUST COMPLY WITH ASTM A-36 (36 KSI MINIMUM).
2. ALL LAG SCREWS MUST COMPLY WITH ASTM A-307

3. FOR FOUNDATION SPECIFICS, REFER TO THE FOUNDATION PLAN

DESIGNED AND ENGINEERED BY OTHERS.

4. ALL FASTENERS INTO TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE APPROVED

FOR INSTALLATION INTO TREATED LUMBER.

SHINGLE ROOF (TYP.)
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES:
EXTERNAL FIRE - CLASS A;
ASTM D3018;

ASTM D3462;

CSA 123.5-98;

ASTM D3161, CLASS F;
ASTM D7158, CLASS H;
NYC MEA 130-83-M

Max. Mean Roof Height (feet) = 15-feet 5 " GE

TYP. SIDEWALL HEIGHT |
90" OPTIONAL 1

STD. WINDOW OPENING |
7-11/2" TYPICAL 1

ROOF TRUSS DISCLAIMER: 30'-8" WIDE HOMES

NOMINAL 3/12 = 2.12/12
NOMINAL 4/12 = 252/12
NOMINAL5/12 = 4.35/12

ROOF TRUSS DISCLAIMER: 26'-8" WIDE HOMES

NOMINAL3/12 = 245/12
NOMINAL 4/12 = 291/12
NOMINAL5/12 = 4.35/12

FOR OTHER HOME WIDTHS - SEE SALES PERSON

FLOOR LEVEL |
oo P

GRADE |,

Piers SHALL BE installed below EACH END of EACH I-BEAM Header below ALL END WALLS.
Piers SHALL BE installed below EACH END of EACH shear wall segment for all other shear walls.

SINGLE SECTION ONLY
THE FACTORY TRANSPORTATION CARRIER
IS REMOVED FROM THE STRUCTURE AND
IS RETURNED TO THE FACTORY.

"OFF-FRAME DESIGN":

B
P
< T
e ~
24 N
| | ~
- ! Il \\\
4F 7 A | ~
1 AN
B DyAe 11 ~ 10
PIADAIIAL gl V=77
_—- - — —— — — T (0
4C 8C é
7F,

®-

WATER LINES AND ELECTRICAL WIRING RUN BELOW THE THE FLOOR JOISTS.
TAKE CARE NOT TO DAMAGE PLUMBING ANY AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS.
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WITH ANY PORCH, THE AREA BLOEW THE PORCH SHALL BE ISOLATED
FROM ANY CRAWL-SPACE BELOW THE HOME TO PREVENT MOISTURE
(RAIN, ETC.) FROM ENTERING THE CRAWL-SPACE BENEATH THE HOME.

DETERMINED BY BUILDING 1
ELEV. (ON-SITE, BY OTHERS)

LOOK

WHEN THE FOUNDATION PLANS ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS, JACOBSEN HOMES AND ITS THIRD PARTY
APPROVAL AGENCY ALONG WITH THE ARCHITECT AND / OR ENGINEER OF THE BUILDING PLANS SHALL
NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR THE FOUNDATION DESIGN AND / OR THE CONSEQUENTIAL
PERFORMANCE OF THE SUPERSTRUCTURES STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS AND/OR ANY SYSTEMS

RELATING THERETO.

VAPOR BARRIER REQ'D UNDER STRUCTURE

TYP. CROSS-SECTION [OFF-FRAME]

FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION NOT COVERED IN THESE APPROVED PLANS,
REFER TO THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION MANUAL.

. ! i
CROSS-SECTION DESCRIPTIONS: PLAN SPEC'S AND |&
B
<
TYPICAL FOUNDATION / ANCHORING SYSTEM (by others): LISTI N G AG E N CY 5
1A Side Wall Footer (designed and constructed by others); @
UNLESS OTHERWISE PROPERLY SUBSTANTIATED BY ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS, AP P ROVAL &
ALL footers shall be concrete and have MINIMUM dimensions of 20" x 12" =
Other footer types, sizes, materials, etc. may be utilized when by £
o SHALL b calcuiglegby e Enolnesr eSS THIS DRAWING PACKAGE COMPLIES | &
2A  Side Wall Foundation Wall or Pier (designed and constructed by others);
Joist hangers ARE NOT installed at the factory. Therefore, the foundation system WITH THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED
shall provide a MINIMUM of 1 1/2" BEARING / support for ALL floor joist / rail connections.
A MINIMUM of 1 square-foot of ventilation SHALL BE PROVIDED for every 300 square-foot of AREA BUILDING ACT OF 1979 AND ADHERES
(Living Space); REGARDLESS of ANY Codes OR ALLOWING less TO THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:
Supports SHALL NOT be spaced more than 84" 0.c MAXIMUM Spacing.
A MINIMUM 4x4 P.T. BEAM IS REQUIRED BELOW THE ENTIRE PERIMETER (BOTH SIDES OF HOME).
3A  Pressure treated sill plate or pier cap AND shims to insure tight connection (by others). 2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE,
4A RESERVED 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3
CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B
5A RESERVED ——
OCCUPANCY SFD
Single Story |2
o [oo— TOTAL NUMBER 9 L
OF STORIES:
WIND VELOCITY (mph)
Vult (Uttimate) 160
7A  RESERVED
WIND VELOCITY (mph)
Vasd (Allowable Stress) 1 23.94
FIRE RATING OF 0 h
8A A MINIMUM 6-mil poly VAPOR BARRIER is REQUIRED to cover all soil BELOW the structure. EXTERIOR WALLS r.
ALL seams shall be overlapped AND taped / SEALED. ALL holes / tears SHALL BE SEALED.
BARRIER is REQUIRED; REGARDLESS of ANY Codes OR Regulations ALLOWING NO BARRIER. ALLOWABLE 40 f
9A TERMITE SHIELD - NOT SHOWN ON CROSS-SECTION (by others); FLOOR LOAD PS
1S REQUIRED BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION AND ANY COMPONENT OF THE STRUCTURE. E—
10A PERMANENT FOUNDATION SYSTEM (by others); ALLOWABLE
Foundation / Anchoring System shall comply with ALL State AND Local Codes / Requirements ROOE LOAD 20 psf
AND SHALL MEET the definition of a PERMANENT FOUNDATION as defined by the LAHJ. —_—
Foundation / Anchoring System SHALL BE designed, constructed and CAPABLE of transferring SEISMIC LOAD 0% g
ALL Loads shown WITHIN this APPROVED package. The Foundation System SHALL NOT transfer
and/ or otherwise INDUCE ANY LOADS ONTO OR THROUGH THE BULDING / Structure. Jacobsenl
TYPICAL FLOOR SYSTEM: MANUFACTURER Homes
1B DOUBLE Perimeter Rail / Joist OR Rim Joist (Joist Hanger is NOT provided at connection). —
2B Floor Joist; 2x10 SPF #2, Equal OR Better at 16" o.c. (per APPROVED Construction Manual), HIGH VELOCITY
ALL Floor Widths. HURRICANE ZONE
3B Sanitary Waste; Drain/ Waste / Vent (DWV); el
Listed PVC or ABS piping confingured per details contained within this APPROVED package.
4B Potable Water Suppy System;
Listed "PEX" water lines, configured per details contained within this APPROVED package.
5B Floor Insulation; Per APPROVED C: ions or PLAN NO.:
6B Floor Sheathing (Decking); 19/32" Minimum T&G "Sturdi-Floor" or TECO Rated Sheathing. F
7B Bottom Board / Moisture Barrier;
ALL holes OR tears in the bottom board material SHALL BE SEALED. MFTO068-4777160N2390

[ JACOBSEN HOMES

[ 600 Packard Court,
L L Safety Harbor, FL 34695
727.726.1138

RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE

THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT,
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED.

JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN
EXCLUDED FROM THE REGULATION OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING

AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD).

THIS STRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ - LE.; DADE COUNTY, FL OR BROWARD COUNTY, FL).

ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS
AND / OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE.

Cross-Section OFF-FRAME

PIER / ANCHOR REQUIRED BELOW COLUMNS

THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY
OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR
DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023
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4703 Chester Dr.
Elkhart, IN 46516
(574) 264-0745

P.E.

8B ACCESS: Stairs OR Ramps; 2d4ds
ALL Stairs OR Ramps SHALL BE designed and installed by others - Subject to LAHJ. gEED
EGEE
sosk
2¢3F
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL: PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 61-G20-3 m = ; o
e FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH £98E
6 Bot THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842 = I388
3C  MINIMUM 2x6 Wall Stud. o @ 52 @
4C  MINIMUM SINGLE 2x6 Top Plate (when studs and trusses ALIGN - per MANUAL). P < 2Lz
5C  Typical Header RAISED SEAL, OR DIGITALLY SEALED, ) m SE 5
6C Typical Sill Plate (below opening). SET OF BUILDING PLANS ARE ON FILE ol I 1 5 é 2
7C  Typical Window or Door (Florida Product Approval is on hle with Apprnval Agency). IN THE THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY'S 1 E i H
8C  Wall Insulation; Per APPROVED C: ions or OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR. < = 5%
Vapor Barrier; Provided by Kraft Backed Insulation in wall cavity. | o BES
| =) ni.
9C  Minimum 7/16" Rated Sheathing (Exterior of wall). g
soe N eted ot (e . : THE MANUFACTURER'S DATA SHEET © £8¢g
isted House Wrap and TAPE as required by siding listing and instructions. — - 328
11C Listed Exterior Wall Covering / Material. AND THE STATE (DBPR) INSIGNIA, SHALL N~ E5
BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR N~ c gt
TYPICAL MATING-LINE WALL: ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER). N ) £
1D 1/2" MINIMUM Gypsum Panel. * ™ a :
2D MINIMUM 2x4 Bottom Plate. 1 - tiu
3D  MINIMUM 2x4 Wall Stud. J w o z é ;
4D MINIMUM SINGLE 2x4 Top Plate (when studs and trusses ALIGN - per MANUAL). T I I [{e] Q o : E
5D Typical Header (Non-Load Bearing - Bearing Provided in Roof). E (7)) E 23
( : ( : (3 23%
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL: I - LL (7] 3 g §
1E 1/2" MINIMUM Gypsum Panel. = /2] F
2E  MINIMUM 2x4 Bottom Plate. ) ] § 2 £
3E MINIMUM 2x4 Wall Stud. - $58%
4E MINIMUM SINGLE 2x4 Top Plate (when studs and trusses ALIGN per MANUAL). 305 North Oakland Ave. O ] é g
SE Typical Header (Non-Load Bearing). Nappanee. IN 46550 g3
gxz
TYPICAL ROOF SYSTEM: pp ’ E £ 5
1F  1/2" MINIMUM High Strength Gypsum Panel (Sprayed-On Vapor Barrier). £5¢
2F Listed/ Engineered Trusses (Spacing per Engineered Design / Wind Speed / Exposure). 574.773.7975
MAXIMUM Roof Angle and Truss Spacing(s) are shown ABOVE the Typical Cross Section.
* Hinged truss shown in the cross-section, but other non-hinged trusses may be installed. REVISION SCHEDULE:
3F RESERVED *k%k NOTICE *kk
4F  Single 2x Truss Perimeter Rail / Rim Rail. H B
REVISION BY REVISION DATE:
5F  Roof Insulation; Per APPROVED C: ions or SECTION 553.80(1)(d), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS
STRRESERVED STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR A 0
7F  Lower Roof Ventilation (typically provided by eave, but vents on roof may also be used). { )
8F  Upper Roof Ventilation (typically provided by eave, but vents on roof may also be used). s o>, BEARING THE DEPR INSIGNIA JERDE é
9F MINIMUM 1x Sub-Fascia. FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOCAL CODE ENFORCING
10F "ADD-ON" Eaves; Per Construction Manual. AGENCIES. THE INSIGNIA ISSUED BY THE FLORIDA
11F MINIMUM 7/16" RATED SHEATHING - Roof Sheathing / Decking. DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL
MINIMUM 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING REQUIRED WITH METAL ROOF. REGULATION (DBPR) ATTESTS THAT THESE PLANS
12F Roof Underlayment; Installed per Section RO05 of the: 2023 FRC, 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. -1thrl }iaVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE BUILDING HAS BEEN A
18F | Listed RoofiCoiiing] INSPECTED BY A STATE APPROVED 3rd PARTY AGENCY
14F Listed HVAC Duct System. A
15F _1-inch minimum air space between insulation and sheathing. ERAGADICOMPLIANT WITH ALL REFERENCEDICORERS
L T A specy Betveen sniion g shen iy
AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: (I.I.Dl BTATE: STATEOF | w | orawner: A. McCULLAR
FLORIDA | 8
§ > z | oam= 2/21/2025
o BUILDING: 2023 FRC g N
(&) < oth ED. wi 2024 Suppl. - 1thrus | & | SCALE: Not Printed To Scale
Thes rirks comply wih e Cone. Tyos: E = g
Florida Manufacturag Baiding Qeeupanzy: ) il SHEET:
At andt adopted Codes and Allrwszhie Mo ] = - 2023 FMC =
adhare o fhe followng oriteria: of Floges: =] 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 :
End Velasiy: < 75 E
APPROVED BY Tefae = py | Prove: 2023FPC | &
Plan Mo 2 =) 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 = L
Abow. Floor Losd: 311 — Ll o g DESIGN WIND SPEED - Vult: 160 mph-vuit I @
‘ NC . Approwe Date: (] ENERGY: 2023 FEEC 2 DESIGN WIND SPEED - Vasd: 123.94mph-Vasd | &
a O 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 3 MAXIMUM WIND EXPOSURE CAT.: o 5
S | MAXIMUM MEAN ROOF HEIGHT: 15 |=
E S | BUILDING (RISK) CATEGORY (- IV): N
ELECT.: ASCE EDITION / VERSION: ascerz2 |
2020 N.E.C. MAXIMUM SIDEWALL HEIGHT (Inches): %
* * MODEL: 4777160N2390 x
THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING * | B0 Numser: ——
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INTERIOR ZONE ONLY

TRIPLE 2 x 12 PERIMETER RAIL
(SPF #2 P.T.- EQUAL OR BETTER)

INSIDE 2 x 12 PERIMETER RAIL
(SPF #2 P.T.- EQUAL OR BETTER)

JOISTS UP TO 1/8" SHORT

INTERIOR ZONE ONLY

INSIDE 2 x 12 PERIMETER RAIL
(SPF #2 P.T. - EQUAL OR BETTER)

118" MAXIWUM GAP.

JOISTS UP TO 1/8" SHORT

EXTERIOR ZONE

INSIDE 2 x 12 PERIMETER RAIL
(SPF #2 P.T.- EQUAL OR BETTER)

18" WAXIMUM GAP

EXTERIOR ZONE

INSIDE 2 x 12 PERIMETER RAIL
(SPF #2 P.T.- EQUAL OR BETTER)

TRIPLE 2 x 12 PERIMETER RAIL
(SPF #2 P.T. - EQUAL OR BETTER)

TRIPLE 2 x 12 PERIMETER RAIL
(SPF #2 P.T. - EQUAL OR BETTER)

TRIPLE 2 x 12 PERIMETER RAIL
(SPF #2 P.T. - EQUAL OR BETTER)

/ADDED 2 x 10 ON SIDE OF WEB JOIST
(SPF #2 P.T. - EQUAL OR BETTER)

ADDED 2 x 10 ON SIDE OF WEB JOIST
(SPF #2 P.T. - EQUAL OR BETTER)

PLAN SPEC'S AND
LISTING AGENCY
APPROVAL

ITALLY SIGNATURE:

THIS DRAWING PACKAGE COMPLIES
WITH THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED
BUILDING ACT OF 1979 AND ADHERES
TO THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

Fhis item has been digitally signed and
ealed by Michael G Tomko, P.E. On
3/20/2025

Printed copies of this document are

2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE,
8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3

not considered signed and sealed and
the signature must be verified on any

electronic copies

5l |l Il CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B
i S — ““llll",
B o] o] ‘\\ I"
LISTED WEB / OPEN FLOOR JOISTS LISTED WEB / OPEN FLOOR JOISTS I LISTED WEB / OPEN FLOOR JOISTS LISTED WEB / OPEN FLOOR JOISTS OCCUPANCY \\\ €\_ G T (/;
SPACED AT 16-INCHES 0.C. MAXIMUM SPACED AT 16-INCHES 0.C. MAXIMUM L l SPACED AT 16-INCHES 0.C. MAXIMUM SPACED AT 16-INCHES 0.C. MAXIMUM i \‘ Y - O "
TOTAL NUMBER $ c}e\_.-'o E S"- ) ‘%,
STD. FLOOR JOIST FASTENED TO PERIMETER JOIST (INTERIOR ZONE) STD. FLOOR JOIST FASTENED TO PERIMETER JOIST (EXTERIOR ZONE) OF STORIES: "a N 4 \ s
2 x 2 LEDGER BOARD (TYPICAL) 2 x2 LEDGER BOARD (TYPICAL) — p— WITH 6 - 0.131" x 3" MINIMUM NAILS PER CONNECTION (TYP.) — — 'WITH (11) 0.131" x 3" MINIMUM NAILS PER CONNECTION (TYP.) L .Q .‘ V
JoisT [ FOR SHORT FLOOR JOIST 1/8" MAX. ADD ONE NAIL (7 NAILS TOTAL). JoisT L FOR SHORT FLOOR JOIST 1/8" MAX. ADD ONE NAIL (12 NAILS TOTAL). WIND VELOCITY (mph) S & 802
MIN.6- 0131 x 3" NAILS THROUGH INNER MOST PERIMETER MIN. 11 - 0.131" x 3" NAILS THROUGH INNER MOST PERIMETER ] (STAPLES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR NALLS - SEE FASTENER ] (STAPLES WAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR NALLS - SEE FASTENER Vult (Ulti - 3 No 63
JOIST INTO EACH FLOOR JOIST (16-INCH O.C. FLOOR JOIST INTO EACH FLOOR JOIST (16-INCH O.C. FLOOR = SUBSTTUTION TABLES FoR TYPES D ADJUSTHENT FACTORS) SUBSTTUTION TABLES FoR TPES D ADJUSTHENT FAGTORS) Ei(Lltimate)
JOIST SPACING MAXIMUM) - INTERIOR ZONE ONLY JOIST SPACING MAXIMUM) - EXTERIOR ZONE ONLY 2% 10 SPF #2 MIN. BLOCK FASTENED
OR (10) 7/16" x 2 1/2" X 15 GA. STAPLES - EACH JOIST OR (18) 7/16" x 2 1/2" X 15 GA. STAPLES - EACH JOIST X 2 10.SPF #2 M. BLOCK FASTENED
. - 3 NALS. BLOGK B EATENED 10 2612 TOSHORT FLOR JoT W/ () 0331 WIND VELOCITY (mph)
16" MINIMUM PERINETER JOIST W/ MIN.(6)0.131"x3" 24" MINIMUM K o To12, Vasd (Allowable Stress)
SECOND AND THIRD 2 x 12 PERIMETER JOISTS . 'SECOND AND THIRD 2 x 12 PERIMETER JOISTS. NAILS MINIMUM.
SEFORE FLOOR SHEATHIG (DECKING) NSTALLED. /st 2x2LeD0ER SEFORE FLOOR SHEATHING (ECKNG) NSTALLED. 2x2LED0ER FIRE RATING OF
|| INSIDE PERIMETER JOIST INSIDE PERIMETER JOIST EXTERIOR WALLS
NOTES: NOTES: NOTES: NOTES: ..
| 1. SEE OTHER DETALS FOR TYPICAL FLOOR F ' = P4+ sszomenoerausron o roon e seecrcATns. ALLOWABLE ';’ S OR\VMC O
1. INTERIOR ZONE IS ANY AREA GREATER THAN FOUR FEET FROM 1. END ZONE IS ANY AREA THAT IS FOUR FEET OR LESS FROM THE 2. NO MORE THAN TWO ADJACENT JOISTS OR MORE THAN 6 JOISTS PER \ 2. ALL SHORT JOISTS IN END ZONE AREA SHALL BE BLOCKED AS SHOWN ABOVE. FLOOR LOAD 40 pSf " (9 ®ssase?® \\
THE CORNER OF THE STRUCTURE. CORNER OF THE STRUCTURE. FLOOR SECTION MAY BE SHORT WITHOUT ADDING SCAB BLOCKING AS 5. EXTERIOR (END) ZONE 1S ANY AREA THAT S FOUR FEET OR LESS FROM THE CORNER /) S’ (" e N
SHOVN IN THE DETAIL FOR JOISTS SHORT NORE THAN 15" SHORT - (/) NA 8\
2. STAPLES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR NAILS - SEE FASTENER 2. STAPLES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR NAILS - SEE FASTENER EVEN IF THE FLOOR JOISTS ARE LESS THAN 1/8" SHORT. OF THE STRUGTURE. ALLOWABLE ’Il ‘\\
SUBSTITUTION TABLES FOR TYPES AND ADJUSTMENT FACTORS. SUBSTITUTION TABLES FOR TYPES AND ADJUSTMENT FACTORS. . INTERIOR ZONE IS ANY AREA GREATER THAN FOUR FEET FROM THE ROOF LOAD 20 psf UITTIN
CORNER OF THE STRUCTURE. — o
O,
JOIST FAST. (INT. ZN.) JOIST FAST. (EXT. ZN.) SHORT JST. (INT. ZN.) SHORT JST. (EXT. ZN.) o %a | © 2 58
Jacobsen m © - ©o ©
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS MANUFACTURER Homes o < E
——— -
o
HIGH VELOCITY N 0 : E 8 = -
TRIPLE 2 x 12 PERIMETER RAIL INSIDE 2 x 12 PERIMETER RAIL HURRICANE ZONE o < s O
(SPF #2 P.T. - EQUAL OR BETTER) (SPF #2 P.T. - EQUAL OR BETTER) —_— O O £ «
- — H ©
w e s
SPLICES MAY OCCUR IN RANDOM ORDER(S). E . E x N
SPLICES ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE PLAN NO.: [ IR S T (o)
STAGGERED AS SHOWN (TYP. APPLICATION)
= 54" MINIMUM BETWEEN SPLICES (JOINTS). *‘ MFT068-4777160N2390
N\
. .
[ AT (3) 2x12 SPF #2 (EQUAL OR BETTER) PERIMETER JOISTS LEE
i / SHALL BE FASTENED W/ MIN. 3 ROWS OF 0.131" x 3" Cogg
LISTED WEB / OPEN FLOOR JOISTS " L) ZZo°F
SPACED AT 16-INCHES O.C. MAXIMUM NAILS SPACED AT 12" 0.C. MAXIMUM SPACING. REFER PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 61-G20-3 =1 a 38g
REFER TO OTHER DETAILS FOR JOIST TO OTHER DETAILS FOR SPLICE OFFSET & FASTENING FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH < £¢3%
10 PERIMETER FASTENING REQUIRENENTS REQUIREMENTS AT EACH SPLICE LOCATION. LVL MAY BE THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842 z3gse
2 x 2 LEDGER BOARD (TYPICAL) USED IN LIEU OF 2x12 SPF #2 (UNLESS P.T. LUMBER IS SPECIFIED). [=] Z 2 E 22
RAISED SEAL, OR DIGITALLY SEALED, [=2] (@] gESE
SET OF BUILDING PLANS ARE ON FILE g ; 5’ é 2
NoTCH JoisT AS REaD &€ (& THIS DETAIL ALSO APPLIES TO 2x12 OR 2x10 SPF #2 MINIMUM P.T. INTHE THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY'S < =2 o gi2z
FOR 2x2 LEDGER PERIMETER JOISTS USED TO FRAME THE PORCH AREA(S). OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR. =) o 2g2
1/8" MAX. o g
g
WITH MINIMUM (3) 2 x 12 SPF #2 PERIMETER JOISTS. THE MANUFACTURER'S DATA SHEET e 1‘2 ~ 5 sg
AND THE STATE (DBPR) INSIGNIA, SHALL N~ —_— E E 5
T e . o] . - P BE PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO OR I N~ © gk
s & o o s o o o P4 *? . ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER). o [ m g é
N i ¢t S .
]
o o o ofe o o o J 0 o § I:
° ° ° ° ° ° 7 ° SEE NOTE E FOR FASTENING 4 m 8 o E ; E
— o9
2x2 x 6" MINIMUM LEDGER X 232
OR JOIST HANGER - PLANT DISCRETION. NOTES: - (19 B33
11/2" + 3/4" FROM SPLICE 3" + 3/4" BETWEEN ROWS - m 1 g o
NOTES: NOTES: — - 1. TRIPLE PERIMETER RAIL / JOIST SIZES PER SPECIFIC APPLICATION. q, ] ] §
2 x 12 SPF #2 OR 2 x 10 SPF #2 P.T. ARE TYPICAL - REFER TO OTHER E — 3 Bou
1. NOMINAL 2 x 2 LEDGER BOARD (1 1/2" x 1 1/2" TYP.). EQUAL OR 1. (3) 2 x 12 SPF #2 MINIMUM PERIMETER JOISTS. DETAILS FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS ON SIZES. Q_ g oL
BETTER MATERIAL MAY BE SUBSTITUTED. 305 North Oakland A — 8246
2. FASTEN EACH SIDE OF EACH SPLICE LOCATION WITH MINIMUM FOUR 2. STAGGER (OFFSET) CENTER ROW OF NAILS APPROXIMATELY HALF or aKlan ve. S é 23
2. FASTEN 2 x 2 LEDGER BOARD TO 2 x 12 PERIMETER RAILS WITH ROWS WITH MINIMUM (6) 0.131 x 3" NAILS IN EACH ROW (24 NAILS THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE TWO OUTER ROWS OF NAILS (SEE l— wiD
0.131 x 3" NAILS OR 7/16" x 15 GA. x 2 1/2" STAPLES AT 4" O.C. TOTAL - EACH SIDE OF EVERY SPLICE LOCATION). DETAIL ABOVE). Nappanee, |N 46550 E N ;
z
MAXIMUM SPACING (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS). (STAPLES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR NAILS - SEE FASTENER (STAPLES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR NAILS - SEE FASTENER £%5
3. LISTED JOIST HANGERS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF LEDGER BOARD. SUBSTITUTION TABLES FOR TYPES AND ADJUSTMENT FACTORS) SUBSTITUTION TABLES FOR TYPES AND ADJUSTMENT FACTORS) 574.773.7975
2 X 2 LEDGER PERIMETER SPLICE PERIMETER FASTENING R
** NOTICE ***
A REVISION BY: REVISION DATE:
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SECTION 553.80(1)(d), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS
STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) A 0
BUILDINGS, BEARING THE DBPR INSIGNIA, FROM
FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOCAL CODE ENFORCING A
AGENCIES. THE INSIGNIA ISSUED BY THE FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL A
REGULATION (DBPR) ATTESTS THAT THESE PLANS
HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE BUILDING HAS BEEN A
INSPECTED BY A STATE APPROVED 3rd PARTY AGENCY
& FOUND COMPLIANT WITH ALL REFERENCED CODES. A
[ JACOBSEN HOMES AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: (I.I.Dl sre: STATEOF | w | DRawNev: A. McCULLAR
[ 600 Packard Court, FLORIDA | 8
ErE Safety Harbor, FL 34695 § > z | oatE 2/21/2025
: E
L 727.726.1138 C |cuwome:  2023FRC [ B . i
2 < o £0.wi 2024 Supp.- 1t | SCALE: Not Printed To Scale
THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT, ) o = E | sheer
These rirks comply with fre Conel Tyne: MECH.: 2023 FMC w i
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED. - Fieekia Manutactired Echiing Semipor T = 4
n et an acapted Codes B iz o < =) st ED. w2024 Suppl.-1thru3 |
JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN achare o e falveng criloria: of Fluees: -0 53
EXCLUDED FROM THE REGULATION OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING ;‘:’R‘;;:"Dg = T 2023 FPC £
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD). APPROVED BY ) 74 o) 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 =
REQUIRED WITH OFF-FRAME ELEVATED FOUNDATION + Cmmmn oo
tHis sTRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH Q O | =R 2023 FEEC | ITREEIRESICN WIND SPEED - Vasd: 12384 mpbaleg
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ - LE.; DADE COUNTY, FL OR BROWARD COUNTY, FL). INC. N sin £D. w2024 Suppl.- thrus [ g | MAXINUM WIND EXPOSURE CAT.: i
] § BUILDING (RISK) CATEGORY (I - IV): I I}
ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY o ELECT.: 2020 N.E.C. aiifmiﬂg’fs‘slvﬁrfﬁ%m o ASCE722 fo
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR - fncheer
AND/OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE. DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023 * THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING * ’:LIPNEIITI-UMBER: MFWSB_:Z;}:%:;: é
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PLAN SPEC'S AND
LISTING AGENCY
APPROVAL

TALLY SIGNATURE:

L. o 5
THIS DRAWING PACKAGE COMPLIES | FThis item has been digitally signed ar
WITH THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED sealed by Michael G Tomko, P.E. On
BUILDING ACT OF 1979 AND ADHERES 3/20/2025

TO THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA: 1 1 ]
Printed copies of this document are

Q.

2023 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE, not considered signed and sealed an
RUED: v/ 2024 Supp. S TitHIGH the signature must be verified on an
electronic copies
CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B R
S () 1y,
OCCUPANCY FD el G rp’,,
Single Story |3 & Q\P‘ Teeeeene, 041"1
TOTAL NUMBER 9 AN \CENS. 42
OF STORIES: 1 N &o%
_ e .02

Vult (Uttimate) g
—

-
-
-
-
-

MAYBE SINGLE-SECTION OR MULTI-SECTION TRUSS
GABLE END BLOCKING ON LAST TRUSS

WIND VELOCITY (mph) 160 P s  No 63802 "...*

WIND VELOCITY (mph)
GABLE END BLOCKING ON LAST TRUSS Vasd (Allowable Stress) 123.94

FIRE RATING OF
0SB SHEATHING ON END OF STD. TRUSS EXTERIOR WALLS 0 hr.

LAST STD. TRUSS (GABLE) /,///I////

A
= |

=
A R ///////////,//7///////////4 /
,m:?m@%mmw g7 777 g 22 7,

T
s

LAST STD. TRUSS (GABLE) —=

0.131" x 3" NAILS @ 4" 0.C. MAXIMUM B ch o 40 psf
ALONG TOP CHORD OF HIP OR SCISSOR TRUSS e LOAD bl
FIRST HIP KIT OR SCISSOR TRUSS ALLOWABLE 20 psf
0.131" x 3" NAILS @ 8" 0.C. MAXIMUM ROOF LOAD p
INTO ALL GABLE END BLOCKING T0%g

SEISMIC LOAD
0.131" x 3" NAILS @ 4" 0.C. MAXIMUM ———a
ALONG BOTTOM CHORD OF HIP OR SCISSOR TRUSS Jacobsen
12" MAX. MANUFACTURER Homes

((})
e’ (1)
TO FIRST BLOCK HIGH VELOCITY N o -c:,

BLOCKING ADDED BETWEEN 16" O.C. 2x6 —¥

b S H

16" 16" ALIGN

2x2 MINIMUM BETWEEN UPRIGHTS
ALL WITH NOT REQUIRED TO HURRICANE ZONE

ENDWALL ALIGN W/ ENDWALL - — O

STUDS STUDS E
PLAN NO.:

MFT068-4777160N2390

HIP KIT
OR SCISSOR
TRUS TOP
(ANGLED)

CENTERED AT
HEIGHT OF
Elkhart, IN 46516

4703 Chester Dr.
(574) 264-0745

P.E.

END VIEW SIDE VIEW

PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 61-G20-3
FOR PRODUCT APPROVAL AND WITH
THE STATE OF FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842

ANDIOR
AND SYSTEMS RELATING THERETO.

RAISED SEAL, OR DIGITALLY SEALED,
SET OF BUILDING PLANS ARE ON FILE
IN THE THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY'S
OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY FLORIDA DBPR.

DESIGN OR

THE MANUFACTURER'S DATA SHEET

REFER TO FLORIDA MODULAR CONSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR MORE INFORMATION SE_PERMANENTLY MOUNTED To. OR

ABOUT THE ELECTRICAL PANEL (COVER).

icc - NIR

305 North Oakland Ave.
Nappanee, IN 46550

574.773.7975

FLORIDA
MFTO068-4777160N2390
GABLE END Transition

PARTY APPROVAL AGENCY(S) ALONG WITH THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER OF THE BUILDING PLANS SHALL
OF THE

WHEN THE FOUNDATION SYSTEMS ARE DESIGNED OR CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS, JACOBSEN HOMES AND ITS 3rd

NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR THE

COPYRIGHT © 2023, JACOBSEN HOMES, SAFETY HARBOR, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

REVISION SCHEDULE:
*** NOTICE ***
A REVISION BY: REVISION DATE:
SECTION 553.80(1)(d), FS, SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTS
STATE APPROVED MANUFACTURED (MODULAR) A 0
BUILDINGS, BEARING THE DBPR INSIGNIA, FROM
FURTHER PLAN REVIEW BY LOCAL CODE ENFORCING A
AGENCIES. THE INSIGNIA ISSUED BY THE FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL A
REGULATION (DBPR) ATTESTS THAT THESE PLANS
HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE BUILDING HAS BEEN A
INSPECTED BY A STATE APPROVED 3rd PARTY AGENCY
& FOUND COMPLIANT WITH ALL REFERENCED CODES. A
[ JACOBSEN HOMES AREA RESERVED FOR LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL STAMPS: (I.I.Dl sre: STATEOF | w | DRawNev: A. McCULLAR
[ 600 Packard Court, FLORIDA | 8
Safety Harbor, FL 34695 < > z | oaE 2/21/2025
| Hi ] i X o | surome: 2023 FRC 2
GABLE END TRANSITION - |
Thesc prirks comply wih e Congl Tyos: < o
THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION AND/OR INSTALLATION ON A SITE-BUILT, Frkda Manufactirad Exiding Qooupanzy: o = & | SHEET:
PERMANENT FOUNDATION, AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO ERECTED OR INSTALLED. At and atapted Coges and Allasble o = | MecH: 2023 FMC | g
adhara o e fallowng oitera: f“:::':l-:_ -l =) 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 =
JACOBSEN HOMES CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED (MOD.) BUILDING HAS BEEN APPROVED BY Fira R,almg-g s m E
EXCLUDED FROM THE REGULATION OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING G A B L E E N D Ext. Waks: = w PLUMB.: 2023 FPC g
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD). o o E =) oth £0.w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 i SHEH IS a
‘NC Approwal Date: o s DESIGN WIND SPEED:VuI!:A 160 mph--VuIl H
tHis sTRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED OR APPROVED FOR PLACEMENT IN HIGH : Wefacirer Q eneraY: 2023 FEECHN[IEINEEIRESIGN WIND SPEED - Vasd: Taassmen e I
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ - LE.; DADE COUNTY, FL OR BROWARD COUNTY, FL). (7)) o 8th ED. w/ 2024 Suppl. - 1 thru 3 ; m;mm ‘,’,.’2;‘2.’2‘535525;3??‘ 1'; =
] S | BUILDING (RISK) CATEGORY (- IV): [ E]
ANY ATTACHMENT(S) TO THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND TOTALLY THESE DETAILS AND PLANS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY MATERIALS. THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING PACKAGE CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, COPYING, DISCLOSURE, OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PACKAGE, OR ANY o ELECT.: 2020 N.E.C. < ASCE EDITION / VERSION: ascerz2 | &
SELF-SUPPORTING AND SHALL NEVER TRANSFER AND / OR INDUCE ANY LOADS OF THE CONTENTS CONTAINED THEREIN, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY JACOBSEN HOMES AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. THESE MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED TO THE RECIPIENT FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCANNED, COPIED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED AND/OR QR DEWALL HEIGHT (inches): .
AND/OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE. DISTRIBUTED TO OTHERS FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM JACOBSEN HOMES. THIS DRAWING PACKAGE AND ALL ITS CONTENTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF JACOBSEN HOMES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. copvRiGHT 2023 * THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING * ’:S?,:EI,QLMBER: MFToss-:Z;::gxggx E
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TYPICAL FOUNDATION / ANCHORING SYSTEM (by others): 1 "
7)) » D D D D 1A Side Wall Footer (designed and constructed by others); ALL footers shall be concrete and have MINIMUM dimensions of 20" x 12" PLAN SP Ec S AN D E
H w UNLESS OTHERWISE PROPERLY SUBSTANTIATED BY ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS, Other footer types, sizes, materials, etc. may be utilized when supported by calculations. Supports / Anchors shall be provided DIRECTLY BELOW ALL column locations. ';:
E a‘ ALL footers shall be concrete and have MINIMUM dimensions of 20" x 12" ALL i SHALL be by a Regi: i i or Archif Supports SHALL NOT be spaced more than 64" o.c MAXIMUM Spacing. LISTI N G AG E N CY 5
[ ﬁ Other footer types, sizes, materials, etc. may be utilized when supported by calculations. 5A |-BEAMF Wall or Pier and constructed by others); A MINIMUM 4x4 P.T. BEAM IS REQUIRED BELOW THE ENTIRE PERIMETER (SIDE AND MATING-LINE). AP P ROVAL @
:II = ALL SHALL be by a Regi i i or Archi When PIERS are installed, the MAXIMUM pier spacing SHALL NOT EXCEED 10'-0" o.c. When 8A A MINIMUM 6-mil poly VAPOR BARRIER is REQUIRED to cover all soil BELOW the structure. &
< = D QD D 2A Side Wall F Wall or Pier and constructed by others); a Foundation Wall is installed, OPENING SHALL BE p to allow ALL seams shall be overlapped AND taped / SEALED. ALL holes / tears SHALL BE SEALED. ;
= 3 Joist hangers ARE NOT installed at the factory. Therefore, the foundation system sections; Any such openings SHALL NOT EXCEED 10'-0". BARRIER is REQUIRED; REGARDLESS of ANY Codes OR ions ALLOWING NO dThis item has been digitally signed ahd
€9 D D D D shall provide a MINIMUM of 1 1/2" BEARING / support for ALL floor joist / rail connections. ~ 6A Mating-Line Footer (designed and constructed by others); 9A TERMITE SHIELD - NOT SHOWN ON CROSS-SECTION (by others); THIS DRAWING PACKAGE COMPLIES |4 led by Michael G Tomko, P.E. O
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July 21, 2022
DONMNIE HULL

Jacobsen Hormes
Post Office Box 368
Safety Marbor, FL 34695

RE: Manufacturer Certification, ID MFT-68; Expiration Date: July 18, 2025

Dear DONNIE HULL

It s my pleasure to Inform you that Jacobsen Homes, located at 600 Packard Crt, Safety Harbor,
FL 34695, has been approved under the Manufactured Bulidings Program, as provided for under
Chapter 553, Part |, Florida Statutes, to manufacture Factory Bullt Schools, Manufactured
Bulidings for installation in Florida.

Construction or modification on & manufactured building cannot begin until the Third Party
Agency has approved the plans In accordance with the current Florida Buliding Code. Your Third
Party Agency is a contractor for the Departrment and has statutory authority and responsibilities
that must be met to maintain approved status. You may expect and demand guaiity plans
review and inspections.

Each Code change will make your plans obsolete until they have been reviewed, approved and
indicated [on the cover page of the plans] for compliance with the Code by your Third Party

Agency for plans review. Please ensure that your plans are in compliance and are property
posted on our website. All site-related installation issues are subject to the local authority

having jurtsdaction.

The Department’s contractor will make unannounced monitoring visits at least once each year.
You must grant complete access to your manufacturing facility and records to remain in
compliance with the rules and reguistions of this program.

Your certification is approved for three years from this date. You will receive a renewal notice by
Email generated by the BCIS (www floridabuilding org) for online renewal. 1f you have questions
you may contact Robert Lorenzo at 850-717-1835 or our FAX at 850-414-8436.

Please visit our website at www floridabuliding org to see valuable information on the Florida
Manufactured Bulldings Program. A copy of this letter must sccompany applications for local
buliding permits.

Sincersly,
f';’»(] hy ;‘f‘(( - e,

Robert Lorenzo
Manufactured Bulidings Program
cc: Hilbormn Werner Carter And Assoc., Inc.
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FL Product

Thasa prins comply with the
Flarid Mnufectured Sulking
et and acapted Codes and

adhere ta the feflowng critaris:

APPROVED BY

NR

Consl, Type:
DeoupRmey
Al Mo,
of Flaors: 1

Wind Velosiy: L0 MELL VL

Fife Reing of
Ext Wals: o
Fizn Ko 5
Alaw. Floar Load: 44
Approvel Dete:

Category/ ..
Sl Manufacturer Product Description Approval
Number(s)
1. Exterior Doors
Swinging Dunbarton Corp. 2 Panel In-swing or Outswing - IMPACT FL15341-R9
Swinging Dunbarton Corp. 6 Panel In-swing or Outswing - IMPACT FL15341-R9
Swinging Dunbarton Corp. Single or Double - Outswing - IMPACT FL15341-R9
Swinging Dunbarton Corp. In-swing Exterior Door - Solid FL15362-R4
Swinging Dunbarton Corp. In-swing Exterior Door - Oval FL15362-R4
Swinging Dunbarton Corp. In-swing Exterior Door - 9 Lite FL15362-R4
Swinging Dunbarton Corp. Patio Door FL15362-R4
Sliding Shwinco Architectural Sliding Glass Door - Exterior FL12519-R9
French (Single) Custom Windows, Inc. 8700-SD Single French - IMPACT FL14850-R5
French (Double) Custom Windows, Inc. 8750-FD Double French - IMPACT FL14850-R5
2. Windows

Single Hung Shwinco Architectural Series 9000 Tilt Single Hung-IMPACT (-100) FL8153-R14
Single Hung Custom Windows, Inc 8100 - SH IMPACT Resistant - Low E (-100) FL5823-R11
Single Hung Shwinco Architectural Series 9000 Tilt Single Hung-IMPACT (-70) FL8153-R14
Single Hung Custom Windows, Inc. 8100 - SH IMPACT Resistant - Low E (-70) FL5823-R11
Single Hung Kinro, Inc. 9750 Series - Insulated - Low E FL993-R20




Category/
Subcategory

Manufacturer

Product Description

FL Product
Approval
Number(s)

3.

Exterior Coverings

Siding
Siding
Siding
Siding
Siding

Soffits
Soffits

James Hardie
James Hardie
Nichiha USA, Inc.
Style Crest

PLY GEM

James Hardie

PLY GEM

Thasa prins comply with the
Flarid Mnufectured Sulking
et and acapted Codes and

axdhere e fllwng erteris:

APPROVED BY

NR

4. Roofing / Exterior Products

Asphalt Shingles
Asphalt Shingles
Asphalt Shingles

Underlayment
Underlayment
Underlayment

Underlayment

Cements/Coatings

Metal Roofing
Metal Roofing
Metal Roofing

Tubular Skylight

Tamko Building Products
GAF

Owens Corning

Woodland Industries
Tamko Building Products
MFM BUILDING PRODUCTS
Mid-States Asphalt

CertainTeed, LLC

Advanced Aluminum
Advanced Aluminum
TAMCO
Sun-Tek

Siding (5/8" Sheathing Req'd)
CEMPLANK Siding

Cement Siding (5/8" Sheathing Req'd)
Vinyl Siding

Siding

Hardie Soffit Panels
SOFFITS

Cong, Typs! VE

Oesupenny

Al Mo,

of Flaors: 1

WindVelosy: 180 MPLL Vo)L

Fire Rastng of

Ext Wals: o

Fizn Fa: ML

llaw. Fioar Load: 401

Aporovel Date: 320
Jzzol

Asphalt Shingles
Asphalt Shingles
Asphalt Shingles

15LB Felt
Underlayment
Underlayment

Z-FELT 15

Roofing Cement

29 Ga. Metal Roof Panels
29 Ga. Metal Roof Panels
26 Ga. Metal Roof Panels
Tube (self flashing) 10", 14" or 21"

FL10477-R10
FL13192-R8
FL13192-R8

FL12231-R6
FL35331-R2

FL13265-R7
FL33178-R1

FL18355-R12

FL10124-R35
FL10674-R20

FL17206-R8
FL12328-R13

FL11842-R9
FL2077-R8

FL39113-R1

FL30315.1-R3

FL30315.2-R3
FL1667-R8

FL13488-R10




Category/ . L.
Manufacturer Product Description Approval
Subcategory
Number(s)
5. Structural Componets

Wood Connectors  AMS -GROUP COIL STRAP Local Approval
Wood Connectors ~ MASTER CRAFT Metal Strap REP. A190019
Wood Connectors ~ MASTER CRAFT Metal Strap REP. A131394
Engineered Lumber MURPHY ENGINEERED BEAM FL18993-R3

Thase prinls comply with the Conel, Type!

Flariga Memufsetired Sulkdng DeoupRmey

At ard adapted Codes and Allawgbie Mo,

adhere b the fflowng critars: of Flaors: 1

Wind Vaksdy. L& MPLL VL

APPROVED BY e
Bt Wals: o
I




Thess prns comply with the
Flatids Memufeeiured Bulking
At and adapied Codes and
adhere ta the fllowng criteria:

APPROVED BY

INC.

%

CONSTELLATION TECHNODLOGY

7887 Bryan Dairy Road, Suite 100
Largo, Florida 33777-1452

Analytical Services Laboratory

Telephone 727.547.0600 Toll Free 800.335.7355

Measurement « Anaiysis » Solution Fax 727.545.6043
-~ - bitp./'www._contech com
Test Report — A210369

Client: HWC & Associates Contact: Jim Lyons

Hilborm, Werner, Carter & Assoc., Inc E-Mail: jlyons@hwceng. com

1627 South Myrtle Avenue

Clearwater. FL. 33756
Sample Description: SAMPLE PO: 030921

Date Received: 3/9/2021

In-Scope Test Methods: Tensile, Yield, Elongation,
Reduction of Area (Room Temperature) (ASTM ES8)

Date Reported: 3/17/2021
Analyst: Mihir Patel

*Non-Scope Methods:
Discussion:
Six straps were received to determine the tensile and yield . The straps were tested at
their full width and thickness using a Tinius Olsen LoCap tensile tester with a 30,000-pound load
cell, cahbration due 9/9/2021.
Results:
_ Table 1 _ Tensile results _
Specimen | Width | Thickness Peak Peak Stress Yield Yield Strength | Elongation
# (in) (im) Load (Ib) (psi) Load (Ib) (psi) (%)
1 1.50 0.037 3211 57856 2637 47514 49.70
2 1.50 0.037 3206 57766 2613 47081 51.70
3 1.50 0.037 3212 57874 2614 47099 51.00
1 125 0.037 5608 121385 5294 114589 14.00
2 1.25 0.037 5613 121494 5305 114827 11.00
3 1.25 0.037 5520 119481 3335 115476 12.00

* The mdicated test results are not covered by cwr cument AJTA acceditation
-l'h_hﬂyul—lnh-h-d,ﬂ.

- The sample wms wated as recened.

- Decinan mls does not take
vh““ﬂh““.ﬂ“““hhm

. s repont are owtnide the wope of owr A2LA Acoudimtica

o el g?—’——?

317121

Author: Mihir Patel Approved: Wilham E. Swartz Ph D Date
Materials Scientist President'CEO

Whers indicated. fie sbove Seting is Jited by the Asserican Association for Lab y Accreditat

Chamical Testing Fiald - A2LA Certficate # 1171.01
Mochamical Testing Fisld — A2LA Cartificate # 1171.02

Page 1 of 1




Analviical Services Laboraiory
TRRT Bryan Daeiry Road. Swite 100

Largo, Florida 33777-1452

Telephone 727, 5470600 Toll Froe ®INL335.7355
Fix 72754560413

hitpodtwowea. contech.com

e

CONSTELLATION TECHNOLOGY

Measurament » Analysis » Solution

Test Report — A 190014

Chient: HWC & Associates
Hilkorn Werner, Carter & Assoc., Inc
1627 South Myrtle Avenue
Clearwater, FL. 33756

Sample Description: Metallic Strips (qty: 4)

Date Received: 1/220149

Test Methods: Tensile

Contact: Jim Lyons
E-Mail: jlyvons @ hwoeeng.com

PO: TBD
Date Reported: 1/8/2019
Analyst: Katherine Flynn, David Richard

Discussion:

Four (4 galvanized metallic strips were received for tensile testing. Strips were tested as
received, in theiroriginal dimensions. Tensile testing was completed vsing & Tinius Olsen LoCap
universal testing muachine equipped with o 30,000 Th. load cell.

Results:
Table 1 — Tensile Results
Tensile Yield
Sample D | Area (in?) &'ﬁ"ﬁ; strength “w strength E‘“"‘“f#
o.02az 1,481 52554 1,337 47 411 30
0.0284 1471 51,785 1,348 47 4855 28
0.0285 1,485 E2105 1,397 48.018 28
4= 0.0285 = = 1,380 48,772 20
*Temsile load (b3, ) and beosibe siremgith {psi ) won not reconded duo o a malfunction with e iest seftware danmg, tesimg:
The resulis only relass 1o ghe samHe analyead
This rogsnt sl e e soprsduced excop! im RilL withom svision appeoead oo the lebomiory
[ _",-'Ef’L-—FF‘ ?\
Tt 1R2019
Authoe: Katharine Flymi, Ph.D. Approved: William E Swartz. PhD. Dite
Semior Malerals Scientist Presidem/CECY

Page 1 of i
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 CONSTELLATION TECHNOLOGY

Fax 727.545.6043

Test Report — A131394

http:/fwww.contech.com

Analytical Services Labaratory
7887 Bryan Dairy Road. Suite 100
Largo, Florida 33777-1452

Telephohe 727.547.0600 Toll Free 800.335.7355

J

Client: HWC & Associates
Hilbom,Wermer, Carter & Assoc.. Inc
1627 South Myrtle Avenue

Clearwater, FL. 33756

Sample Description: Tensile Samples
169328

Part #:
Lot #:

Date Received: 6/21/2013
| In-Scope Test Methods: Tensile (ASTM E$)

PO:

Centact: Jim Lyons
E-Maik: jlyons@hweeng.com

Date Reported: 6/24/2013
Analyst: Ronald Jackson

Discussion:

Four hurricane straps galvanized 1-1/4" x 247 x 0.035", P/N 169328',;§ were received to determine
the tensile and yield strengths. The straps were tested at their full width and thickness using a

Tinius Olsen LoCap tensile tester with a 30,000-pound load cell, calibration due 10/24/13.

Results:
Table 1 - Tensile resulis 4
Speeimen | Width | Thickness Penk Peak Stress Yield | Yield Strength Elongation | i
# {in) (in}) Load (ib) (psi) Load (iby (psiy (¥6)
1 1.250 0.0370 5,378 116,407 5025 | 110.931 4
2 1.248 | 0.0370 5,606 121,342 5090 | 110,173 45
3 1.249 0.0375 5,331 113048 [ 5200 | 111111 4
4 1.250 0.0365 3,511 120,855 4945 | 108,445 LT
NTA Requirements 109,000 min. 87,000 Min. |

Connrertes,

* The indicated test results are not covered by our corrait A2LA acereditation.

- The tesults oiily relate to the sample an.s!yznd

* This repors. shall not be reproduced exeept in Ml wuhom writténapproval from the Iahmm.nn—
+ The epinions/inierpretations: rﬂtntlhudﬂm{prmd in this

/7 Author: Ronald Jackson
A Principal Materials Scientist

President/CEQ

ASNT NDT Level 1IL MT & PT 49937 |

Approved: Wiilizin E. §wartz, Ph.D,

report are outside the scope of ourfA._i A Accreditation.

Where indicated, the above testing is aceredited by the Americas. Assus:auuﬁ tor Laboratory Accreditation

Chemical Testing Field — AZLA Certificate # 1171.01
Mechani¢al Testing Figld — A2LA Certificate # 1171.02
Non-Destructive Testiie Field — AZLA Certificate # 1171.03
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ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL) DISPLAY CARD
ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE INDEX* = 88

The lower the EnergyPerformance Index, the more efficient the home.

!IFL!
1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 10.
2. Single family or multiple family Detached E
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 ¢
4. Number of Bedrooms 2 d.
5. Is this a worst case? Yes 1.
a
6. Conditioned floor area above grade (ft?) 981 b.
Conditioned floor area below grade (ft?) 0 c.
7. Windows™* Description Area 12.
a. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.35 88.41 ft’ 13.
SHGC: SHGC=0.30 a
b. U-Factor: N/A ft’ b.
SHGC: c.
c. U-Factor: N/A ft 14.
SHGC: a
Area Weighted Average Overhang Depth: 0.500 ft
Area Weighted Average SHGC: 0.300
8. Skylights Description Area2 15
U-Factor:(AVG) N/A N/A ft a.
SHGC(AVG): N/A
9. Floor Types Insulation Area ) 16.
a. Raised Floor R= 19.0 981.40 ft a
b. N/A R= ft’
c. N/A R= ft’ b
17.

| certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed

based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature:

Date:

Address of New Home:

Wall Types(1269.3 sqft.) Insulation Area
. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=19.0 1269.30 ft’
. N/A
. N/A

N/A

Ceiling Types(981.4 sqft.) Insulation Area
. Flat ceiling under att (Vented) R=30.0 981.40ff’

N/A

N/A

Roof(Comp. Shingles, Vented) Deck R=30.0 1063 ft’

Ducts, location & insulation level R ft’
. Sup: Attic, Ret: Attic, AH: Exterior 8 262

Cooling Systems kBtu/hr Efficiency
. Central Unit 23.4 SEER2:15.00
. Heating Systems kBtu/hr Efficiency

Electric Heat Pump 21.8 HSPF2:8.20

Hot Water Systems
. Electric Cap: 40 gallons

UEF: 0.920

. Conservation features
None
Credits CF, Pstat

City/FL Zip: ,FL,

*Note: This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your Index is below 70, your home may qualify for
energy efficient mortgage (EEM) incentives if you obtain a Florida Energy Rating. For information about the
Florida Building Code, Energy Conservation, contact the Florida Building Commission's support staff.

**Label required by Section R303.1.3 of the Florida Building Code, Energy Conservation, if not DEFAULT.

2/26/2025 1:13:13 PM

EnergyGauge® USA 8.0.00 - FlaRes2023 FBC 8th Edition (2023) Compliant Software

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION ENGINEERING
FOR HEATING AND COOLING
JACOBSEN HOMES

901 4th St North
Safety Harbor, FL 34695

Manufacturer's Model #:  M2390
HVAC System Type: OVERHEAD GRAD FLEX FOR EXT PACKAGE UNIT

Prepared By LaSalle Air Systems 2/20/2025 {Method & Output © 2025}
All rights reserved: this information proprietary to LaSalle Bristol Co. and JACOBSEN HOMES

Calculations on this page are based on design standards set forth in ASHRAE and ACCA  Manuals J Rev 8.2 and D Rev 1.1. System registers are located
for best distribution based on Manual T. Design calculations are based on worst case orientation. Room loads may vary based on actual conditions.

ENTIRE HOUSE VALUES - DESIGN ZONE: FL, Region 2A FBC (2023)/IECC (2021) 30N Latitude

COOLING LOAD: 20,461 Btuh for Outside Temp/Humidity of 96 ~F (35C) 48% and Inside reducedto 75 = F (23 C)/50%

HEATING LOAD: 18,463 Btuh based on outside temp of 17 7 F (-9 C) with inside temp raised to

Actual UA =209.4 Max UA (Table R402.1.2) = 250.7
Use net wall area, not gross wall

72 ® F(220C)

Crawlspace is not heated by the primary air handler.

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS & U/ SHGC VALUES: (19+Non-ins Rim - 19 - 30)

Total Cond. Floor Area: 981.33 s.f. TRUE Outside Perimeter: 158.67 ft
Level 1 Ceiling: 96 to 96 in. Level 2 Ceiling: Oto0in. Level 3 Ceiling: 0toO0in. Net Roof Area (less ducts): 906.6 s.f.
Primary Wall Area: 1077.33 s.f. (Net) Dark Roof(U): 0.032 FLOOR DUCTS (U): n/a Duct TEL
Secondary Wall Area: 0.00 s.f. (Net) Prim Wall (U): 0.059 ATTIC DUCTS (U): 0.125 395.3 ft
TOTAL Low-E window 147.96 s.f. Sec Wall (U): 0.030 EXT. DUCTS (U): 0.125
TOTAL S.G.D. 0.00 s.f. Exp Floor(U): 0.050 INFLOOR DUCT AREA: 0 S.F.@ 517TD/29.8 TD
TOTAL Glass Block 0.00 s.f. Low-Ewi 0.350 / 0.3 ATTIC DUCT AREA: 95.088 S.F. @ 95 TD/94.1 TD
TOTAL Skylite 0.00 s.f. S.G.D. 0.480 / 0.36 EXT. DUCT AREA: 37.699 S.F.@ 95TD/49TD
TOTAL Door1 Area: 44.05 s.f. Glass Blc 0.630 / 0.48 PEOPLE: 1 2884.5 Btuh Total Appliances
TOTAL Door2 Area: 0.00 s.f. Skylite 0.790 / 0.75 FIREPLACES: 0
All Glass % of Floor: 15.08 % Door 1: 0.290 DUCT GAIN: @ Semi-Tight 1558 Btuh
All Glass % of Wall: 11.66 % Door2:  0.670 DUCT LOSS: 2276 Btuh
LATENT GAIN: 3339 Btuh Summer Infiltr (7.5 mph): 215 cfm
Mech. Ventilation : 38.86 cfn(18.3L/s) Altitude: 40 ft Winter Infiltration (15 mph): 40.6 cfm @ Semi-Tight
ROOM BY ROOM VALUES: 768.7 FPM, max velocity in trunk #: 2
Heat Exiting Furnace: 98 deg AJC Exiting : 49 deg 0.14 Max pressure at A/lH
Actual heating and cooling required in each room and Cooling Air Heating Air
flow set to maximum of either heating or cooling Values for Values for 30 7.5 KW  Maximum A/C capacity
HEATING COOLING CFM 2 ton unit 90 % Gas/Oil Elec  Calibrated Blower Test

ROOM NAME LOSS (Btu)  GAIN (Btu) DIST CFM Btuh CFM Btuh E Btuh Btuh (alt adj)
Bath #2 h 1,744 1,380 54 87 2,484 83 2,821 2,673 3,962
Bedroom #1 c 3,096 3,649 129 129 3,698 124 4,198 3,979 5,877
Bonus Rm h 1,214 944 38 55 1,576 53 1,789 1,696 2,516
Dining c 1,200 1,490 54 63 1,815 61 2,061 1,953 2,898
Kitchen c 1,774 1,855 66 83 2,385 80 2,708 2,567 3,804
Living Room c 4,650 5,591 191 219 6,279 21 7,129 6,756 9,991
Bath #1 h 1,128 997 35 43 1,235 41 1,402 1,329 1,972
Bedroom #2 c 3,656 4,556 159 149 4,274 144 4,852 4,599 6,752
TOTALS 18,463 20,461 726 827 23,747 797 26,960 25,552 37,771

Thesa prints comply with the ConslTyper VB

Flaride Manufasired Sulking Oecupsney: Single Famuly Dreelling

#ict and adapted Codes and Allewighie Mg,

adhere b the fflowng critars: of Flaors: 1

Wind Velociy: LEC MPELL vyl
APPROVED BY Fire Reing of

Ext Wals: o

PFizn Na: TS o pd s
N Allaw. Foar Load: 4

INC. fpgrovel Date: 300
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APPLICATION ENGINEERING

DUCT AIR FLOW AND SIZING WORKSHEET (MANUAL D)

Manufacturer:

JACOBSEN HOMES
901 4th St North
Safety Harbor, FL 34695

Model #: M2390

HVAC System Type: OVERHEAD GRAD FLEX FOR EXT PACKAGE UNIT
Design Zone: FL, Region 2A FBC (2023)/IECC (2021)

Prepared by LaSalle Air Systems 2/20/2025  All rights reserved. This information proprietary to LaSalle Bristol Co. and JACOBSEN HOMES
Calculations include factors for duct air temperature change and pressure drops through ducts. All joints are tightly fitted or sealed.
Blower CFM 749 @ 0.8 E.S.P. TEL= 425.3123 FR= 0.1152 (A/C Coil included)
Altitude = 40 ft User Input
BRANCH DUCT LISTING ANALYSIS Elec (Altitude Adj.) | Final | Final
BR Trunk Metal F.G. Flex Bends/ Total Eq. Heat Cool Heat Cool Design Round Rectangle Size Round Velocity
# # (ft) (ft) (ft) Fittings(ft Length Btuh Btuh cfm cfm cfm Size (i.d.) x (i.d.) Size fpm
1 Bath #2 3 0 3 19 2846 306.6 1,744 1,380 63 48 63 4.43 6.0 318.9
2 Bedroom #1 3 0 3 9 298.7 3107 3,096 3,649 111 128 128 5.84 7.0 479.7
3 Bonus Rm 4 0 3 5 294 302.0 1,214 944 44 33 44 3.80 5.0 319.5
4 Kitchen 4 0 3 11 307.6 321.6 1,774 1,855 64 65 65 4.58 6.0 331.9
5 Dining 2 0 3 33 2156 2516 1,200 1,490 43 52 52 3.92 5.0 383.9
6 Living Room 2 0 3 43 2352 2812 2,972 3,573 107 126 126 5.60 7.0 469.8
7 Living Room 5 0 3 15 3227 3407 1,678 2,017 60 71 71 4.86 6.0 361.0
8 Bath #1 6 0 0 30 365.3 3953 1,128 997 40 35 40 4.09 5.0 296.9
9 Bedroom #2 6 0 0 32 3609 3929 3,656 4,556 131 160 160 7.04 8.0 458.6
N/A  Other Rooms - -
18,463 20,461 663 719 749
Thesa prints comply with 1he Const, Type! VR
adhere b the fellowing criteris: ?v:::::h.‘.}; LW_
APPROVED BY :’:5::1?“’ )
Pan Na.. J
N |ﬁINC.
TRUNK DUCT LISTING ANALYSIS
TRUNK # 1 31 100 131.0 18,463 20,461 749 9.62 14.0 700.5
TRUNK # 2 131 134.0 18,463 20,461 749 965 12 14 142 641.9
TRUNK # 3 6 203.752  209.8 4,840 5,028 191 6.08 8.0 546.6
TRUNK # 4 3 216.443 2194 2,988 2,799 109 5.04 7.0 406.9
TRUNK# 5 12 223.673 2357 6,462 7,570 271 7.30 10.0 497.7
TRUNK # 6 16 291.712  307.7 4,784 5,553 201 7.05 9.0 454.0
TRUNK# 7 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK # 8 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK# 9 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK# 10 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK # 11 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK # 12 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK # 13 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK # 14 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK# 15 0 - - 0
LONGEST
RETURN DUCT 10 20 30 749 8.68 0 0 14.0 700.5
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APPLICATION ENGINEERING INC. o

EQUIPMENT SELECTION AND SIZING WORKSHEET (MANUAL S)

Manufacturer: JACOBSEN HOMES Model #: M2390
901 4th St North HVAC System Type: OVERHEAD GRAD FLEX FOR EXT PACKAGE UNIT
Safety Harbor, FL 34695 Design Zone: FL, Region 2A FBC (2023)/IECC (2021)

Prepared by LaSalle Air Systems  2/20/2025  All rights reserved. This information proprietary to LaSalle Bristol Co. and JACOBSEN HOMES

RESULTS FROM MANUAL-J CALCULATIONS: Worst Case Orientation

HEATING LOAD: 18,463 Btuh at 17 = REQ'D BLOWER CFM: 827 cfm at altitude of 40 ft
SENSIBLE CLG LOAD: 17,122 Btuh at 9% = Entering Air DRY Bulb: 761 @ Mech. Ventilation : 39
LATENT CLG LOAD: 3,339 Btuhat 9% = Entering Air WET Bulb: 611 = Entering Air RH: 52 %
GRAINS DIFFERENCE: 60 Outside wet bulb: 747 @ outside RH:  47.9 %

FILL IN BLANKS IN EACH SECTION FROM THE H.V.A.C. EQUIPMENT DATA CHARTS: (Do not use ARI Ratings!)

Air handler model #: Condenser model #:
|:|Blower Data Select blower speed in COOLING mode:
Blower CFM is between 637 > < 861 for Total (External) Static Pressure between 0.7> <0.9
[ |Etectric, Gas or Oil Furnace  Select blower speed in HEATING mode: Output Btuh is between 19386> <25848
Blower CFM is between 323 > < 382 for Temp. rise of 55-65
Blower CFM is between 382 > < 466 for Temp. rise of 45-55
Blower CFM is between 466 > < 600 for Temp. rise of 35-45
I:l Cooling Equipment S/T Ratio = 0.83 Leaving Temp =50.5 = TD=245 =
At 96F outside, Total A/C output from 20870 btuh to 23530 btuh is GOOD.
At 96F outside, Total A/C output from 23530 btuh to 24553 btuh is MARGINAL.
Sensible Capacity is from 15452 btuh to 18791 btuh
Latent Capacity is from 3272 btuh to 5008 btuh
Mechanical Ventilation is 5.1 % of blower cfm. Dry bulb increases by: 1 = Wet bulb increases by: 0.6 =

I:lHeat Pump with Supplemental Heating Coils

Data from performace charts Data from load calculation
btuh at F outside 0 btuhat 72 F outside
btuh at F outside 18,463 btuhat 17 F outside
25000
F == Draw Load Line and Performance Line
20000 "~
15000
10000
5000
0
10 19.2 28.5 37.8 47.1 56.4 65.7 75
At winter design temperature of 17 F outside, the distance between the lines is btuh

which is the Supplemental Heat divided by 3400 = KW.




APPLICATION ENGINEERING
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE - Chapter 4 Ventilation Worsheef

Manufacturer: JACOBSEN HOMES Model #: M2390
901 4th St North HVAC System Type: OVERHEAD GRAD FLEX FOR EXT PACKAGE UNIT
Safety Harbor, FL 34695 Design Zone: FL, Region 2A FBC (2023)/IECC (2021)

Prepared by LaSalle Air Systems 2/20/2025  All rights reserved. This information proprietary to LaSalle Bristol Co. and JACOBSEN HOMES

RESULTS FROM MANUAL-J CALCULATIONS: Worst Case Orientation

HEATING LOAD: 18,463 Btuh at 17 = REQ'D BLOWER CFM: 827 cfm at altitude of 40 ft

SENSIBLE CLG LOAD: 17,122 Btuh at 9% = Entering Air DRY Bulb: 761 = Mech. Ventilation : 39
LATENT CLG LOAD: 3,339 Btuh at 9% = Entering Air WET Bulb: 61.1 = Entering Air RH: 52 %
GRAINS DIFFERENCE: 60 Outside wet bulb: 747 = outside RH: 48 %
Natural or Mechanical: Test the infiltration at 50 Pa should resultin ~ 452.4 CFM infiltration being 3.458 ACH (to be confirmed by testing)
(5 ACH = 654 CFM) (3 ACH =392 CFM) Mechanical ventilation is required

To Meet Natural Ventilation: Increase Openable Area by 44 %

Openable Area Openable Area
ROOM NAME Room Area  Required Built ROOM NAME Room Area Require Built
Bath #2 86.9 34 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00
Bedroom #1 196.8 7.8 15.25 0.0 0.0 0.00
Bonus Rm 56.0 22 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00
Dining 60.7 24 6.35 0.0 0.0 0.00
Kitchen 106.9 4.2 4.17 0.0 0.0 0.00
Living Room 222.3 8.8 25.42 0.0 0.0 0.00
Bath #1 88.2 35 1.19 0.0 0.0 0.00
Bedroom #2 163.6 6.5 21.60 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00

TOTAL 981.3 38.8 73.98

Mechanical Ventilation Is Required In These Areas To Meet IMC 2012/2015 Per Table 403.3.1.1:

Outdoor Exhaust Air

SPACE CLASSIFICATIONS Occupancy Area Air Air ZONE AIR DISTRIBUTION Flow
Private Living Area 1.4 699.3 38.9 0.0 Floor Supply of Warm Air/Floor Return 614.3
Private Kitchen 0.0 106.9 0.0 25.0 Floor Supply of Warm Air/Floor Return 83.11
Private Baths 0.0 1751 0.0 40.0 Floor Supply of Warm Air/Floor Return 129.6

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Total 14 981.3 38.9 65.0 827

System Ventitlation Efficiency:

Thasa prins comply with the cone Type. VR
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APPLICATION ENGINEERING
FOR HEATING AND COOLING
JACOBSEN HOMES

901 4th St North
Safety Harbor, FL 34695

Manufacturer's Model #:  M2390
HVAC System Type: OVERHEAD GRAD FLEX FOR EXT PACKAGE UNIT

Prepared By LaSalle Air Systems 2/20/2025 {Method & Output © 2025}
All rights reserved: this information proprietary to LaSalle Bristol Co. and JACOBSEN HOMES

Calculations on this page are based on design standards set forth in ASHRAE and ACCA  Manuals J Rev 8.2 and D Rev 1.1. System registers are located
for best distribution based on Manual T. Design calculations are based on worst case orientation. Room loads may vary based on actual conditions.

ENTIRE HOUSE VALUES - DESIGN ZONE: FL, Region 1A FBC (2023)/IECC (2021) 25N Latitude

COOLING LOAD: 20,995 Btuh for Outside Temp/Humidity of 97 “F (36 C) 48% and Inside reducedto 75 = F (23 C)/50%

HEATING LOAD: 12,909 Btuh based on outside temp of 34 T F (1 C)with inside temp raised to 72 = F(220)

Actual UA =209.4 Max UA (Table R402.1.2) =274.4
Use net wall area, not gross wall

Crawlspace is not heated by the primary air handler.

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS & U/ SHGC VALUES: (19+Non-ins Rim - 19 - 30)

Total Cond. Floor Area: 981.33 s.f. TRUE Outside Perimeter: 158.67 ft
Level 1 Ceiling: 96 to 96 in. Level 2 Ceiling: Oto0in. Level 3 Ceiling: 0toO0in. Net Roof Area (less ducts): 906.6 s.f.
Primary Wall Area: 1077.33 s.f. (Net) Dark Roof(U): 0.032 FLOOR DUCTS (U): n/a Duct TEL
Secondary Wall Area: 0.00 s.f. (Net) Prim Wall (U): 0.059 ATTIC DUCTS (U): 0.125 395.3 ft
TOTAL Low-E window 147.96 s.f. Sec Wall (U): 0.030 EXT. DUCTS (U): 0.125
TOTAL S.G.D. 0.00 s.f. Exp Floor(U): 0.050 INFLOOR DUCT AREA: 0 S.F.@47.6 TD/30.6 TD
TOTAL Glass Block 0.00 s.f. Low-Ewi 0.350 / 0.3 ATTIC DUCT AREA: 95.088 S.F.@ 78 TD/95.5 TD
TOTAL Skylite 0.00 s.f. S.G.D. 0.480 / 0.36 EXT. DUCT AREA: 37.699 S.F.@ 78 TD/50 TD
TOTAL Door1 Area: 44.05 s.f. Glass Blc 0.630 / 0.48 PEOPLE: 1 2884.5 Btuh Total Appliances
TOTAL Door2 Area: 0.00 s.f. Skylite 0.790 / 0.75 FIREPLACES: 0
All Glass % of Floor: 15.08 % Door 1: 0.290 DUCT GAIN: @ Semi-Tight 1596 Btuh
All Glass % of Wall: 11.66 % Door2:  0.670 DUCT LOSS: 1722 Btuh
LATENT GAIN: 3546 Btuh Summer Infiltr (7.5 mph): 215 cfm
Mech. Ventilation : 38.86 cfn(18.3L/s) Altitude: 15 ft Winter Infiltration (15 mph): 40.6 cfm @ Semi-Tight
ROOM BY ROOM VALUES: 761.1 FPM, max velocity in trunk #: 2
Heat Exiting Furnace: 89 deg AJC Exiting : 49 deg 0.14 Max pressure at A/lH
Actual heating and cooling required in each room and Cooling Air Heating Air
flow set to maximum of either heating or cooling Values for Values for 20 5.0 KW  Maximum A/C capacity
HEATING COOLING CFM 2 ton unit 90 % Gas/Oil Elec  Calibrated Blower Test

ROOM NAME LOSS (Btu)  GAIN (Btu) DIST CFM Btuh CFM Btuh E Btuh Btuh (alt adj)
Bath #2 h 1,221 1,421 57 86 2,464 83 1,882 1,784 3,966
Bedroom #1 c 2,155 3,742 133 128 3,668 123 2,802 2,655 5,883
Bonus Rm h 854 972 40 54 1,563 52 1,194 1,132 2,518
Dining c 842 1,528 56 63 1,800 60 1,375 1,303 2,900
Kitchen c 1,243 1,907 68 82 2,365 79 1,807 1,713 3,807
Living Room c 3,246 5,730 197 217 6,227 209 4,757 4,508 10,000
Bath #1 h 800 1,025 37 43 1,225 41 936 887 1,973
Bedroom #2 c 2,547 4,669 164 147 4,238 142 3,238 3,069 6,758
TOTALS 12,909 20,995 752 819 23,551 790 17,990 17,051 37,806

Thesa prints comply with the ConslTyper VB

Flaride Manufasired Sulking Oecupsney: Single Famuly Dreelling
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APPLICATION ENGINEERING

DUCT AIR FLOW AND SIZING WORKSHEET (MANUAL D)

Manufacturer:

JACOBSEN HOMES
901 4th St North
Safety Harbor, FL 34695

Model #: M2390
HVAC System Type: OVERHEAD GRAD FLEX FOR EXT PACKAGE UNIT
Design Zone: FL, Region 1A FBC (2023)/IECC (2021)

Prepared by LaSalle Air Systems 2/20/2025  All rights reserved. This information proprietary to LaSalle Bristol Co. and JACOBSEN HOMES
Calculations include factors for duct air temperature change and pressure drops through ducts. All joints are tightly fitted or sealed.
Blower CFM 778 @ 0.8 E.S.P. TEL= 425.3123 FR= 0.1152 (A/C Coil included)
Altitude = 15 ft User Input
BRANCH DUCT LISTING ANALYSIS Elec (Altitude Adj.) | Final | Final
BR Trunk Metal F.G. Flex Bends/ Total Eq. Heat Cool Heat Cool Design Round Rectangle Size Round Velocity
# # (ft) (ft) (ft) Fittings(ft Length Btuh Btuh cfm cfm cfm Size (i.d.) x (i.d.) Size fpm
1 Bath #2 3 0 3 19 2846 306.6 1,221 1,421 66 50 66 4.54 6.0 337.9
2 Bedroom #1 3 0 3 9 298.7 3107 2,155 3,742 117 132 132 5.91 7.0 495.2
3 Bonus Rm 4 0 3 5 294 302.0 854 972 46 34 46 3.94 5.0 340.4
4 Kitchen 4 0 3 11 307.6 321.6 1,243 1,907 68 67 68 4.65 6.0 343.8
5 Dining 2 0 3 33 2156 2516 842 1,528 46 54 54 3.99 5.0 396.3
6 Living Room 2 0 3 43 2352 2812 2,075 3,662 113 130 130 5.67 7.0 484.7
7 Living Room 5 0 3 15 3227 3407 1,171 2,068 64 73 73 4.93 6.0 372.4
8 Bath #1 6 0 0 30 3653 3953 800 1,025 43 36 43 4.20 5.0 318.6
9 Bedroom #2 6 0 0 32 3609 3929 2,547 4,669 138 165 165 7.12 8.0 4731
N/A  Other Rooms - -
12,909 20,995 701 743 778
Thesa prints comply with 1he Const, Type! VR
adhere b the fellowing criteris: ?v:::::h.‘.}; LW_
APPROVED BY :’:5::1?“’ )
Pan Na.. J
N |ﬁINC.
TRUNK DUCT LISTING ANALYSIS
TRUNK # 1 31 100 131.0 12,909 20,995 778 9.76 14.0 727.7
TRUNK # 2 131 134.0 12,909 20,995 778 9.79 12 14 142 666.8
TRUNK # 3 6 203.752  209.8 3,377 5,163 199 6.19 8.0 569.2
TRUNK # 4 3 216.443 2194 2,097 2,879 114 5.11 7.0 426.3
TRUNK# 5 12 223.673 2357 4,518 7,762 282 7.40 10.0 516.5
TRUNK # 6 16 291.712  307.7 3,347 5,694 209 7.15 9.0 472.2
TRUNK# 7 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK # 8 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK# 9 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK# 10 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK # 11 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK # 12 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK # 13 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK # 14 - - 0 0 0
TRUNK# 15 0 - - 0
LONGEST
RETURN DUCT 10 20 30 778 8.81 0 0 14.0 727.7



Thess prns comply with the Congl, Type: VE
Flatids Memufeeiured Bulking Decupency: Sinrle Family Dneelling
#ict and adapted Codes and Al Mo,

adhere b the fflowng critars: of Flaors: 1

WindWelosty:  Lai MELL VY
APPROVED BY Fife Fiing of

Ext Wals: o

Pl Na.: QL L0E3-4777 LEONTS
N Allaw, Fioar Load: 4]

Agorovsl Date: 3

APPLICATION ENGINEERING INC. o

EQUIPMENT SELECTION AND SIZING WORKSHEET (MANUAL S)

Manufacturer: JACOBSEN HOMES Model #: M2390
901 4th St North HVAC System Type: OVERHEAD GRAD FLEX FOR EXT PACKAGE UNIT
Safety Harbor, FL 34695 Design Zone: FL, Region 1A FBC (2023)/IECC (2021)

Prepared by LaSalle Air Systems  2/20/2025  All rights reserved. This information proprietary to LaSalle Bristol Co. and JACOBSEN HOMES

RESULTS FROM MANUAL-J CALCULATIONS: Worst Case Orientation

HEATING LOAD: 12,909 Btuh at 34 = REQ'D BLOWER CFM: 819 cfm at altitude of 15 ft
SENSIBLE CLG LOAD: 17,449 Btuh at 97 = Entering Air DRY Bulb: 761 @ Mech. Ventilation : 39
LATENT CLG LOAD: 3,546 Btuhat 97 ™ Entering Air WET Bulb: 611 = Entering Air RH: 52 %
GRAINS DIFFERENCE: 64 Outside wet bulb: 755 @ outside RH:  48.1 %

FILL IN BLANKS IN EACH SECTION FROM THE H.V.A.C. EQUIPMENT DATA CHARTS: (Do not use ARI Ratings!)

Air handler model #: Condenser model #:
|:|Blower Data Select blower speed in COOLING mode:
Blower CFM is between 661 > < 895 for Total (External) Static Pressure between 0.7> <0.9
[ |Etectric, Gas or Oil Furnace  Select blower speed in HEATING mode: Output Btuh is between 13554> <18072
Blower CFM is between 225 > < 266 for Temp. rise of 55-65
Blower CFM is between 266 > < 326 for Temp. rise of 45-55
Blower CFM is between 326 > < 419 for Temp. rise of 35-45
[ |Cooling Equipment ~ s/TRatio=0.83  Leaving Temp=50.6 = TD=244 =
At 97F outside, Total A/C output from 21414 btuh to 24144 btuh is GOOD.
At 97F outside, Total A/C output from 24144 btuh to 25193 btuh is MARGINAL.
Sensible Capacity is from 15675 btuh to 19221 btuh
Latent Capacity is from 3475 btuh to 5319 btuh
Mechanical Ventilation is 4.9 % of blower cfm. Dry bulb increases by: 1 = Wet bulb increases by: 0.6 =

I:lHeat Pump with Supplemental Heating Coils

Data from performace charts Data from load calculation
btuh at F outside 0 btuhat 72 F outside
btuh at F outside 12,909 btuhat 34 F outside
15000
== Draw Load Line and Performance Line
10000
5000
0 * y y y >
30 36.4 42.8 49.2 55.7 62.1 68.5 75
At winter design temperature of 34 F outside, the distance between the lines is btuh

which is the Supplemental Heat divided by 3400 = KW.




APPLICATION ENGINEERING
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE - Chapter 4 Ventilation Worsheef

Manufacturer: JACOBSEN HOMES Model #: M2390
901 4th St North HVAC System Type: OVERHEAD GRAD FLEX FOR EXT PACKAGE UNIT
Safety Harbor, FL 34695 Design Zone: FL, Region 1A FBC (2023)/IECC (2021)

Prepared by LaSalle Air Systems 2/20/2025  All rights reserved. This information proprietary to LaSalle Bristol Co. and JACOBSEN HOMES

RESULTS FROM MANUAL-J CALCULATIONS: Worst Case Orientation

HEATING LOAD: 12,909 Btuh at 34 = REQ'D BLOWER CFM: 819 cfm at altitude of 15 ft

SENSIBLE CLG LOAD: 17,449 Btuh at 97 = Entering Air DRY Bulb: 761 = Mech. Ventilation : 39
LATENT CLG LOAD: 3,546 Btuh at 97 = Entering Air WET Bulb: 61.1 = Entering Air RH: 52 %
GRAINS DIFFERENCE: 64 Outside wet bulb: 755 = outside RH: 48 %
Natural or Mechanical: Test the infiltration at 50 Pa should resultin ~ 452.4 CFM infiltration being 3.458 ACH (to be confirmed by testing)
(5 ACH = 654 CFM) (3 ACH =392 CFM) Mechanical ventilation is required

To Meet Natural Ventilation: Increase Openable Area by 44 %

Openable Area Openable Area
ROOM NAME Room Area  Required Built ROOM NAME Room Area Require Built
Bath #2 86.9 34 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00
Bedroom #1 196.8 7.8 15.25 0.0 0.0 0.00
Bonus Rm 56.0 22 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00
Dining 60.7 24 6.35 0.0 0.0 0.00
Kitchen 106.9 4.2 4.17 0.0 0.0 0.00
Living Room 222.3 8.8 25.42 0.0 0.0 0.00
Bath #1 88.2 35 1.19 0.0 0.0 0.00
Bedroom #2 163.6 6.5 21.60 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00

TOTAL 981.3 38.8 73.98

Mechanical Ventilation Is Required In These Areas To Meet IMC 2012/2015 Per Table 403.3.1.1:

Outdoor Exhaust Air

SPACE CLASSIFICATIONS Occupancy Area Air Air ZONE AIR DISTRIBUTION Flow
Private Living Area 1.4 699.3 38.9 0.0 Floor Supply of Warm Air/Floor Return 608.4
Private Kitchen 0.0 106.9 0.0 25.0 Floor Supply of Warm Air/Floor Return 82.29
Private Baths 0.0 1751 0.0 40.0 Floor Supply of Warm Air/Floor Return 128.3

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Total 14 981.3 38.9 65.0 819

System Ventitlation Efficiency:

Thasa prins comply with the cone Type. VR

Flarids Nemufaetued Sulking Ocoupency: Sipmc Famly Dwclline
et and acapted Codes and Alwskie Mo,
adhere b the fflowng critars: of Flaors: 1
WindVelosty:  Lad MPLL VY
APPROVED BY Fire Raing of
Eat Wals: 1]

PFizn Na: L L DE s AT LR
N dllow Foorload 40

INC. Aggrovel Dete:
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FORM R405-2023

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CO

DE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Project Name: M2390 oot sy B bt o

Street: e o

C|ty, State, le . FL’ i oy ::;ﬂm\:"l"l;g 160 MPIT Vil
Owner: Pt (,'

FL, Tampa InlNC.

Design Location:

Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulation - Residential Performance Method

Builder Name: Jacobsen Homes
Permit Office:

— Permit Number:

Hillsborough(Florida Climate Zone 2)

1. New construction or existing New (From Plans)
2. Single family or multiple family Detached
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1
4. Number of Bedrooms 2
5. Is this a worst case? Yes
6. Conditioned floor area above grade (ft?) 981
Conditioned floor area below grade (ft?) 0
7. Windows(88.4 sqft.)  Description Area
a. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.35 88.41 ft’
SHGC: SHGC=0.30
b. U-Factor: N/A ft’
SHGC:
c. U-Factor: N/A ft’
SHGC:
Area Weighted Average Overhang Depth: 0.500 ft
Area Weighted Average SHGC: 0.300
8. Skylights Description Area
U-Factor:(AVG) N/A N/A ft*
SHGC(AVG): N/A
9. Floor Types Insulation Area
a. Raised Floor R= 19.0 981.40 ft’
b. N/A R= ft’
c. N/A R= ft’

Glass/Floor Area: 0.090

NOTE: Proposed residence must have annual total normalized Modified Loads that are less than or

Total Proposed Modified Loads:
Total Baseline Loads:

10. Wall Types(1269.3 sqft.) Insulation Area
a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=19.0 1269.30 ft’
b. N/A
c. N/A
d. N/A

11. Ceiling Types(981.4 sqft.) Insulation Area
a. Flat ceiling under att (Vented) R=30.0 981.40 ft’
b. N/A
c. N/A

12. Roof(Comp. Shingles, Vented) Deck R=30.0 1063 ft°

13. Ducts, location & insulation level R ft’
a. Sup: Attic, Ret: Attic, AH: Exterior 8 262
b.

c.

14. Cooling Systems kBtu/hr Efficiency
a. Central Unit 23.4 SEER2:15.00

15. Heating Systems kBtu/hr Efficiency
a. Electric Heat Pump 21.8 HSPF2:8.20

16. Hot Water Systems
a. Electric Cap: 40 gallons

UEF: 0.920
b. Conservation features
None
17. Credits CF, Pstat
34.60
39.10 PASS

equal to 95 percent of the annual total loads of the standard reference design in order to comply.

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by
this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy

Code.
2-26-2025

PREPARED BY:

DATE:

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:

DATE:

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE:

- Compliance requires certification by the air handler unit manufacturer that the air handler enclosure qualifies as

certified factory-sealed in accordance with R403.3.2.1.

- 1 of the 1 duct systems requires a Duct Leakage Test Report. Systems with Default duct leakage do not require this report.

- Compliance requires a roof absorptance test and a roof emittance test in accordance with R405.7.2
- Compliance requires an Air Barrier and Insulation Inspection Checklist in accordance with R402.4.1.1 and this project

requires a PERFORMANCE envelope leakage test report with

2/26/2025 1:12:42 PM

EnergyGauge® USA 8.0.00 - FlaRes2023 FBC 8th Edition (2023) Compliant Software

envelope leakage no greater than 7.00 ACH50 (R402.4.1.2).
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FORMR4052023 INPUT SUMMARY CHECKLIST REPORT

PROJECT
Title: M2390 Address type: Street Address
Building Type: User Bedrooms: 2 Lot #: -—-
Owner: Conditioned Area: 981 Block/SubDivision: ---
Builder Home ID: Total Stories: 1 PlatBook: -—-
Builder Name: Jacobsen Homes Worst Case: Yes Street:
Permit Office: Rotate Angle: 0 County: Hillsborough
Jurisdiction: Cross Ventilation: No City, State, Zip: ,
Family Type: Detached Whole House Fan:  No FL,
New/Existing: New (From Plans) Terrain: Suburban
Year Construct: 2020 Shielding: Suburban
Comment:
CLIMATE
Design Design Temp Int Design Temp Heating Design Daily temp
Location Tmy Site 97.5% 2.5% Winter Summer  Degree Days Moisture Range
_ FL, Tampa FL_TAMPA_INTERNATIONAL 39 91 70 75 645.5 54 Medium
BLOCKS
\/ Number Name Area Volume
1 Block1 981 7851 cu ft
SPACES
\/ Number Name Area Volume Kitchen Occupants Bedrooms Finished Cooled Heated
1 Bedroom 1 197 1574 No 2 1 Yes Yes Yes
2 Bathroom 2 87 695 No 0 0 Yes Yes Yes
3 Kitchen 107 855  Yes 0 0 Yes Yes Yes
__ 4 Living Room 222 1778  No 0 0 Yes Yes Yes
5 Bonus Room 56 448 No 0 0 Yes Yes Yes
__ 6 Dining Room 61 486  No 0 0 Yes Yes Yes
7 Bathroom 1 88 706 No 0 0 Yes Yes Yes
8 Bedroom 2 164 1309 No 1 1 Yes Yes Yes
FLOORS (Total Exposed Area = 981 sq.ft.)
\/ # Floor Type Space Exposed Area R-Value U-Factor Slab Insul. Tile Wood Carpet
Perim(ft) Perim. Joist Vert/Horiz
__ 1 Raised Floor Bedroom 1 196.8 sgft - 19 0.047 - 0.00 0.00 1.00
2 Raised Floor Bathroom 2 86.9sqgft - 19 0.0563 - 1.00 0.00 0.00
__ 3 Raised Floor Kitchen 106.9sgft - 19 0.0683 - 1.00 0.00 0.00
4 Raised Floor Living Room - 222.3 sqft - 19 0.047 - 0.00 0.00 1.00
__ 5 Raised Floor Bonus Room - 56 sqft - 19 0.047 - 0.00 0.00 1.00
___ 6 Raised Floor Dining Room - 60.7 sqft - 19 0.047 - 0.00 0.00 1.00
7 Raised Floor Bathroom 1 - 88.2sgft - 19 0.047 - 0.00 0.00 1.00
8 Raised Floor Bedroom 2 - 163.6 sgft - 19 0.047 - 0.00 0.00 1.00
Thesa prints comply with 1he Conel, Type!
Flariga Memufsetired Sulkdng DeoupRmey
#ict and adapted Codes and Alawabie Mg,
adhere ta the feflowng critaris: of Floors: 1
Wind Velociy: LEC MPELL vyl
APPROVED BY Fire Rating of

Bt Wals:

N |n|NC :"E"“E%Q?ﬂ ;

2/26/2025 1:12:42 PM EnergyGauge® USA 8.0.00 - FlaRes2023 FBC 8th Edition (2023) Compliant Software Page 2




FORM R405-2023

INPUT SUMMARY CHECKLIST REPORT

ROOF
Roof Gable Roof Rad  Solar SA Emitt Emitt Deck Pitch
\/# Type Materials Area Area Color Barr Absor. Tested Tested Insul.  (deg)
1 Gable or shed Composition shingles 1063 ft2 204 ft2 Medium N 0.75 Yes 096 Yes 30 22.62
ATTIC
\/ # Type Ventilation Vent Ratio (1 in) Area RBS IRCC
__ 1 Fullattic Vented 300 981.4 ft* N N
CEILING (Total Exposed Area = 981 sq.ft.)
\/ # Ceiling Type Space R-Value Ins. Type Area U-Factor Framing Frac. Truss Type
__ 1 Flatceiling under attic(Vented) Bedroom 1 30.0 Blown 196.8ft* 0.030 0.11 Wood
2 Flat ceiling under attic(Vented) Bathroom 2 30.0 Blown 86.9ft? 0.030 0.11 Wood
3 Flat ceiling under attic(Vented) Kitchen 30.0 Blown 106.9ft? 0.030 0.11 Wood
4 Flat ceiling under attic(Vented) Living Room 30.0 Blown 222 .3ft 0.030 0.11 Wood
5 Flat ceiling under attic(Vented) Bonus Room 30.0 Blown 56.0ft? 0.030 0.11 Wood
____ 6 Flat ceiling under attic(Vented) Dining Room 30.0 Blown 60.7ft 0.030 0.11 Wood
___ 7 Flat ceiling under attic(Vented) Bathroom 1 30.0 Blown 88.2ft> 0.030 0.11 Wood
___ 8 Flat ceiling under attic(Vented) Bedroom 2 30.0 Blown 163.6ft? 0.030 0.11 Wood
WALLS (Total Exposed Area = 1269 sq.ft.)
Adjacent Cavity Width Height Area U- Sheath Frm. Solar Below
\/# Ornt To Wall Type Space R-Value Ft In Ft In sq.ft. Factor R-Value Frac. Absor. Grade
1 N Exterior Frame - Wood Bathroom 2 19.0 15.0 4 80 O 122.7 0.061 023 075 0%
2 E Exterior Frame - Wood Bathroom 2 19.0 50 8 8.0 0 453 0.061 023 075 0%
3 E Exterior Frame - Wood Bedroom 1 19.0 12.0 10 80 O 102.7 0.061 023 075 0%
4 E Exterior Frame - Wood Bonus Room 19.0 70 O 80 O 56.0 0.061 023 075 0%
5 E Exterior Frame - Wood Kitchen 19.0 70 7 80 O 60.7 0.061 023 075 0%
6 E Exterior Frame - Wood Living Room 19.0 20.0 3 80 O 162.0 0.061 023 075 0%
T E Exterior Frame - Wood Bedroom 2 19.0 10.0 8 8.0 0 85.3 0.061 023 075 0%
8 S Exterior Frame - Wood Bedroom 2 19.0 15.0 4 80 O 122.7 0.061 023 075 0%
9w Exterior Frame - Wood Bedroom 2 19.0 10.0 8 80 O 85.3 0.061 023 075 0%
10 W Exterior Frame - Wood Bathroom 1 19.0 50 9 80 O 46.0 0.061 023 075 0%
11 W Exterior Frame - Wood Living Room 19.0 140 6 80 O 116.0 0.061 023 075 0%
_ 12w Exterior Frame - Wood Kitchen 19.0 140 7 80 O 116.7 0.061 023 075 0%
13 W Exterior Frame - Wood Bedroom 1 19.0 12.0 10 80 O 102.7 0.061 023 075 0%
14 W Exterior Frame - Wood Bathroom 2 19.0 50 8 80 O 45.3 0.061 023 075 0%
DOORS (Total Exposed Area = 44 sq.ft.)
Width Height
\/# Ornt Adjacent To  Door Type Space Storms U-Value Ft In Ft In Area
1 E Exterior Wood Bonus Room None 0.46 0.00 39 0.00 82 22.0ft
2 E Exterior Wood Living Room None 0.46 0.00 39 0.00 82 22.0ft?
Thesa prints comply with 1he Conel, Type!
Flariga Memufsetired Sulkdng DeoupRmey
#ict and adapted Codes and Alawabie Mg,
adhere ta the feflowng critaris: of Floors: 1
Wind Velociy: LEC MPELL vyl
APPROVED BY Fire Rating of
Ext Wals: 1)
Pan Na..
Allaw. Fioar Load: 44)
N |n|N(:l fgorovel Dete: 3.0

2/26/2025 1:12:42 PM
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FORM R405-2023

INPUT SUMMARY CHECKLIST REPORT

WINDOWS (Total Exposed Area = 88 sq.ft.)
Wall Total Same Width Height --Overhang--
\/# Ot ID  Frame Panes NFRC U-Factor SHGC Imp Storm Area  Units (ft) (ft)  Depth Sep. Interior Shade Screen
(ft2) (ft) (ft)
__1E 3  Vinyl Low-E Double Y 035 030 N N 30.5 2 3.04 5.02 05 20 None None
__2E 2 Vinyl Low-E Double Y 035 0.30 N N 15.3 1 3.04 5.02 05 20 None None
__3E 3 Vinyl Low-E Double Y 035 0.30 N N 8.5 1 254 335 05 20 None None
__4E 5 Vinyl Low-E Double Y 035 0.30 N N 8.5 1 254 335 05 20 None None
__5E 6 Vinyl Low-E Double Y 035 0.30 N N 255 2 254 502 05 20 None None
INFILTRATION
\/ # Scope Method SLA CFM50 ELA EqLA ACH ACH50 Space(s) Infiltration Test Volume
__ 1 Wholehouse Proposed ACH(50) 0.00036 916 50.25 94.34 0.1336 7.0 All 7851 cu ft
MASS
\/ #  Mass Type Area Thickness Furniture Fraction Space
__ 1 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft2 0 ft 0.30 Bedroom 1
__ 2 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft2 0 ft 0.30 Bathroom 2
3 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft? 0ft 0.30 Kitchen
4 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft2 0ft 0.30 Living Room
__ 5 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft2 0ft 0.30 Bonus Room
__ 6 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft2 0ft 0.30 Dining Room
7 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft2 0 ft 0.30 Bathroom 1
__ 8 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft2 0 ft 0.30 Bedroom 2
HEATING SYSTEM
\/ #  System Type Subtype/Speed AHRI # Efficiency Capacity ----Geothermal HeatPump---- Ducts  Block
kBtu/hr  Entry Power  Volt Current
__ 1 Electric Heat Pump None/Single HSPF2: 8.20 21.8 0.00 0.00 0.00 sys#1 1
COOLING SYSTEM
\/ #  System Type Subtype/Speed AHRI # Efficiency Capacity Air Flow SHR Duct Block
kBtu/hr cfm
__ 1 Central Unit Single/Single SEER2:15.0 234 702 0.75  sys#1 1
HOT WATER SYSTEM
\/ #  System Type Subtype Location EF(UEF) Cap Use SetPnt Fixture Flow  Pipe Ins. Pipe length
__ 1 Electric None Bathroom 2 0.93 (0.92) 40.00 gal 60gal 120 deg Low None 99
Recirculation Recirc Control Loop Branch Pump DWHR Facilities Equal DWHR Other Credits
System Type length length power Connected Flow Eff
_ 1 No NA NA NA No NA NA NA None
o o e I
Florida Manufactured Baiding Oeeupansy: Single Family Tryelling

2/26/2025 1:12:42 PM

At and agnpied Codes and

achara to fhe following oriteria:
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FORMR4052023 INPUT SUMMARY CHECKLIST REPORT

DUCTS
Duct Supply- Return Air CFM25 CFM25 QN HVAC #
# Location R-Value Area Location R-Value Area Leakage Type Handler TOT OUT OUT RLF Heat Cool
_ 1Attic 8.0 262 ft* Attic 8.0 100ft2  Default Leakage Exterior  (Default) (Default) 11
MECHANICAL VENTILATION
\/ Type Supply CFM Exhaust CFM HRV  Fan Run Time Heating System Cooling System
__ Fans/ERV 0.0 25.0 0.0 234W 10 % 1 - Electric Heat Pump 1 - Central Unit
TEMPERATURES
Programable Thermostat: Y Ceiling Fans: N
Cooling  [X] Jan [X] Feb [X] Mar [X] Apr [X] May [X] Jun [X] Jul [X] Aug [X] Sep [X] Oct [X] Nov [X] Dec
Heating [X] Jan [X] Feb [X] Mar [X] Apr [X] May [X] Jun [X] Jul [X] Aug [X] Sep [X] Oct [X] Nov [X] Dec
Venting [X] Jan [X] Feb [X] Mar [X] Apr [X] May [X] Jun [X] Jul [X] Aug [X] Sep [X] Oct [X] Nov [X] Dec
Thermostat Schedule: FloridaCode 2014 Hours
Schedule Type 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
__ Cooling (WD) AM 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
PM 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
___ Cooling (WEH) AM 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
PM 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
__ Heating (WD) AM 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72
PM 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72
__ Heating (WEH) AM 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72
PM 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72

Thesa prnls comiply with the Const, Type!
Flatida Memufaciued Bulking DeoupRmey
At and adapied Codes and Hlwighie Mg,
aciers ba the fellowng critaris: of Floors: 1
Wind Velosiy: L0 MPLL Yy
APPROVED BY Fire Rastng of
Ext Wals: o

Flan Na.: TLver e
sl Foartoad: 4
N n | Nc fpgrovel Pele 3o0000s
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FORM R405-2023

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulation - Residential Performance Method

Project Name: M2390 et oy ey s —————— Builder Name: Jacobsen Homes
Street: v oo Permit Office:
City, State, Zip: , FL, APPROVED BY Permit Number:
Owner: 'N‘Iﬁ Jurisdiction:
Design Location: FL, Miami INC., Miami-Dade(Florida Climate Zone 1)
1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 10. Wall Types(1269.3 sqft.) Insulation Areezl
2. Single family or multiple family Detached 2 ;;ime - Wood, Exterior R=19.0 1269.30 1t
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 c.l N/A
4. Number of Bedrooms 2 d. N/A
5. |s this a worst case? Yes 11. Celllng_ Types(981 4 saft.) Insulation Areezl
6. Conditioned floor area above grade (ft?) 981 a. Flat ceiling under att (Vented) R=30.0 981.40 ft
: b. N/A
Conditioned floor area below grade (ft?) 0 c. N/A
7. Windows(88.4 sqft.)  Description Area 12. Roof(Comp. Shingles, Vented) Deck R=30.0 1063 ft°
a. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.35 88.41 ft’ 13. Ducts, location & insulation level R ft
SHGC: SHGC=0.30 a. Sup: Attic, Ret: Attic, AH: Exterior 8 262
b. U-Factor: N/A ft’ b.
SHGC: c.
c. U-Factor: N/A ft’ 14. Cooling Systems kBtu/hr Efficiency
SHGC: a. Central Unit 23.4 SEER2:15.00
Area Weighted Average Overhang Depth: 0.500 ft
Area Weighted Average SHGC: 0.300
8. Skylights Description Area 15. Heating Systems kBtu/hr Efficiency
U-FaCtor:(AVG) N/A N/A ftz a. Electric Heat Pump 21.8 HSPF2:8.20
SHGC(AVG): N/A
9. Floor Types Insulation Area ) 16. Hot Water Systems
a. Raised Floor Rf 19.0 981.40 ft2 a. Electric Cap: 40 ga”ons
b. N/A R= f, UEF: 0.920
c. N/A R= ft b. Conservation features
None
17. Credits CF, Pstat
Glass/Floor Area: 0.090 Total Proposed Modified Loads: 38.65
Total Baseline Loads: 44.04 PASS
NOTE: Proposed residence must have annual total normalized Modified Loads that are less than or equal to 95 percent of the annual total loads of the standard reference design in order to comply.
| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by Review of the plans and
this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy specifications covered by this
Code. calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
PREPARED BY: ﬁ%& %Z%&Wz& Before construction is completed
2-26-202 this building will be inspected for
DATE: 6-2025 compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.
| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
OWNER/AGENT: BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE: DATE:

- Compliance requires certification by the air handler unit manufacturer that the air handler enclosure qualifies as

certified factory-sealed in accordance with R403.3.2.1.

- 1 of the 1 duct systems requires a Duct Leakage Test Report. Systems with Default duct leakage do not require this report.
- Compliance requires a roof absorptance test and a roof emittance test in accordance with R405.7.2

- Compliance requires an Air Barrier and Insulation Inspection Checklist in accordance with R402.4.1.1 and this project
requires a PERFORMANCE envelope leakage test report with envelope leakage no greater than 7.00 ACH50 (R402.4.1.2).

2/26/2025 1:16:31 PM EnergyGauge® USA 8.0.00 - FlaRes2023 FBC 8th Edition (2023) Compliant Software Page 1



FORM R405-2023

INPUT SUMMARY CHECKLIST REPORT

PROJECT
Title: M2390 Address type: Street Address
Building Type: User Bedrooms: 2 Lot #: -—-
Owner: Conditioned Area: 981 Block/SubDivision: ---
Builder Home ID: Total Stories: 1 PlatBook: -—-
Builder Name: Jacobsen Homes Worst Case: Yes Street:
Permit Office: Rotate Angle: 0 County: Miami-Dade
Jurisdiction: Cross Ventilation: No City, State, Zip: ,
Family Type: Detached Whole House Fan:  No FL,
New/Existing: New (From Plans) Terrain: Suburban
Year Construct: 2020 Shielding: Suburban
Comment:
CLIMATE
Design Design Temp Int Design Temp Heating Design Daily temp
Location Tmy Site 97.5% 2.5% Winter Summer  Degree Days Moisture Range
__ FL, Miami FL_MIAMI_INTL_AP 51 90 70 75 149.5 56 Low
BLOCKS
\/ Number Name Area Volume
1 Block1 981 7851 cu ft
SPACES
\/ Number Name Area Volume Kitchen Occupants Bedrooms Finished Cooled Heated
1 Bedroom 1 197 1574 No 2 1 Yes Yes Yes
2 Bathroom 2 87 695 No 0 0 Yes Yes Yes
3 Kitchen 107 855  Yes 0 0 Yes Yes Yes
__ 4 Living Room 222 1778  No 0 0 Yes Yes Yes
5 Bonus Room 56 448 No 0 0 Yes Yes Yes
__ 6 Dining Room 61 486  No 0 0 Yes Yes Yes
7 Bathroom 1 88 706 No 0 0 Yes Yes Yes
8 Bedroom 2 164 1309 No 1 1 Yes Yes Yes
FLOORS (Total Exposed Area = 981 sq.ft.)
\/ # Floor Type Space Exposed Area R-Value U-Factor Slab Insul. Tile Wood Carpet
Perim(ft) Perim. Joist Vert/Horiz
__ 1 Raised Floor Bedroom 1 196.8 sgft - 19 0.047 - 0.00 0.00 1.00
2 Raised Floor Bathroom 2 86.9sqgft - 19 0.0563 - 1.00 0.00 0.00
__ 3 Raised Floor Kitchen 106.9 sgft - 19 0.0683 - 1.00 0.00 0.00
4 Raised Floor Living Room - 222.3 sqft - 19 0.047 - 0.00 0.00 1.00
__ 5 Raised Floor Bonus Room - 56 sqft - 19 0.047 - 0.00 0.00 1.00
___ 6 Raised Floor Dining Room - 60.7 sqft - 19 0.047 - 0.00 0.00 1.00
7 Raised Floor Bathroom 1 - 88.2sgft - 19 0.047 - 0.00 0.00 1.00
8 Raised Floor Bedroom 2 - 163.6 sgft - 19 0.047 - 0.00 0.00 1.00
Thesa prints comply with 1he Conel, Type!
Flariga Memufsetired Sulkdng DeoupRmey
#ict and adapted Codes and Alawabie Mg,
adhere ta the feflowng critaris: of Floors: 1
Wind Velociy: LEC MPELL vyl
APPROVED BY Fire Rating of
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FORM R405-2023

INPUT SUMMARY CHECKLIST REPORT

ROOF
Roof Gable Roof Rad  Solar SA Emitt Emitt Deck Pitch
\/# Type Materials Area Area Color Barr Absor. Tested Tested Insul.  (deg)
1 Gable or shed Composition shingles 1063 ft2 204 ft2 Medium N 0.75 Yes 096 Yes 30 22.62
ATTIC
\/ # Type Ventilation Vent Ratio (1 in) Area RBS IRCC
__ 1 Fullattic Vented 300 981.4 ft* N N
CEILING (Total Exposed Area = 981 sq.ft.)
\/ # Ceiling Type Space R-Value Ins. Type Area U-Factor Framing Frac. Truss Type
__ 1 Flatceiling under attic(Vented) Bedroom 1 30.0 Blown 196.8ft* 0.030 0.11 Wood
2 Flat ceiling under attic(Vented) Bathroom 2 30.0 Blown 86.9ft? 0.030 0.11 Wood
3 Flat ceiling under attic(Vented) Kitchen 30.0 Blown 106.9ft? 0.030 0.11 Wood
4 Flat ceiling under attic(Vented) Living Room 30.0 Blown 222 .3ft 0.030 0.11 Wood
5 Flat ceiling under attic(Vented) Bonus Room 30.0 Blown 56.0ft? 0.030 0.11 Wood
____ 6 Flat ceiling under attic(Vented) Dining Room 30.0 Blown 60.7ft 0.030 0.11 Wood
___ 7 Flat ceiling under attic(Vented) Bathroom 1 30.0 Blown 88.2ft> 0.030 0.11 Wood
___ 8 Flat ceiling under attic(Vented) Bedroom 2 30.0 Blown 163.6ft? 0.030 0.11 Wood
WALLS (Total Exposed Area = 1269 sq.ft.)
Adjacent Cavity Width Height Area U- Sheath Frm. Solar Below
\/# Ornt To Wall Type Space R-Value Ft In Ft In sq.ft. Factor R-Value Frac. Absor. Grade
1 N Exterior Frame - Wood Bathroom 2 19.0 15.0 4 80 O 122.7 0.061 023 075 0%
2 E Exterior Frame - Wood Bathroom 2 19.0 50 8 8.0 0 453 0.061 023 075 0%
3 E Exterior Frame - Wood Bedroom 1 19.0 12.0 10 80 O 102.7 0.061 023 075 0%
4 E Exterior Frame - Wood Bonus Room 19.0 70 O 80 O 56.0 0.061 023 075 0%
5 E Exterior Frame - Wood Kitchen 19.0 70 7 80 O 60.7 0.061 023 075 0%
6 E Exterior Frame - Wood Living Room 19.0 20.0 3 80 O 162.0 0.061 023 075 0%
T E Exterior Frame - Wood Bedroom 2 19.0 10.0 8 8.0 0 85.3 0.061 023 075 0%
8 S Exterior Frame - Wood Bedroom 2 19.0 15.0 4 80 O 122.7 0.061 023 075 0%
9w Exterior Frame - Wood Bedroom 2 19.0 10.0 8 80 O 85.3 0.061 023 075 0%
10 W Exterior Frame - Wood Bathroom 1 19.0 50 9 80 O 46.0 0.061 023 075 0%
11 W Exterior Frame - Wood Living Room 19.0 140 6 80 O 116.0 0.061 023 075 0%
_ 12w Exterior Frame - Wood Kitchen 19.0 140 7 80 O 116.7 0.061 023 075 0%
13 W Exterior Frame - Wood Bedroom 1 19.0 12.0 10 80 O 102.7 0.061 023 075 0%
14 W Exterior Frame - Wood Bathroom 2 19.0 50 8 80 O 45.3 0.061 023 075 0%
DOORS (Total Exposed Area = 44 sq.ft.)
Width Height
\/# Ornt Adjacent To  Door Type Space Storms U-Value Ft In Ft In Area
1 E Exterior Wood Bonus Room None 0.46 0.00 39 0.00 82 22.0ft
2 E Exterior Wood Living Room None 0.46 0.00 39 0.00 82 22.0ft?
Thesa prints comply with 1he Conel, Type!
Flariga Memufsetired Sulkdng DeoupRmey
#ict and adapted Codes and Alawabie Mg,
adhere ta the feflowng critaris: of Floors: 1
Wind Velociy: LEC MPELL vyl
APPROVED BY Fire Rating of
Ext Wals: 1)
Pan Na..
Allaw. Fioar Load: 44)
N |n|N(:l fgorovel Dete: 3.0
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FORM R405-2023

INPUT SUMMARY CHECKLIST REPORT

WINDOWS (Total Exposed Area = 88 sq.ft.)
Wall Total Same Width Height --Overhang--
\/# Ot ID  Frame Panes NFRC U-Factor SHGC Imp Storm Area  Units (ft) (ft)  Depth Sep. Interior Shade Screen
(ft2) (ft) (ft)
__1E 3  Vinyl Low-E Double Y 035 030 N N 30.5 2 3.04 5.02 05 20 None None
__2E 2 Vinyl Low-E Double Y 035 0.30 N N 15.3 1 3.04 5.02 05 20 None None
__3E 3 Vinyl Low-E Double Y 035 0.30 N N 8.5 1 254 335 05 20 None None
__4E 5 Vinyl Low-E Double Y 035 0.30 N N 8.5 1 254 335 05 20 None None
__5E 6 Vinyl Low-E Double Y 035 0.30 N N 255 2 254 502 05 20 None None
INFILTRATION
\/# Scope Method SLA CFM50 ELA EqLA ACH ACH50 Space(s) Infiltration Test Volume
__ 1 Wholehouse Proposed ACH(50) 0.00036 916 50.25 94.34 0.1480 7.0 All 7851 cu ft
MASS
\/ #  Mass Type Area Thickness Furniture Fraction Space
__ 1 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft2 0 ft 0.30 Bedroom 1
__ 2 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft2 0 ft 0.30 Bathroom 2
3 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft? 0ft 0.30 Kitchen
4 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft2 0ft 0.30 Living Room
__ 5 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft2 0ft 0.30 Bonus Room
__ 6 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft2 0ft 0.30 Dining Room
7 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft2 0 ft 0.30 Bathroom 1
__ 8 Default(8 Ibs/sq.ft.) 0 ft2 0 ft 0.30 Bedroom 2
HEATING SYSTEM
\/ #  System Type Subtype/Speed AHRI # Efficiency Capacity ----Geothermal HeatPump---- Ducts  Block
kBtu/hr  Entry Power  Volt Current
__ 1 Electric Heat Pump None/Single HSPF2: 8.20 21.8 0.00 0.00 0.00 sys#1 1
COOLING SYSTEM
\/ #  System Type Subtype/Speed AHRI # Efficiency Capacity Air Flow SHR Duct Block
kBtu/hr cfm
__ 1 Central Unit Single/Single SEER2:15.0 234 702 0.75  sys#1 1
HOT WATER SYSTEM
\/ #  System Type Subtype Location EF(UEF) Cap Use SetPnt Fixture Flow  Pipe Ins. Pipe length
__ 1 Electric None Bathroom 2 0.93 (0.92) 40.00 gal 60gal 120 deg Low None
Recirculation Recirc Control Loop Branch Pump DWHR Facilities Equal DWHR Other Credits
System Type length length power Connected Flow Eff
_ 1 No NA NA NA No NA NA NA None
These prirks comply with e Canel Tye: VB
Fma-lhlannu'am:um Buiding Cl::l:pm::l. Single Famly Drwelling
achare o ehe faloweng ciena. Hoors,
WedVelosty,  J60MPIIVaY
APPROVED BY Fire Raling of
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FORMR4052023 INPUT SUMMARY CHECKLIST REPORT

DUCTS
Duct Supply- Return Air CFM25 CFM25 QN HVAC #
# Location R-Value Area Location R-Value Area Leakage Type Handler TOT OUT OUT RLF Heat Cool
_ 1Attic 8.0 262 ft* Attic 8.0 100ft2  Default Leakage Exterior  (Default) (Default) 11
MECHANICAL VENTILATION
\/ Type Supply CFM Exhaust CFM HRV  Fan Run Time Heating System Cooling System
__ Fans/ERV 0.0 25.0 0.0 234W 10 % 1 - Electric Heat Pump 1 - Central Unit
TEMPERATURES
Programable Thermostat: Y Ceiling Fans: N
Cooling  [X] Jan [X] Feb [X] Mar [X] Apr [X] May [X] Jun [X] Jul [X] Aug [X] Sep [X] Oct [X] Nov [X] Dec
Heating [X] Jan [X] Feb [X] Mar [X] Apr [X] May [X] Jun [X] Jul [X] Aug [X] Sep [X] Oct [X] Nov [X] Dec
Venting [X] Jan [X] Feb [X] Mar [X] Apr [X] May [X] Jun [X] Jul [X] Aug [X] Sep [X] Oct [X] Nov [X] Dec
Thermostat Schedule: FloridaCode 2014 Hours
Schedule Type 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
__ Cooling (WD) AM 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
PM 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
___ Cooling (WEH) AM 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
PM 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
__ Heating (WD) AM 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72
PM 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72
__ Heating (WEH) AM 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72
PM 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72

Thesa prnls comiply with the Const, Type!
Flatida Memufaciued Bulking DeoupRmey
At and adapied Codes and Hlwighie Mg,
aciers ba the fellowng critaris: of Floors: 1
Wind Velosiy: L0 MPLL Yy
APPROVED BY Fire Rastng of
Ext Wals: o

Flan Na.: TLver e
sl Foartoad: 4
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Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply JaCObsen HomeS 407
115869 P2227603 KINGPOST 1 1 JoOOM
UFP Industries Inc., Grand Rapids, MI 49525, Mike Patten 8.720 e Sep 6 2023 MiTek Industries, Inc. Mon Feb 19 15:59:26 2024
Copyright@2024 UFP Industries, Inc. All Rights Reserved
| |
[ 2-0-0 ‘ 2-0-3 ‘ 3-0-13 ‘ 3-0-13 ‘ 2-0-3 ‘ 2-0-0 ‘

26812

1-11-0

12 11 10 9 8
36 = 1x3 I 1x3 I 5x6 = 1x3 11 1x3 I 36 =
| 2-0-0 2-0-3 3-0-13 | 3-0-13 2-0-3 2-0-0 |
f 1
14-2-0
Plate Offsets (X,Y)-- [1:0-0-4,Edge], [2:0-1-8,0-0-4], [3:0-0-7,0-1-0], [4:0-2-0,Edge], [5:0-0-7,0-1-0], [6:0-1-8,0-0-4], [7:0-0-4,Edge]
SPACING-: 2-0-0 SPACING-: 1-4-0 Csl. DEFL. in (loc) I/defl L/d PLATES GRIP
LOADING (psf) LOADING (psf) Plate Grip DOL 1.25 TC 0.84 Vert(LL) 0.28 9-10 >586 240 MT20 244/190
TCLL 20.0 TCLL 30.0 Lumber DOL 1.25 BC 0.6 Vert(CT) 0.25 9-10 >670 180
TCDL 10.0 TCDL 15.0 Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.45 Horz(CT) -0.08 7 n/a n/a
BCLL 0.0 * BCLL 0.0 * Code FBC2023/TPI12014 Matrix-P Weight: 37 Ib
BCDL 10.0 BCDL 15.0 FT=0%
LUMBER- BRACING-
TOP CHORD 2x3 SP No.1 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3-8-12 oc purlins. [PC]
BOT CHORD 2x3 SP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 2-4-5 oc bracing.
WEBS 2x2 SP No.2

REACTIONS. (Ib/size) 1=555/0-3-8 (min. 0-1-8), 7=555/0-3-8 (min. 0-1-8)
Max Horz 1=-91(LC 11)
Max Uplift1=-662(LC 6), 7=-662(LC 7)

FORCES. (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension

TOP CHORD  1-2=-1963/3597, 2-13=-1946/3615, 3-13=-1942/3618, 3-4=-1480/2691, 4-5=-1480/2691, 5-14=-1942/3618, 6-14=-1946/3615, 6-7=-1963/3597
BOT CHORD  1-12=-3370/1854, 11-12=-3366/1855, 10-11=-3366/1856, 9-10=-3366/1856, 8-9=-3366/1855, 7-8=-3370/1854

WEBS 4-10=-698/425, 3-11=0/93, 5-9=0/93, 3-10=-526/1091, 5-10=-526/1091, 2-12=0/71, 6-8=0/71

NOTES-

1) This truss has been checked for uniform roof live load only, except as noted.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-22; Vult=180mph (3-second gust) Vasd=139mph @24in o.c.; TCDL=4.0psf; BCDL=4.0psf; (Alt. 180mph @16in o.c.; TCDL=6.0psf;
BCDL=6.0psf); h=30ft; Cat. Il; Exp D; Encl., GCpi=0.18; MWFRS (envelope) gable end zone and C-C 11-0-4 to 14-0-4 zone;C-C for members and forces &
MWEFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) Building Designer / Project engineer responsible for verifying applied roof live load shown covers rain loading requirements specific to the use of this truss
component.

4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom
chord and any other members.

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 662 Ib uplift at joint 1 and 662 Ib uplift at joint 7.

7) Reference UFP Engineering Bulletin 06-06 for information on re-grading ripped lumber.

8) Based on P2227602 - Exp. D, 180 mph Vult

“ﬂ'llllluu
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The professional engineering seal indicates that a licensed professional engineer has designed the truss under the standards referenced within this '"H‘l II|“.I
document, not necessarily the current state building code. The engineering seal is not an approval to use in a specific state. The final determination 2/20/2024
on whether a truss design is acceptable under the locally adopted building code rest with the building official or designated appointee.
z . UFP Industries, Inc. 2801 EAST BELTLINE RD, NE
A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES PHONE (616).364-6161 GRAND RAPIDS, Mi 49525

Truss shall not be cut or modified without approval of the truss design engineer.

This component has only been designed for the loads noted on this drawing. Construction and lifting forces have not been considered. The builder is responsible

for lifting methods and system design. Builder responsibilities are defined under TPI1. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for

an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component is responsibility of building
designer - not truss designer. Bracing shown is for lateral support of individual web members only. Additional temporary bracing to insure stability during construction

is the responsibility of the erector. Additional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding

fabrication, quality control, storage, delivery, erection and bracing, consult BCSI 1-06 from the Wood Truss Council of America and Truss Plate Institute Recommendation available
from WTCA, 6300 Enterprise LN, Madison, WI 53719 J:\support\MitekSupp\templates\ufp.tpe




Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply JaCObsen HomeS 407
117224 P0796711 DBL. HOWE 1 1 |M37181FH-2023FBC Jo617M
UFP Industries Inc., Grand Rapids, Ml 49525, Mike Patten 8.730 e Jan 4 2024 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri Jun 28 08:05:49 2024

Copyright £)2024 UFP Industries, Inc. All Rights Reserved
’ 2-6-12 ‘ 2-2-5 ‘ 2-9-7 ‘ 2-9-7 ‘ 2-2-5 ‘ 2-6-12
REACTIONS.
(Ib/size) 12=513/0-3-8 (min. 0-1-8),
bd 8=513/0-3-8 (min. 0-1-8)
5x8 = Max Horz 12=151(LC 10)
. % Max Uplift12=-967(LC 6), 8=-967(LC 7)

. 0 to 2-6-0 (each end), . )
435[12 f 1 Alt. Cantilever Detail

302

311

i rr
¥ b
o. o
| ‘ 12 1M 10 9 8
4x5 = 2x4 || 2x3 I 5x6 = 2x3 I 2x4 455
X 2-6-12 2-2-5 2-9-7 | 2-9-7 2-2-5 2-6-12
‘ 15-1-0
Plate Offsets (X,Y)-- [1:0-2-8,0-2-4], [2:0-2-0,0-0-4], [3:0-0-5,0-1-8], [5:0-0-5,0-1-8], [6:0-2-0,0-0-4], [7:0-2-8,0-2-4]
SPACING-: 2-0-0 SPACING-: 1-4-0 csl. DEFL. in (loc) I/defl L/d PLATES GRIP
LOADING (psf) LOADING (psf) Plate Grip DOL  1.25 TC 073 Vert(LL)  0.14 11-12 >999 240 MT20 244/190
TCLL 20.0 TCLL 30.0 Lumber DOL 1.25 BC 0.39 Vert(CT) 0.13 11-12 >999 180
TCDL 7.0 TCDL 10.5 Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.39 Horz(CT) -0.04 7 n/a n/a
BCLL 0.0 * BCLL 0.0 * Code FBC2023/TPI12014 Matrix-R Weight: 48 Ib
BCDL 7.0 BCDL 10.5 FT=0%
LUMBER- BRACING- [MCT]
TOP CHORD 2x3 SP No.1 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 4-8-0 oc purlins. [P]
BOT CHORD 2x4 SP No.1 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 3-9-2 oc bracing.
WEBS 2x2 SP No.2
REACTIONS. (Ib/size) 1=503/0-3-8 (min. 0-1-8), 7=503/0-3-8 (min. 0-1-8)
Max Horz 1=-151(LC 11)
Max Uplift1=-751(LC 6), 7=-751(LC 7)
FORCES. (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=-1238/2570, 2-13=-1248/2665, 3-13=-1245/2668, 3-4=-952/2024, 4-5=-952/2024, 5-14=-1245/2668, 6-14=-1248/2665, 6-7=-1238/2570
BOTCHORD  1-12=-2238/1100, 11-12=-2227/1097, 10-11=-2228/1097, 9-10=-2228/1097, 8-9=-2227/1097, 7-8=-2238/1100
WEBS 2-12=-71/279, 3-11=-235/127, 4-10=-890/444, 5-9=-235/127, 6-8=-71/279, 3-10=-407/947, 5-10=-407/947
NOTES-
1) This truss has been checked for uniform roof live load only, except as noted.
2) Wind: ASCE 7-22; Vult=180mph (3-second gust) Vasd=139mph @24in o.c.; TCDL=2.8psf; BCDL=2.8psf; (Alt. 180mph @16in o.c.; TCDL=4.2psf;
BCDL=4.2psf); h=30ft; Cat. Il; Exp D; Encl., GCpi=0.18; MWFRS (envelope) gable end zone and C-C Zone3 0-1-12 to 3-1-12, Zone2 3-1-12 to 11-11-4, Zone3
11-11-4 to 14-11-4 zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
3) Building Designer / Project engineer responsible for verifying applied roof live load shown covers rain loading requirements specific to the use of this truss
component.
4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom
chord and any other members. LT
6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 751 Ib uplift at joint 1 and 751 Ib uplift at joint 7. ‘l.‘-t “;‘.
7) The ripped lumber specified above shall be re-graded by a certified lumber grader to the nearest smaller nominal sized lumber grading rules. \\\ N F H EE y
8) This design has been checked for Alpine Wave 20 gauge plates \‘ \I.\ LELL] “L,f ’l"
: S Q/ we® ey, .-c|1 73
9) Based on P0796710 - 180 mph Vult o {_ ,-"\G N L '’
S . EY %
3 %
-
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A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES

Truss shall not be cut or modified without approval of the truss design engineer.

UFP Industries, Inc.
PHONE (616)-364-6161

2801 EAST BELTLINE RD, NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49525

This component has only been designed for the loads noted on this drawing. Construction and lifting forces have not been considered. The builder is responsible

for lifting methods and system design. Builder responsibilities are defined under TPI1. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for

an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component is responsibility of building
designer - not truss designer. Bracing shown is for lateral support of individual web members only. Additional temporary bracing to insure stability during construction

is the responsibility of the erector. Additional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding

fabrication, quality control, storage, delivery, erection and bracing, consult BCSI 1-06 from the Wood Truss Council of America and Truss Plate Institute Recommendation available
from WTCA, 6300 Enterprise LN, Madison, WI 53719 J:\support\MitekSupp\templates\ufp.tpe




Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply JaCObsen HomeS 407
117304 P0796609 KINGPOST 1 1 Jo618M
UFP Industries Inc., Grand Rapids, MI 49525, Regan Craig 8.730 e Jan 4 2024 MiTek Industries, Inc. Thu Jul 11 13:39:56 2024 Page 1 of 1
Copyright ©2024 UFP Industries, Inc. All Rights Reserved
L 2-5-8 260 3-66 | 4-5-11 7-6-8 | 10-7-5 ; 11-6-10 | 12-7-01247-8 15-1-0 |
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Plate Offsets (X,Y)-- [2:0-3-0,0-1-10], [4:0-2-0,0-2-2], [6:0-3-0,0-1-10], [8:0-3-8,Edge], [16:0-3-8,Edge]
LOADING (psf) SPACING- 1-4-0 CslL. DEFL. (loc)  l/idefl L/d PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.25 TC 0.95 Vert(LL) 0.74 13-14 >241 240 MT20 244/190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber DOL 1.25 BC 096 Vert(CT) 0.6513-14 >275 180
BCLL 0.0 * Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.19 Horz(CT) -0.43 7 n/a n/a
BCDL 7.0 Code FBC2023/TPI12014 Matrix-RH Weight: 55 Ib FT=0%
LUMBER- BRACING- [MCT]
TOP CHORD 2x4 SP No.1 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 2-2-0 oc purlins. [PB]
BOT CHORD 2x4 SP No.1 *Except* BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied.

B3:2x3 SP No.2
2x2 SP No.2 *Except*
W1: 2x4 SP No.2

WEBS

REACTIONS. (Ib/size) 1=335/0-3-8 (min. 0-1-8), 7=335/0-3-8 (min. 0-1-8)
Max Horz 1=99(LC 6)
Max Uplift1=-473(LC 4), 7=-473(LC 5)

FORCES. (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension

TOP CHORD  1-2=-71/219, 2-17=-748/1783, 3-17=-738/1786, 3-4=-752/1915, 4-5=-752/1915, 5-18=-738/1786, 6-18=-748/1783, 6-7=-71/219

BOT CHORD  1-16=0/0, 15-16=0/0, 8-10=0/0, 7-8=0/0, 2-14=-1622/740, 13-14=-1528/704, 12-13=-1528/704, 11-12=-1528/704, 9-11=-1528/704, 6-9=-1622/740, 14-15=-690/278, 9-10=-690/278
WEBS 4-12=-797/329, 2-16=-388/1027, 6-8=-388/1027, 3-13=-99/361, 5-11=-99/361

NOTES-

1) This truss has been checked for uniform roof live load only, except as noted.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-22; Vult=180mph (3-second gust) Vasd=139mph; TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=4.2psf; h=30ft; Cat. II; Exp D; Encl., GCpi=0.18; MWFRS (envelope) gable end zone and C-C Zone3 0-1-12 to 3-1-12,
Zone2 3-1-12 to 11-11-4, Zone3 11-11-4 to 14-11-4 zone; cantilever left and right exposed ;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) Building Designer / Project engineer responsible for verifying applied roof live load shown covers rain loading requirements specific to the use of this truss component.

4) All plates are 1x3 MT20 unless otherwise indicated.

5) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

6) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom

chord and any other members. LT
7) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 473 Ib uplift at joint 1 and 473 Ib uplift at joint 7. l‘-t “
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A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES PHONE (616).364-6161

Truss shall not be cut or modified without approval of the truss design engineer.

This component has only been designed for the loads noted on this drawing. Construction and lifting forces have not been considered. The builder is responsible

for lifting methods and system design. Builder responsibilities are defined under TPI1. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for

an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component is responsibility of building
designer - not truss designer. Bracing shown is for lateral support of individual web members only. Additional temporary bracing to insure stability during construction

is the responsibility of the erector. Additional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding

fabrication, quality control, storage, delivery, erection and bracing, consult BCSI 1-06 from the Wood Truss Council of America and Truss Plate Institute Recommendation available
from WTCA, 6300 Enterprise LN, Madison, WI 53719 J:\support\MitekSupp\templates\ufp.tpe
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Plate Offsets (X,Y)-- [1:0-0-9,0-1-4], [2:0-2-0,0-0-4], [3:0-0-9,0-1-8], [5:0-0-9,0-1-8], [6:0-2-0,0-0-4], [7:0-0-9,0-1-4], [10:0-2-8,0-1-4]
SPACING-: 2-0-0 SPACING-: 1-4-0 CSl. DEFL. in (loc) I/defl L/d PLATES GRIP
LOADING (psf) LOADING (psf) Plate Grip DOL ~ 1.25 TC 0.69 Vert(LL)  0.10 11-12 >999 240 MT20 244/190
TCLL 20.0 TCLL 30.0 Lumber DOL 1.25 BC 027 Vert(CT) 0.09 11-12 >999 180
TCDL 7.0 TCDL 10.5 Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.26 Horz(CT) -0.02 7 n/a n/a
BCLL 0.0 * BCLL 0.0 * Code FBC2023/TPI12014 Matrix-R Weight: 48 Ib
BCDL 7.0 BCDL 10.5 FT=0%
LUMBER- BRACING-
TOP CHORD 2x3 SP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 4-9-4 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2x4 SP No.1 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 4-9-7 oc bracing.
WEBS 2x2 SP No.2
REACTIONS. (Ib/size) 1=503/0-3-8 (min. 0-1-8), 7=503/0-3-8 (min. 0-1-8)
Max Horz 1=105(LC 10)
Max Uplift1=-496(LC 6), 7=-496(LC 7)
FORCES. (Ib) - Maximum Compression/Maximum Tension
TOP CHORD  1-2=-1021/1734, 2-13=-989/1802, 3-13=-987/1805, 3-4=-752/1369, 4-5=-752/1369, 5-14=-987/1805, 6-14=-989/1802, 6-7=-1021/1734
BOTCHORD  1-12=-1508/913, 11-12=-1500/911, 10-11=-1501/912, 9-10=-1501/912, 8-9=-1500/911, 7-8=-1508/913
WEBS 3-11=-161/128, 4-10=-596/356, 5-9=-161/128, 3-10=-320/644, 5-10=-320/644, 2-12=-51/200, 6-8=-51/200
NOTES-
1) This truss has been checked for uniform roof live load only, except as noted.
2) Wind: ASCE 7-22; Vult=150mph (3-second gust) Vasd=116mph @24in o.c.; TCDL=2.8psf; BCDL=2.8psf; (Alt. 180mph @16in o.c.; TCDL=4.2psf;
BCDL=4.2psf); h=30ft; Cat. Il; Exp D; Encl., GCpi=0.18; MWFRS (envelope) gable end zone and C-C 11-11-4 to 14-11-4 zone;C-C for members and forces &
MWEFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
3) Building Designer / Project engineer responsible for verifying applied roof live load shown covers rain loading requirements specific to the use of this truss
component.
4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bc 11“ 1nn ”“
chord and any other members. \\\" F H E "!J
6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 496 Ib uplift at joint 1 and 496 Ib uplift at joint 7. \\‘ \!\N E“L,f "l'
7) Reference UFP Engineering Bulletin 06-06 for information on re-grading ripped lumber. -~ S il d T y
8) Based on P0796709 - FBC 2023 N L
-
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The professional engineering seal indicates that a licensed professional engineer has designed the truss under the standards referenced within this LTI
document, not necessarily the current state building code. The engineering seal is not an approval to use in a specific state. The final determination 212712024
on whether a truss design is acceptable under the locally adopted building code rest with the building official or designated appointee.
z » UFP Industries, Inc. 2801 EAST BELTLINE RD, NE
A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES PHONE (616).364-6161 GRAND RAPIDS, Mi 49525

Truss shall not be cut or modified without approval of the truss design engineer.

This component has only been designed for the loads noted on this drawing. Construction and lifting forces have not been considered. The builder is responsible

for lifting methods and system design. Builder responsibilities are defined under TPI1. This design is based only upon parameters shown, and is for

an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component is responsibility of building
designer - not truss designer. Bracing shown is for lateral support of individual web members only. Additional temporary bracing to insure stability during construction

is the responsibility of the erector. Additional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding

fabrication, quality control, storage, delivery, erection and bracing, consult BCSI 1-06 from the Wood Truss Council of America and Truss Plate Institute Recommendation available
from WTCA, 6300 Enterprise LN, Madison, WI 53719 J:\support\MitekSupp\templates\ufp.tpe
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**NON-ELEV** - JACOBSEN HOMES

TYPICAL FOUNDATION / ANCHORING SYSTEM (by others):

1A Side Wall Footer (designed and constructed by others); PLAN SP EC'S AN D g
m 7)) UNLESS OTHERWISE PROPERLY SUBSTANTIATED BY ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS, 4A RESERVED THE MATING-LINE, AND BELOW ALL SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS (BEAM REQUIRED ABOVE =
o u ALL footers shall be concrete and have MINIMUM dimensions of 20" x 12" 5A RESERVED ALL OPENINGS IN WALL). 'E
o a' Other footer types, sizes, materials, etc. may be utilized when supported by calculations. 6A Mating-Line Footer (designed and constructed by others); 20" x 12" 8A A MINIMUM 6-mil poly VAPOR BARRIER is REQUIRED to cover all soil BELOW the structure. LISTI N G AG E N CY 5
'E < ALL i SHALL be bya i P i i or i UNLESS OTHERWISE PROPERLY SUBSTANTIATED BY ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS, ALL seams shall be overlapped AND taped / SEALED. ALL holes / tears SHALL BE SEALED. @
oE 2A Side Wall Foundation Wall (designed and constructed by others); ALL footers shall be concrete and have MINIMUM dimensions of BARRIER is REQUIRED; REGARDLESS of ANY Codes OR Regulations ALLOWING NO BARRIER. APPROVAL =
a2 Joist hangers ARE NOT installed at the factory. Therefore, the foundation system Other footer types, sizes, materials, etc. may be utilized when supported by calculations. 9A TERMITE SHIELD - NOT SHOWN ON CROSS-SECTION (by others); El
g = shall provide a MINIMUM of 1 1/2" BEARING / support for ALL floor joist/ rail connections. ALL SHALL be by a i P i i or Archi IS REQUIRED BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION AND ANY COMPONENT OF THE STRUCTURE. ﬁ
= 3 A MINIMUM of 1 sq.-foot of ventilation SHALL BE PROVIDED for every 300 sq.-foot of AREA 7A Mating-Line Foundation Wall or Pier (designed and constructed by others); 10A PERMANENT FOUNDATION SYSTEM (by others); S
€ o (Living Space); REGARDLESS of ANY Codes OR Regulations ALLOWING less Ventilation. Joist hangers ARE NOT installed at the factory. Therefore, the foundation system Foundation / Anchoring System shall comply with ALL State AND Local Codes / Requirements THIS DRAWING PACKAGE COMPLIES (=)
< O A STEMWALL IS REQUIRED AROUND THE ENTIRE PERIMETER (SIDE AND ENDS), ALONG shall provide a MINIMUM of 1 1/2" BEARING / support for ALL floor joist / rail connections. AND SHALL MEET the definition of a PERMANENT FOUNDATION as defined by the LAHJ. WITH THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED
IEJ o THE MATING-LINE, AND BELOW ALL SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS (BEAM REQUIRED ABOVE Supports / Anchors shall be provided DIRECTLY BELOW ALL column i Openin F ion / Anchoring System SHALL BE designed, constructed and CAPABLE of transferring
w JACOBSEN HOMES ALL OPENINGS IN VO_IALL). . . i . SHALL be provided to allow cross-ventilation through this wall. ALL Loads show‘n WITHIN this APPROVED package. The Foundation System SHALL NOT transfer BUILDING ACT OF 1979 AND ADHERES
o 3A Pressure treated sill plate AND shims to insure tight connection (by others). A STEMWALL IS REQUIRED AROUND THE ENTIRE PERIMETER (SIDE AND ENDS), ALONG and / or otherwise INDUCE ANY LOADS ONTO OR THROUGH THE BULDING / Structure.
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AND / OR ANY OTHER FORCES ONTO OR THROUGH THIS BUILDING / STRUCTURE.
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* THIS BUILDING IS NOT A HUD BUILDING *
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